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Ene 1: ~l) 2d Battalion, 9th lfoarines Command Chrcnology for the period or 
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1. DeS~tiun/Location. 2d Battalion, 9th ~1Clrinos, COBI-THAmI-TlU~ (1 .. 30 
April i • 

2. Period Covered E¥ ReEo~. 1".30 April 19(,7. 

3. Name/Rank of COIl'l.-rnanding Officer andStaf'f Including T/O Billet Assignments: 

Commanding Officer 

Exec uti va Officer 

5-1 

S-2 

S .. 3 

3-4 

Com .. 'Il Officer 

H. T. Officer 

Medica 1 Officer 

Chaplain 

Civil Affairs Officer 

H&S' Company 

C cmpany II llJl 

Ccmpany "F" 

Company II G" 

C CJmpany nEil 

LtCo1 J. J. PEELER 

Haj B. J. HILL 

2dLt N. S. 'lBOO.s 
2 dI.t P. A. PEARCE 

2dLt T. F. O'TOOLE 

HD.j 11. K. SHEIU:DAN 

Capt R. W. ~1CGCWAN 
Capt R. N. KINGREY 

lstL't E. R. COOV'3tl. 

lstLt J. G. HURPHY 
2dLt E. H. ~YERS 

1st, Lt R. L. F1JNPER 
2 cl1t S. K. GUTHBEIlT 

1t H. L. aOSENFELD 

LCdr T. J. MCDERHarT 

2d1t, N. S. THCMAS 
2 c11t p. 1'4. PElU{cE 

2dLt J. L. Lb.STOVICA 

Capt H. B. TEHRILL 

Capt N. H. V:mCENT 

Capt -vJ. E. HUDSON 
Capt R. \-1. 11C omAN 

Capt R. F. JOHNSOn 
Capt J. R. TH OHPSON 

A-l 

DECLASSIFIED 

1-30 ll.pril 

1-30 April 

1 April 
2 .. 30 April 

1-30 April 

1-30.April 

1--8 ApFll 
9 .. 30 April 

1.-30 April 

1 April 
2"30 April 

1-8 April 
9-30 April 

1-30 April 

1 April 
2-30 April 

1-30 A;pril 

1-30 April 

1-30 April 

1-8 Aj)ril 
9-30 i-lpril 

1-22 April 
23-)0 April 
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1. General. The enlisted p~rsonnel situation approached the critical. Although 

• the battalion is currently II over TIO, a severe shortag~ ~Y.iSt5 within the Staff 
Sergeant 81ld Sergeant rarJ<:s in occupational field 03. At the end of the re­
porting period tho be.ttclion l·1O.S short 9 staff E'Grgennts and 21 Serg6nnts. The 
losses in tho.) prGcoding month "'trill furth€:!l" compound this problem ~s the bat­
talion is scheduled to 10s8 4 First S()rge.r.llts. 3 Gunnory Serge:mts, 1 3t.:.tff 3Gr­
gcant <md 3 Sc:rgcunts. The officer strl..-ngth is prosently 9 below TIO .:rnd 5 be­
low 1\1L l"li th ono officE:r rotating during Hay • 

.:J.. strength. The Ilvorugc monthly strength for tho period 0nding 30 April 
1967 ~as as follows: 

usrtc USN 
OFF ENL OFF ENL 
3b ll97 1 >J 
(1) Purc8ntc . .gG of Tlo strength vlnS 104%. 

B~ttle 

non-Hostilo 
Admin 

OFF 
---0 

0 
5 

US!lC 
EHL 
-;0 

27 
145 

usr~ 

OFF Er!L 
"0 -0 

0 0 
0 :a 

(1) Of the bi..'.ttlo C~LS'l::J.tics, 2 iicrc.: KIA's, 2 were: ]YJ.'Jls and 46 wore 1;HA'[ 
or tho 46 ~':r.1l..1 s, 18 i'!Ul'E: tr·:msfcrr(;;'d by Si..orvico r!8cords, 26 r<::turncd to c-:uty cmd 
2 romcin hospit~izod. 

(:::» an Juh", 27 non-hostile c~u.llti(!s, 20 roturnud to duty :md 7 romnin 
r.ospi\..~i:..;L:d. 

(3) Four officorG ~nd 72 enlisted rot.:.teo to CONUS. Tr:.msfl.:r pcrc;.;ntago 
wus 6%. In ~·.ddition, 1 D3:·1C officGr W~ trullsf~rrL:d to CONUS by S..::rvico Record:;:., 
1 U31:C officer W:lS trcnsf..;rrcd illtro.-Divisiw, 65 U6i:C unlisted rTCrt: trnnsi'c-lToc. 
intro..-Divisi.ln ~J. 9 U3;,;C enliskcl ~fC;r6 trnr.sfcrrGd to 9th 111m. Ton U::1'1 unlinkd 
liorc tr::m:i\.:rrc:u. intro.-Division Ed 1 Umi enlisted rot.'ltee. to c~~ms. 

c. Roplo.cmn!;lnts. This Comr.mnd joincrl 5 USi'~C cfficl.irs,:md 71 'JShC onlisted, 
:md 12 US1:J onliskd. 

(1) §.tctL. of l'jc.rde. Horde rcmc.i.ns 0 ~tsto.l1ding. 

(2) Signific':J.llt Activi tie:s or Pcrsonnul SE':rv~. Du,_ tv Clp2r.:ltionnl 
commitments, V(;ry limikc1 Gp0cici SL:rvicos .'lctiviticE! T,>fcr(~ c,:mductuc,. 
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.~. ~scl.11iner La~T a~d ord~r. Six. Special G~;-trt~4'f.artial were c'2npleted 

dU1'J.ng thlS reportwg per::t.!)u. una SpecJ.al Court-ivarlJ..al and one Sumnary Court­
Narlial are pending. A total of six person..'1el were awarded office hours by 
Company Commanders. 

f. rbil. Mail service ra'llains satisfactory. -
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r1b the lJeri...:c 1 ··i)rU thr·Jl)gh 30 "~pril 1967 the 2d Battali.:Jn, 

9th fl"arines c.;ntinued to c()llduct opol'ati ns against LJcal.force and main force 
euerillas in the Pl'nng Dien Tf~C~·l under thG ~):~er:,tLnal ccmtr:;ll of tr,,£l 4th 
Nerine Re(;iJlC3nt. .Juri:nG this re·.~orl:i.ng ~~rbc! tho unit ~)C'1rticip::..t(~tl in three 
main o)Crati:'I;'s; Operatbn C1IIIWG~ II which was bcin~ c :mdwted i'lhen 'c.his unit 
arrived in tilis TAuR em 9 Jlarch 1967 and lasted until 4 AiJril 1967; C:perJtivn 
BIG lIORN - $ A.,Jri1 - 21 .l'.~jr'.J.l 1967; ::.nd Operation SHAltJHEE - 22 j.~n·il and as 
of 30 ;"~Jril 1967 lias still bems c ,nc~ucted. 

a. Area. The CHIlkJK II aroa of O'}lerations i6 bcundecl on the norlheast by 
Highway 7!rto the railruad at TIl )831, then abng the railroad bed to the S'Jng 
Bo River, '.m the east by the Son~ B') River, on the south and southtoJ'est by the 
iU!M.mito Hauntains, anr~ ')h the n)rtll and northwest by the area just north of thc 
done; Thac Np. Rivor. In tho wntheast i)ortirm of the area, near an(1 l1ara11el to 
~~ight-ray #1, cover is [;i)':1c1 to 8..'{cellent for small infantry units. This is due 
to the ~entle rolline; nature of the terrain, stream beds, am'. gulleYB. Low 
scrub 'fGgeta'~i-m grows thr:~u[shout this area a.'1d 1.lith only a few exes ,tiil1..C;, is 
fr:>m ankle to waist high. In tho southHest portLn of the T/IGR, enc',}!l!pa,ssirg 
tho C'Jbi-Tham-Tan Valloy, c over and C Qlcealment is provided by cultura 1 
features such as rice pal1.c1y c;ikos, villages, t.roelines and the rolling nature 
of the terrain. The rlLJuntair!s in the S;Juth and western ~)orti,n C'f the '::l:,:>era­
ting area provide clU"i:.star..dir:,; :Jb~f:rYati:.JD for both friend.ly <lnn enclliy units. 
This is ,JUG t-.. t:le -;-:,)si'c.i 'n Cl11e': hei~:ht of t~ u:Ylmtains, and the heavy vegeta­
ti::n. Key t6rrsin fGC'.T,U.r03 L .... , d~8 area :Li1cludc aj.ll ~l (m ,50280), hill 
masses at YD 5·J30, YD 5131, YJ) 5L2u ",nc: the !:lvuntllins to trc s·':'l,,1th. Civilians 
thr',Ugl1 the operutir.g &.r8<1 llaye b"l.m instructed by GVr auth'_.rities to leave 
the area ai-j(~ it is assumed ti·.1.t <.tDy- rernninint; jJeor,b are VC or VG 5ymp~,t.h:i7-(>1'S, 

The civilians f'jrm!?~'ly fr');,~ t>'is are8 leave b68l1 rel,:;c:Jtec1 il!Si.de the n:)rthern 
b':,l).ndarY 'J: H,c 'I';cC;il. ;,ll civi li ~tns -.,;nc ~.iUt(;recl jJ,si'-~-;J bo.V0 been fOl'ivardec\, 
[lftor :"~:tr~rr')8J.ti n by CIT/F''-', k' ·(.he 4th lI.:u'jnos C'JllGcLn j,joint or to the 
l'h .. ,rC Dien District Headquarters at H1.o Trac. 

b. Traff ic ability • l"iovGll1cmt. tilr:t1.2:h'Jut the area was genera lly gO:Jcl with 
<.1 few' exce.Jtiol13, n.;tabl;y tllG S·,~'n;~ ,~" Le,u River, which ClJ.ts thr~'l.lbh the 0i.Jera-
tinE: area in a nJrth-s,JUth llireeti.-'l1 n11(1 the Song 0 Ho Rivar, cutting through 
the Cobi-Thanh-Tan Valloy in an e,"st-iJt~st directi,n. Cre,ssinc; these riv8rs 
during the l1lDnBOOn seas .. n ·yC'wed. t,,) be difficult, but "\dth tho 1etU!,J :::>f rain . 
,:mc: GX:;)crience of units previJu.s ly ci.)eratil1(:; in these aroas as t) the locati.'r..::. 
:if cr':Jssirlb points, the )roblen1 ,-Jas solvGd. RoutGS offering ease of tr2vel 
within the operating area aro: 

(1) Highway ,54 rUI1l::',-n~,; abp.t; the s')uthern end. of the C~bi-Ti.la.nh-Ta.n 
Valley. 

(2) Rna Ny RCJnd at lrn 549328 running thr')ugh the center e;1 the aper-'l­
ting aren. 

(3) Cobi-Tham-Tan Vaney lea(lm3 to the vallGY nJrth of Hill 51 at 
YD 5530. 

(4) The Sc,nE Bo, Sr_,l'lG C; !-Io, S':Jnf,; 0 lau and SuI:g 
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In additiJn, the entire Til.Jrt is intGrlaccd \d.th ~ g"):d netHork of t:..'ails a..'"lr1, 
ivith the e.."Xe;,)tbn oi' the riv.Jrs, is ~Jass.:lble for tracked vabioles in most 
places. 

c. Heather. Duri~ the lI'l.:mth :1£ il.i)ril, t;;Jod neathG~ i)rovllilecl throughout 
the 'J'J?eroting area with th8 excG)ti~n of th(IJ 'lJoriud 13-11, l.l,ril. (~ther than 
t':,is poriod, woather ha:i little 'Jr n'j ei'faet '.In fi'iondl1j~nGl',lY' i,l-Nements or 
oi)erati :ms witiltn the operating area. buring the peri:>rl13-11 i~:)ril, hGavy 
rains seriJUBly har:r.)(.~re<.1 thG mOV6r:lents of this battal1:·n, swoe:)ing thrGugh the 
C.)bi-Thanh-Tun Valley. Due to the rise in height and swiftness of thp. ourrent 
'Jf the rivers S:";!',le of them bC'lcr'.ma unfordable except 'Jy hcto-lift. :J'tGr th-ls 
.)eri ')d, ~o')d weathGr l)revail.ed and as tho hcight of tho rivers declinac1 they 
br:;eame more passable at vari:us points. As the e:J:Jd weather C)llt:i,nues it is 
antici)atecl th~t tho rivers will dooline even l':1:l:t'e and tht3J' \-lilt bG pnssable 
Clt :'11'Jre JDints t~lnn arc: now ovailablEl. J .. weather S'LUl1TIsry fDr tho periud 1-30 
1~~~ril is as follows: 

Haximum Tempe rot ure 
r.1inimum Temperature 
II u days with rain 
Total rainfall receivod 
LveraGe 1.Jinds 
Visibility 

105 
7l 
lB 
9.97 inches 
5 knots variable 
7 miles 

2. Enemy 3ituati .. n. Duril1g this rc~)nrt:inG ;jcri .d the eremY' was active ar:IUnd 
the j,Jerimetor or the TJ.OR, liarticul~q in the arcns north~st and east ot the 
TAOR and the mountains in tho cJl.lthern porti'.n of tl)J TA,'H. Due to tte nutnber 
of Clperatbns Ct; nducteu in nnd ar:mnd the Tl~OR ~T i·"farinc nr~d ,i..l:?,vn ali ts ,me the 
C ::.nstant shifting of Viet C Jnc; " .. Uli·~s as a r,,;; ult uf these Oi)Cl'C:ltbns" enemy;.::., 
units an~ .IJositic,n5 licre unclear .:rt, tLc onJ 'Ji the ra.t"'orilnz ~)eri.)d. Gijerdium:>.:, .. ~"': 
BIG HiJRN and SliA1r1tlEB C"rescntly b,', JIlt; C onductcC:)" failed to locate '(mrported 
VC units. F.;r the a'bav9 reas:ms, the order of i3attLa ,.,ill be 'JIIIUlitted. Enemy 
activity within the T~~OIl. was l:l.i.uteC: ""0 sniping/minire nnd small unH contacts 
and/or siehtinbs. no largo c :,rrc.:..cts ~.Jere ma(~e by this unit since it fs lll'Jvemem. 
into this area. It ~j:)ears that thf: nm.in c'.>ncern 'Jf the enemy is to m'Jlle 
~)ersDnnel and equi~jment around tho a:reao of fricllu1y operatbns 'l-ritb. as little 
trouble as ?ossible. 

3 t Significant Events 

a. on 11-17 April this batcalio;..n cJnducted a sweep of the C obi-Thanh-Tan 
Valley Hith the mif."'3i-Jn of tlest,r:.ying anything capable of sustainine or aiding', 
the enemy. Th:,ugh haln;JCred by the weather (:;,aragraph lc) this mission was a 
c0mpletc success as evidaroed by J.ioragral.Jh 6 below. During the 5weep, 34 mines 
and boobytraps were f::nmd and destr:.yed in a four day period. 

b. During this reporting ~)eri:'d, this mit c.:mtinue~ to utili.ze tlUO recon­
naissance squads under the c :mtrol of the S-2 Secti';n. These squa:da era 14 men' 
each and have 12 H-161 s, 1 a-79. 1 H~O, and 2 PRC-25 I s per ~quad. primarily 
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utilized in sustaj.neJ allbush c:mL~ '!bSGrvc:r(,:~)n ~)Dsiti':;ns cavGrmE suspected ave­
nues 01' mavcrnent, they have urcilt iy all:!ed t Cl the Jbserva.tLn ami. into lligence 
ca;labilities of this- unit. 

c. Only 1 Kit Cc:!rs)n se Jut is 'L)rCSGl~tly c!l\)byed ty this lull t. Duri~ this 
period he ~)erfDrned his duties in an ndllirable and lJrofessional r.1al1ner. Durine; 
the s,\feei.) af the Cobi-Thanh-Tr,n Vc:lley C;ara:~ra~Jh Ja) he eetectecl 5 mines and/or 
bo"bytrajJs. He is a deftniG3 asset to this battaliJn and the proeram is 
enthusiastically endorsed by this ~it. 

4. lWA/Viet C .m!,; CasUCJ litles 1-30 April 1967 

VC/lill (Cs.nfinned) 14 
VC/YJ.A (Pr8bab1e) 6 
Detainees 

InnOCEnt civilians 9 
Civilian defendants 1 
VC/pw 2 

5. Enemy Fortificati ms Destroyec1 

Bunkers 455 
Trerlch Line 1 
Spi.:ier Trap 1 
Huts 22 
FiGhti:Jf: H(,les 156 
Slee.lir,g Pac:s 40 
Tmme1s 16 
Gnrdens 34 
Trees 6665 
!I-~uses 98 
Brid:~ GS !.O 

81 HE 2 
AP mines 8 
Chi Com Grenades 3 
AK-47 1 
105 (~d 2 
81Jrun dud 1 
60mm dud 2 
250 lb ~oIDb 1 
6Omr:t m0rtar base :)late 1 
Rifle grenades 4 
TUT :) ::'unds 116 
IH carbine 1 
nice ~)llUllds 350 
Salt pounds 150 
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Punji Pit· 14 
250 ilClunc1 br,rOlb 9 
8 h,un 2 
Chi Cem :-renade 4 
"~OO ;,JJun~, bJ!i1b 7 
iiIlf.l 1 
~16 1 
l05rnm r~lmd 4 
57rmn nR 1'0 tmd 5 
TNT pounc1s 4 
90mm Jrojectile 1 
W? Brenado 1 
11-26 1 
Chi Cem C o IX: ussi on mine 1 
75m RR round 2 
20rnn r?und 1 
Frereh f.~;' mine 1 
60mm rQund 1 
Unknmm types 6 

7. iWA/VC Initiatod Inc idents 

HinirC 
H'Jrt.ar 
Small unit 
SP..ii)inG 

42 
IL 

CGnt£'.cts 0 
26 

DECLASSIFIED 

•• 

8. SJU!'Ces of rntGUi~"GI:ce. For tne l~lDst part, j·ttFJ..nes (sr'JUli.d forces) con .. 
tilm .. ~j t,) 'be tt\'.: L~d.lTmr~r ~'JU1l-~O :/" i!;~elliG8I'J(;":: ir.J':mnatiol1. hovJever, the 
fr)llsHinc sUi.',.Jlu.lflentcd t~1(; LilLtal:,_ n's iT'.tL.ll:i"F::GOC~'3 ir:f:J:rmTf.i:.n Dn .<:I o2,ntinnin­
bnsis; 

a. S-2, 4th Ibrines 
b. J.RVN Officials 
c. DistrictjPr:.rvinco/Vill,\:;0 8,r:c1 Hrunlet (fficial.s 
d. H!:.:::::V "lJersimncl at ?nong :;::Jien 
e. l(it Cars'Jn Sc, .. uts 
f. Battali:m RecJr,naissance Squads 

9. Surveillance Devices. Du.r:i_p-p'; -this reporting peri'Jd, h TPS-21's, and 17 SF 
more 'l2tilizect by this c'Jnmand. 'fha'! c~mtributed to the security of the 4th 
MariD8S Par:L-netcr amI the c:lmtat "JUtvost on Hill 51. Also used was 1 B.C. 
Sc')pe, 6 Infra-Red SCo",)E~s) 4 'j1~enty-Pawer Sc(;pes and 3 USil Jeep mounted searcr:­
li~hts (AN/!'£S-3). 

10. Psych!)beical Wsrfare. PsyCr!:,s efforts in the al"Ga 
c '~lnt:roneCt and C oIJrm:--..ate(I "L,oy 4th j .. lar'in es s-5. 
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a. The swooj,) of the C~1bi-ThEJlh .. Tan Valley rm 11-17 A~~·rilJ revealed that 

the enemy had kn'JWled~e :if '-'1.11' ;-:-"issiJn am: r;D a number 'Jf ClCcasi ')ns utilized. 
double bfJobytrails atterl~",tin~ tJ cause j_l1jury tJ personnel destrDying them. 

'b. The enemy ',lade a c '_'rE "LnuDus eff'JI't to (:aIlllg8 and iron:Jbilize 2.rr,l~red 
vehicles. Eviderce was f Jund inclicatin::; the usage 'Jf ex:")losivcs c'evices to 
cause injury t'J :)ers'Jnnel richY{; .'In;l'Jred vehicles. 

12. Co:nments and Ccnclusbns. The central porti::>n of the TAO:2.. c.)nUm1.es tl) be 
dAnied to tho enemy, ex:cc"A small unit nDvements. The VC in this are~ are be­
lieved tobeclirecting their efi'-)rts at the areas arJill1c1 the ;:eriLJhery of too 
nOR ehClosinG not to <3llgago units in arw type of large c :ntact. 
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1. Genmral. The bGistical situati.n -:;f this battali~.n llnJnvac1 sinCE: the l'pst 
report. SUP;)l.y, Hotor Trans) .lrt af!rJ C'!lr.rn/Elec eX[lGrienccc1 s~me crit1cal shClrtageE. 

a. SUF1l. Si!:;nificant sh,_·!'taces that are currently c:msiclGre\~ critical are 
(200) firs a~~ kits, (76) VTrist watches, (1135) ijDnchJs, and (224) cant(3Ch 
covers. Daily c "'ntact was mac'e w-ith FLSG IIAII t'J "btain the manti neel s~Jrtag(lS. 
Significant imprwernent was n :ted in the r:lbtaining ')f critici'll sh -Jrtages, i. e., 
jungle tr'_,users anl1 shirts, c'_'mbat L:;c,ts, rifle eleaninE gear and preservatives. 

1:>. ordnance. Sir.ee last re;J(;rtin~ i.lerLd the ordnance situatLn has im­
prcved. Currently the battalLn is ci:wn on the f:>llowing weai.1::ms: (1) 106 
rifle,' (2) lJ6 muunts, (1) 81mm m'Jrtar tube, (2) 81 bivods, (5) 81 basevlatesJ::'~V· ~,:", 
(2) .flame gms, (5) sniper SC:Ji)es, (2) H .. 60 machine guns, (9) 3.5 rxket launch~rf' ,-
and' (28) pistDls. The c.CMn items shown are either in for repair and/or sn CiJ;'c1er. 
The fi~ures change daily and the battalicn armorer, f:.ll'Ward and rear, are exertin 
C :lnsta nt ,Jressure :)n S '.Jurces of repair and s1lt>r) ly. 

c. I,rotor Tr~nsi.JJrt. Since tho last report the batta1L:n has seGn Breat 
:imprJvClllent in ,Xtaininr; and rc~aii'ing wf dc:wned vehicles. Curreptly there are 
(16) truck utility Mb22Al (~[['l'E) J'LJGrutLnal, (3) dead lined f.Jr 'engine rej)air Clnr-j 

(1) is .m 0rder. Truck, LJlatf:.Jrl,l, A274Al (I'fiLE), shJW (21) :Ji' OU) vei1icles 
0?eratiDml. with ()) on Clr(:er and (6) dOJ.c.~linEld for env.ne re~Jair. S)me diffi­
culty still exists in Dbtainw:..; rG:~air "iarts, i. e., CV juints f::>r lllites and 
JecJs. 

d. 
critical. 

.3tll'rta"es )f the bn,; antellna Guses c'mtinue to remain 
neil ?FC/25 :c8dL.,s Were received durii1':; the l:unth. 

e. Sux·ortin,~ Units. 

(1) FLSG "1'." c".)ntinuG':: t:· ,;rQvide the L,ulk 'Jf the l,,:istic&l sU;Y\)'Jrt of 
Class II items. LSA-2, al(.n~; ,lith t'LSG flAil/3d Service Dattalbn (':!etachec b 
O-;;erati,n SHAWNEE), ;1rJvirled SF,l',;clrt In Class I thrJugh V i tams as ap;jlicable. 
The FIBG IIAn team l)rovided s1J:,\'~Jrt :m I.:.O.D., rnaintJenance '"nblems, c ,nsultatLn, 
and advice :In all Inatters ;',crt:::drdnf, t·) sUr; ,Clrt. 

(2) E.O.D. and engin'?Gr Sl\\.lJrt was provided by C ::.'~)any "D", 3d Engineer 
::'atta li~,n. 

(3) Truck support was )r'.Nided by direet reqU3sts to the 4th Marines 
s-4 Seetin. 

(4) Hli.G-16 mri. ts C Jl1tinu8C' to 'lJrwide he lie Dpter SU~)p'Jrt, via ISA-2 ~ as 
required fvr logistical lifts. 

(5) A detachment of the 3c~ :iI'l'Jt'Jr Transp:;rt BattaliJn provided WTER 
Su;.JI)lJrt. This was cUDrcinate(~ thr'.)ugh the 4th Harmes s-4 Secti'Jn. 

2. Cam~ D3vel-JiJment. The (>~xist.inc ~~~SiVO wire wasf:in~;;:dR; ac1~:: ';f 
DECLASSIFIED 
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-."--
-~=----~ ai-'!;ruximatel,y mettlrs Llf c .rear-t,ilia (r..,ll:£v:cced) and 50;) meters ·)f IItanglo.fCl'..Jt" 

wire ~)laced in strate.:;ic l'Jcati. liS. 

a. As ~Jer 4th Mar:i.rH3S rJirGcti'ITe, all tents were ;··rClVide:J with a surr'Junding 
wall ')f sand bags, and/or earth t j a height of (4) feot. 

b. Numer~us revetments f'Jr ,)r:~'tecti 'n ()f vehicles wore c ;nstructul • 

c. t,klite sand was locally 0btnined ancl utilized by the mess 11[111 an(~Jther 
locatLns in the battalic·n arl3a, in an effort t~ keep dust c1:wn :m r1 fill in 
washed out areas. 

3. Oj1eratL'ns. The Latta liJn . artici~)ated in Operati ns CHIn.,uK, :;rG 'f-iURlJ, and 
SlIAHMEE dUring this rep')rtirc ·I)er.bd. 

4. Tr )OP 1·bvernents 

a. il.j.)proximately 2,100 tr00i)S wero move 0. by l30 trucks in ap"r:;)xirratcly 35 
lifts. 

1. :'.Juri1'£: the rGiJortint,; i,Jcri el, 33 litters ffi:JVeJ })O tr0Ns and 17,9.54 
puunc}s of equi;Jment in eleven lifts. 

5. LJ~istica1 Lifts. Durin:: tile re,.)Jrtin..:; L,erLd, 31 helic~LJtGrfi moved 700 
tr:Hf,r;s anli 66,922 ~J~unds ul ..:;qJil ,l'l'Sl1t in 37 lifts. 

N ul'lENCb TURE 
Sh·.~tl;un, 12 :;au;;e 
Cts. 7.62 
Ct~ •• 45 coliuGr ball 
CtG. 40nm P.E 111406 
ctg. 60mm Illwn 
Ctgt 61m Heat 
Ct5. B1mrr. HE 
ct-g. 8lmI11. Illurn 
Grenade Hano Frat? 
Grenane Hand 111m 
Grenade Hanel Ri' t cS-M25A2 
Grenac1e i-!and WP 11-15 
Gronac1e Ham Sm 1ke Green lne. 
Grenac~e Hand Sntlke Yell~w M18 
Grem'~e HGnd Sm')kc Red m8 
Rucket 3.5 Heat H20 
Rx:ket 3.5 W? 
Mine AP-I'1l8il.l 
Sisna 1 I llum Green Star i'ara 
Si tlla 1 III urn Rt)'1 Star Para 
Signa 1 111ura Whi t8 star .Para 

E}"';"E.,i' ... li.U ;LJ • 
SO()O 
75 
fJ8 
50 
S25 
86b2 
SJ2 
795 
150 
15 
27 
7J 
80 
So 
46 
42 
12 
6,) 

43 
68 

1.-2 

DECLASSIFIED 
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• 
NtjMENC LA TURE 
SiQ1a I Green Star Cluster 
Signal White star Cluster 
Flare Surface Trip 
BangalQre TJrpado 
Che. BlZ1ck TNT 
Cap blasting alec 
Cap blastiQG n)n-elec 
ChE:. shape 1$ lb. 
Corel Det. Ft 
Fus e blasting tir:1e 
Dam:) c-h kit s 
Igniter f)r time fuse 
Ctg. 5.56 ba 11 

DECLASSIFIED 

EXFU:DED 
4U 
16 
48 
26 
210 lt5. 
1J 
850 
34 
1373 feet 
1500 feet 
27 
270 
2)()OQ 

r;-3 
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•• 
CuA."iU1lIC&l.'I'I',1:S CHRLNC WGY 

1. General. The cOO'.mumcati 'DS ~~latLn furnished radb, wire, messnse center, 
repair, and maintenance SU)~l'Jrt f:.lr the Jattali.n amI aU attached units duIine 
the month. Electric pJWer 'toTo,S ulsa su~\'lied. 

2. Support. The 4th f1arines was sU):)Jrted with the loan of :me (1) AN!NRC-109 
radio jeep, one (1) AN/P~-25 raGi'), ':me (1) RC-292 antenna, ~Jlle (1).B./PRC-41 
radia J one (1) PP-)240A battery charger and tWD (2) M[~L56 retransmielion cables. 
This battaliDn exchaneed six (6) AN/J.:RC-25 radiJ sets f'Jr like itens, enabling 
the 4th Marines to set up a relay rctransmissbn stati'm. The 4th Marines was 
also sup~orted with the loan Jf :,JDe (1) AN/TOO-14 teletY'tJewriter and one teletY"J?e 
technician. The 3d Motor TranSi):>rt Dattalion was s\lpljorted with the loan ;)f :>ne 
(1) ,AiI/PRC-10A radia set. ThG 2d BClttali n, 26th Marinas was s'Ut')'jJ'Jrted with the 
loan 'J£ tW'.l (2) AN/PRC-41 rac!i ,s, .)ne( 1) UHF anterma, 'Jne (1) RC-292 antenna, eJlle 
(1) L5--166 speaker, ::ne (1) Ju~/GRA-39 rem')te c ntr~l unit, 'me (1) electric ?'.Mer 
sUj,J?ly for AN/PRc .. 41 radio, f:>ur (4) AN/PRC~lO radiJs, two (2) SJ.j..22!PT switch­
uJards, and twelve (12) tele)h'Ales. 

J. Tele!2h:ne C::mununicati..ns. The uire secti;:;,n after uperati ,n CHUk,')K II 
terminated m()ved the switching cantra 1 fr(Jm the COO Dunker back into its pre­
vit.ius pusitbn. Utl0n the C JIIVleti:.n jf 0Jerati.n jjIG HuRN, the CLjC Dunker was 
at!;ain relocated and the 2/) sectLn of the perimeter had tJ be C jmpletely rewired. 
There were a tutal :.xf seven (7) slJitchboards, SB-22/J.~J in operati'Jn at this 
tilrB.. Twu (2) wireman maiiltainec~ an additL.nal CClITIllaIld i)[)st at the f:.Jrward 
artillery positi(;n using bOiJS instead uf switching facilities. 

4. Training. The c 'JIm1unicati.,I1S ~)lat')' .. .n trained in an-line i.lr:)cedures and tac-
".t;ical radiJ iJrxedures. i. v0r~T iJl,tensi ve traini~ lJr0fram, requiriIl('; a two (2) 
~o:five (5) day schedule WClS set u\) f')r cjIT'llany ans command YDUt) ~peratJrs, 
and b')th the Commandin-~ (Ifficer's Dn .. ' the ~GC uti ves c..fficer's drivers c :m~)leted 
this training. 

5. C'i~erati'ns. Luring this m'nth the c:mmunicationa plat0Jn SUj))Qrtccl three (3) 
c~)de named oJ?erati ·ns, CHINOOK II, DIG HliRN, and SHP}JNEE. At the end 'Jf the 
perbd the platoon -rrclS sll;),Jortin;,; t'\{O (2) f,attali n CJI'llIlland PJsts, 8 seperate 
Ccmpany COllTl'lBnd Post, and the J4th Marines perimeter security forces. 

6. Difficult1es. The extreme ly heavy committmonts of the battali'-,n caused a 
c1rain em men and equipment. '~very switchboard, telaph:me, ancl almost every radio 
was c"mm:itted; c'jnsequently, at times the batta1iJn operated with0ut equipment 
wac k-u~) capability. 

F-1 
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., 
jvj£UIC .. J.. C:;~-{I.;I: ... L~uy -

1. Geroral 

a. :.Juring the munth of ":',Jril, the DnS .iars Jnno1 held military sick call 
for 905 }l.brme Cc,rps personnel nnd 16 ;'rrrry personnel. 

b. MEre,AP was held :in th8 villa:;c of Bien Si and 2") civilians were seen 
and treated. MEIlC1J' was held in the villaee 0f Ph~,ng flien o::'n five 'JCcnsLns, 
with a total of 130 civilians seen e.nr. treated. 

2. Sanitati':1l 

a. Rvutlne sanitatLn inS-,i8ctLns of the Shawnee Area w.sre c·:mducted on a 
daily basis. 

b. t1essine areas, latrines, and urinals are being sprayecl with insecticide 
:m a daily basis. 

J. Disease, Injuries, Treatments in General 

a. The DAB C Jnt:i.nues ta maintain an ei::.;ht bed ward far minor injuries •. 
This ward enables the nilS to render m'Jre effective treatment. Persunnel re­
quirine more extensive treatment are referred to 3d Hedica 1 DattalLn far 
h·.:;spitalizati.·n, treatment, ond fClr ;,JelssiLle further evacuati.Jn. 

b. 11c.st uf the putients treat\,\:~ at the jjJ,S [\..or the lIl:..nth 0f April were of 
a ruutine nature. There were n~' Det-J cases of malaria. The i..'.attalim remains 
0n a once weakly Primuqu.ine an(~ Ch10roquino tablet as a ._revcntivB against 
malarial plus utilizatLm ~)f :insect rSLiGllent and invsquitv nettinG. 

4. Casualties an.:! HGspitalizati. n 

a. There were 17 pars-'nnel fr::.m the l.:.attalir'n hClspitolized dur:i.nG thJ 
m.Jnth Qf April. 2 were referrec' ac~flissLms t') Hedical Companies and 15 l-Jere 
DAS admissions. There were 2 K[.A

' 
s anL~ 2 :u.. W' 5, and 46 WIAt s duri_rp, tb'3 m:mth, 

all cf which were a result cf c:J.rect ellemy actiJn. or th:,sG patients hc·spita­
lized) 5 l.rere sprains, 1 cutareaus i\m[~s Wectin, 1 hnervantilati ·n, 1 
diarrhea, 1 gastro enteritis l 1 brcnchitis, 1 fever unknown ariGin, 3 cellulitis, 
1 c'"lntusion, 1 GWlshot wound, and 1 crush injury. 

s. Training 

n. Inf)rmal ciscussions were held :in the DAS by the Datta lion Surge'.Jn on 
Field NeurJlogica 1 SymtJtoIllS. Three venereal disease and pers~al hygiene lec­
tures were c:mducted by DAS pers:mn111. 

6. Hea lth and Service Rec0rcls 

a. Routine maintenance am: :immunizatbn entries of health records was 
accJJ'1lplished during the month. There were al)~rc.xlmate4'~p immunizations 

administered. I n.l 
0-1 l!rM_~~ml 1 

DECLASSIFIED 
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• 
a. J.t the close of the 1::t'Jnth th(;l ~l.S had a c ... mpliment of 1 i'-1edica 1 '::,fficer 

and 53 Hospital Ccr~)srnen. ThGre are B SNCli l s attached to the El.S at this time. 
There were 12 Hospital Cl)rpslnen jaineLi during the rn:.nth, lJ transferred within 
the Division and ::;ne transferred ty pes Qrders. 

80 Cone lusi.ms 

a. There were no majC'r problems during the m~lnth. 

. ' 
.! 1:: " .. : ,., " ... \.I~ ~. ~. 
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•• 
1. LJuri% thG mJnth ,,;f h.rlril Sunday i..,iv:ille S8rvices were provicsd f·:.r Cathalic 
and Pr:)'wstant personnel in the lllttalLn C? Similiar servicG5 were c.nducted 
rm Hill 51 llnd f.1I' the c,)Irparucs .Ji)erat:iJlG Gast uf Hie;hway #1. 

2. Twc. H3ffiorial Services an:l ::me ind...ctrinativn lecture were helel. CathDli.c 
11ass was also i)rovided for Dravo, Ech-) and lJelta Batteries, 12th Marlnes; 
1/9; 2/26; 2/4; and the fJrwarcl artillery site in support af operatbn SHAWNEE • 

.3. Weekly services f"Jr Pr::Jtestant and CathJlic pers:mnel were C (JDc1mtecl :m the 
tJsr:imater, in the ,Sparrow Hawk area, and at the main eate • 

.... ". 
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P.:EADr"ULnEl~ 

2d Batta-i.io:1, 9th ~Iarines 
3d Marine DivisioD (Rein) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, Ca1Hornia 96602 

• 
I/HE/uhg 
1080 

2 Apr 1967 

~ram: Commanding Officer 
To: . Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly SummaI"J 

la The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 1 Apr 1967 

ON HJu'W STRENGTH NON-EFFEr:TlVES 
USMC USN USHC USH 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF E~,!L OFF FIlL LOC 

H&S CO 18 402 1 51 2 28 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 220 0 0 1 24 0 0 " 
Co "FI! S 211 0 0 0 12 0 0 II 

Co "Gil 4 211 0 0 1 29 0 0 II, 

Co "HII 4 211 0 0 0 14 0 0 II 

ri'~~"[';.L 35 1255 1 51 4 107 0 0 II 

i_TTflCHMENTS: 

TOT1.L ATTACHHE}JTS: 

["SI' :·.CH.; ;ENTS : 

':" .'r~':,-t DETl'.CID1ENTS: 

E:; direction 

L- -.-
DECLASSIFIED 



- F;:-om: 
T,.) : 

Su'.:;j: 

L The 

H&3 CO 

Co ilEa 

CO "Fn 

Co !':i lt 

Co "H" 
'! ;:i~ ;.L 

C ~1;!).di.:'Jg 
G\.j,";l\I~·Ji"lJ '~-J":'".Lg 

DECLASSIFIED 

., • 
!:r' ,.\~i-,Ur\TS :.'1S 

2d Dn. L ,:,:. :'" ~,.;)! !'1a:rines 
3d r~'c-',~:, ::'_,:C':;:I.L';-, ,.~,.:,,'i,'l) FMF 

FPO San FraGcisco, Cal:".;.' JJ.'lu.a ~'6602 

Of'i':i.cp.r 
C:"(.n'~:i-a.l; 3d Marine Division (Rein), Flr.F 

Perso:mel \oJeekly Sum1'Jw.ry 

belm. inl'!' OTc,~t.i on is C()~";"(~ct for t:18 period ending 

OF l".l'·m oS L':'.~, ; C f;-! !.~t;~·l· ... ~7 P::''";TI\,rr:3 
~ :,~~ I ., 
1-,...J,l..,J fj3N r~:'lC 

C,'F r"·T 
~:JJ.J ('~'F EHL O~:r £i:L ---

18 402 1 51 ~ 31 

4 220 0 0 911 25 

5 211 0 0 0 13 

4 211 0 0 1 27 

l± 211 0 0 0 14 .-
35 1255 1 51 3 llO 

j~: ;"~" .. '-:',,;',' ,-'-." ":'~, : 

F-' ,l'~r!?ction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(Attn: 

2400, 

USN 
OYF 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

l/HB/l-.rhg 
lC'JO 

3 Apr 1967 

SC-1) 

2 Apr 1967 

E:TL L"C 

0 Phu Bai 

0 II, 

0 II 

0 " 
0 II 

0 II 
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fIEADr.:IUt.-;,TE its 
2d Batte.~,.ic:1, 9th Harines 

3d I"larine D:;:'fision :::~.~'jn) FMF 
FPO San Francisco, California y6602 

l/HE/uhg 
1030 
.4 Apr 1967 

.....--..E':!"om: Ccmmand.ing Officer 
To: ComIlland-:.ng General, 3d Marine Division (Rein») FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel iveekly Summa!"J 

1. The belrn. infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 3 Apr 1967 

at·! ~1!!JlD STREHGT}I NON-EFfi:r.TlVES 
US;'l(; USN U:::l~C usrJ 

CJ;"'F EIlL O::;'F ET·JL OFF ENL OFF PTL LOG 

H&S CO 18 401 1 51 l 32 0 0 PhuBai 

Co "E" 4 220 0 0 1 23 0 0 .. 
Co IlF" 5 210 0 0 0 15 0 0 " 
Co "!)" 4 212 0 0 0 28 0 0 " 
Co "H" 1± 211 0 0 0 13 0 0 II 

TO-:;.L 35 1254 1 51 2 111 0 0 " 
i~TT ;.Cillorr:~rrs: 

TGT,',J, .ll.TTi,CHHENTS: 

r~~ ~".c~-::·rr.:.'!·,;T3 : 

T::L:.L DET! .. camNTS: 

E~r c1.irection 

DECLASSIFIED 
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HEADQUf\.l"TE t{3 

2d Battalion, 9th Harines 
3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF " 

FPO San Francisco, California 96602 

.-"-From.: Ccmm.anding Officer 

l/HE/l-lhg 
1060 
5Apr67 

To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FNF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 4A="p:;::r...,;;;6..!.,7 ___ _ 

ON fL\ND STRENGTH NON-EFFEf:TIVES 
USj·1C USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF EHL OFF EffL OFF El"JL LOC 

H&S CO 18 401 1 51 1 30 0 0 PhuBai 

Co IIDn 4 219 0 0 1 25 0 0 II 

Co "F" 5 210 0 0 0 13 0 0 It 

Co lin" 4 212 0 0 0 24 0 0 It 

Co "H" ~ g12 0 0 0 10 0 0 " 
'I'OT,".L 36 1254 1 51 2 10 2 0 0 II 

;J.Trl"~J.C}~1Sl\ITS : 

TOT;".:' {.TTi,CH!'LENTS: 

I)r::T .• cm£!JTS: 

TCT1.L DET.'.CP.J:1ENTS: 

E~" direction 

(j) 
DECLASSIFIED 
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.. 
HEADCJJJ~i'TE l?S 

2d Battalion, 9th 1·1arines 
3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, California 96602 
l/HE/whg 
1080 
6 Apr )967 

. ...-..From: Ccmmanding Officer 
To: Commanding Gen8ral, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 5 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFEC,TlVES 
umlc USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF EHL OFF EHL OFF EHL LOC 

H&S CO 18 400 1 51 1 28 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co liE 11 4 218 0 0 1 21 0 0 II 

Co "F" 5 210 0 0 0 11 0 0 II 

Co "G" 4 211 0 0 0 25 0 0 11 

Co IIH" 2- . 211 0 0 0 10 0 0 II 

'EOT;.L 36 1250 1 51 2 95 0 0 " 
i.TT :,(,}~~IITS : 

TGLL ATTACID'IENTS: 

)JET .. CK ;EIlTS: 

TCTl~L DEH.CEl'IElJTS: 

E~' direction 
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__ Yram.: 

To: 

Subj: 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HEAV'1{j.'i TE::S 

2d Battali()[J, 9th l'!o.rines 
3d Marine Division (Reir..) FI1F 

FPO San Francisco, California 95602 

" 

Ccmmanding Officer 
Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), 

Personnel WeekJ.y Summary 

~:F (Attn: 

1/HE/1-1hg 
1080 
.1. A;gr 1967 _ 

SC-l) 

1. The belm. inframation is correct for the period a ndil'g .. 2/':OO~ . 6 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NGrJ -EFFEJ::TIVES 
US;'IC USN USl·IC . US:: 

OFF ENL OFF EDL OFF SPL O,'~ E1TJJ 
T -l(' . -) 

- .. . -
H&S co 17 396 1 51 1 28 0 0 Phu ·Bai 

Co II Ell 4 216 0 0 0 20 0 0 It 

Co "Fit 5 210 0 0 0 15 0 0 It. 

Co "((" 4 210 0 0 0 25 0 0 It 

Co IIHII .2 211 0 0 0 19 Q 0 " 
'!'O'i'i,L 35 1243 1 51 1 107 0 0 n 

1.'l'T~.Cl-;.:r.:;N'!'S : 

DE"T"Cm;nrTS: 

E>' cl.irection 

DECLASSIFIED 
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r~,;,.""1 : 

Su:,j: 

1. The 

H&S co 

CO Urj':1 
u 

Co I!F" 

Co i!:r" 

r. c' IIB.I! 

'!""-;" '.L 

DECLASSIFIED ,. 

C()'!)lffi;md_~_,.,r.: 

CO;o;I;'.Jll..i ~_, ".-: 

~;r;:t',nr~U1_I,'J'S !'5 
2d P.,'1t/Ci:'· """ :,-,';.' il1a't'ines 

3d t:'.'i'!, ,~"_' ~ ~'" ii:;J,l~,-' "i,=, i,:',' F'!W 
FPO San Frc.[I(;J,tiCO, Ca.lL' ,)l'n:...a ~'66(\2 

()t. " .:t:l.2er 

(>:.:n'c;r 21, 3d Marine Division (Rein), 

P-orso:".;.1s1 lr:8ekly Suml'fl~ry 

FMF 

belo1V' in..i r CY.:1D. ',;,j on is cor~p.ct for the pariod cndil: 'i 

Gl,; ";};m ST:2::,~:'.JT"-! l,;o:r - '::: r.;::;(~TI\ 'F.:', 
L~S~'l'~ f.iSlJ -:.=nc 

O?P 1;" ·T 
-,;! J...I (\~'? S;IL Oi7l ;::,:L 

19;t~ 395 1 51 1 27 

4 215 0 0 0 20 

5 207 0 0 0 14 

4 207 0 0 0 22 

;; ,211 0 0 0 19 
37-
i5~ 1235 1 51 1 102 

E',' ~ "..r'?ction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(A+-:,n: 

24'J\.1, 

USN 
Ol.'F' 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

l/HE/1.rhg 
F'~O 
8 Apr 1967 

SC-1) 

7 Apr 1967 --
~HL :sec 

0 Phu Bai 

0 " 
0 11 

0 II 

0 " 
0 II 

(jJ 
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HEADi,WA-i.TE l~ 
2d Battalion, 9th Marines 

3d I1arine Division (Rein) FMF 
FPO San Francisco, California 96602 

~_§rom: Cammanding Officer 

l/HE/uhg 
1080 
9 Apr 1967 

TOi Cammanding General; 3d Marine Divisio~ (Rein), FMF (Attn: Se-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The belmv infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 8 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFEr;TlVES 
USNC USN USJilC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF EnL OFF ENL LOG 

H&S CO 18 396 1 51 1 27 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co nEil 4 214 0 0 0 20 0 0 " 
Co "FIt 5 207 0 0 0 14 0 0 " 
Co lin II 4 207 0 0 a 23 0 0 11 

Co lIHII 2 ~ 0 0 0 1§. .Q 0 " 
TOTLL 36 1235 1 51 1 102 0 0 " 
LTTtCill1ENTS: 

TOT~·..L ATTACHNENTS: 

DET •. CE!iEI1TS : 

TOTti DETJ'.CHI'1ENTS: 

E·~·· direction 

DECLASSIFIED 
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HEADQU:_l.TEllS 
2d Battalion, 9th Harines 

3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF 
FPO San Francisco, California 96602 

_____ .From.: Ccrmnanding Officer 

I/HE/\'1hg 
1080 
10 Apr 1967 

To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The belrn'1 infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 9 APr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFECTlVES 
USMC USN USHC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF EriL OFF ENL Loe 

H&S CO 18 399 1 51 1 24 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co liE" 4 196 0 0 0 18¢ 0 0 " 
Co IIFII 5 207 0 0 0 13 0 0 II 

Co "Gil 4 207 0 0 0 29 0 0 " 
Co IIH" 2 204 0 0 0 18 0 0 " 
~OTL·.L 36 1213 1 51 1 102 0 0 11 

;.TTf.C}IT1ENTS: 

TOT1,L Al'Ti.CffiiENTS: 

DET; .cm:ElITS : 

TOTAL DET!.CHHENTS: 

E:' direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



."' 

DECLASSIFIED 

HEAD~Un,TE HS 
2d Battalion, 9th Harines 

3d 11arine Division (Rein) FMF 
FPO San Francisco, California 96602 

l/HE/whg 
1080 
11 Apr 1967 

___ i'rom: Ccmm.anding Officer 
To: Commanding General; 3d Marine Division (Rein), F.MF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj ~ Personnel Weekly Summart 

1. The belm. inframation is correct for the period ending 2400, JO Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EF rnrTlVES 
USMC USN USHC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF EEL LOC 

H&S CO 17 385 1 51 1 21 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co liE" 4 
~~ 

1161 0 0 0 13 0 0 II 

Co "Flt 5 220 0 0 0 11 0 0 \I 

Co "Gil 4 209 0 0 0 35 0 0 II 

Co "BY 2 ~ 0 0 0 16 0 0 II -~ 
TarJ.L 35 ~ 1 51 1 96 0 0 It 

LTTJ..CHl1ENTS: 
I J.l!f 

TOT!,L ATTACHl'1ENTS: 

DET.,cmZlJTs: 

TOTl.L DET!' .. CHHENTS: 

E'.' d:!.rection 

DECLASSIFIED 

QI 



.. 
;. 

DECLASSIFIED 

~ .. ~::;:.: i\(,U: 'TE '\5 
2d P,'1+·· ..... ,' .. Har:ines 

3d !;1j·-."",,' ~::' ,·L.·~:< .. : __ .,;.',"".': l:~{F 
FPO San Fl'C'.f,(;:;'::lCO, CJ.:i..:....·.)J.;G...'1 ~'6602 . . 

__ -E'~cm: C(TIlTil,qD~:F~c; Officer 

I/HF:/uhg 
1\"<)0 

12 Apr 1967 

:;): C(':·;'!;.::"d~J-.L"f~ Gcn-::ral, 3d Marj_ne Division (Rein), flP (Attn: SC-1) 

Subj: Perso;:"J181 v.T2ekly Sum.l'll.'J.ry 

1. The be10vT infro:na~~ion is CO:;"'7'?ct for the p,~riod endins 2uOJ, 11 Apr 1967 

or: 'I'~':l'm ST}'.!::~;'2Fl l;,,)J/-;;>r;::;·;!HT.S 
1;51L'"": ~iSN Lr~!rlC USN 

CFF E::L (\ii? EPL Of.'F [~:L O'<'F WiT .... I.'")(~ 

W£ co 18 383 1 51 1 21 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co nE~' 4 204 0 0 0 12 0 0 " 
Co "Fit 5 216 0 0 0 15 0 0 " 
Co "-t" 4 216 0 0 0 44 0 0 " 
CO IIUII 

,1 2- 20,5 0 0 0 12 0 0 II 

'I'(;-::' '.L 36 1224 1 51 1 X§$X 0 0 11 

104 

DECLASSIFIED 



.: 

DECLASSIFIED 

n:'PAIru /'·~1'S '"3 
2d B.q7,~: .. -. '. '-"" ,',,;- .. , j':.'l:rines 

3d L '::";,1: >', ,L,:>j.l':, ,~i"J i,l _ '! F!{F 

FPO San ~"12.[,~i~,:;o, Cal:LJJ1'ID.<1 ~'S602 

__ -~~cm: CC'T'lTl;md_i.:-l.~ Otf:i.cflr 

l/HR/'.'Jhg 
1C<:50 
13 Apr 190L 

'I0; Cl~:'!!:,J11,-LJ:!g GcrJs:rdl, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FJv:F (Attn: SC-l) 

Su'.Jj: Pel'So:"'J181 vT'2ekl;:r Summary 

10 The belou infro1l2~~io~ is CO~'::'f"ct for the period enriil'g 2400, 12 Apr 1967 

U: T:["':l'lD, ST:::_::::~:-:C:~ I~(}~·l·~ }-~:r C~TI\T)::'·S 

,JSi /..: " :J'StJ , ; • ,,'/1 
L", ..... l·l'u USN 

O:7P EdL (\i i? E':L O"'F r. ::1 np ,-" '. r prL 
-.... .. - ~. 

fE:S CO 18 382 1 51 2 27 0 0 Phu Bali: 

Co "Ea 4 203 0 0 0 13 0 0 II:' 

Co IlF" 5 216 Q 0 0 18 0 0 II 

Co It'~r" 4 214 0 0 0 37 0 0 

c,' 1I:,lll 2 205 0 0 0 13 0 0 1/ 

'.C'·.;~.;_1 36 1220 1 51 2 108 0 0 II 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

~~~ Inr;_~r.; 'lli 
2d B"1."t-·~· .. -, _ . ..,' !t".r'~_nes 

3d r{·D~-.·· .. ~) ~ :', ~ :i.:':;:'-"~':' ~:.:. ... i .... ~' f1~{F 

FPO San F'j::":'.fL-.:1SCO, CCl.:U:':·~)l'n:l.& ~'5602 

E'!'om: CIJ'!Jl1J.and.\.'1g o.+:i'icp.r 

I/HEhlhg 
E':)O 

14 Apr 1967 

T;): C~~~!1l::1IlQj.;il, C-cn8::'''~ll, 3d r-larine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Su'..:Jj: Perso:'l1el Vi2e!dy Summary 

1. The belmV' infro'Tla-c.ion is cor'Y'~ct for the p.~riod ending 2L.OO, 13 Apr 1967 

m.~ T:M~D STR.=-,~ j8T~1 ~To:J-f~f'2'~TI7F.S 

iJSl'IC; 'JSN 'J::.I-·,C USN 
O:'F Em" C'~? £llL O[.'F n;L OFF F..'lL lOC 

Hr3~ CO 18 384 1 51 2 24 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co ItE~' 4 201 0 0 0 12 0 0 It 

Co tlF'1 5 210 0 0 0 17 a a " 
Go nr

," 4 212 0 0 0 35 0 0 " 
CO II}:III 2: 202 0 0 0 15 0 a n 

'!·~;-:.:_L .)6 1209 1 51 2 103 0 0 " 

E- - ·::!irect:t on 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

HEADc'W~iTEl.lli 

2d Battalion, 9th r-iarines 
3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, California 96602 

____ .From: Commanding Officer 

l/HE/l-oThg 
1080 
15 Apr 1967 

To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

SUbj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 14 Apr 1967 

ON HA}ID STRENGTH NON-EFF'Er;TlVES 
USNC USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ErJL LOC 

H&S CO 18 382 1 51 2 25 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co fiE" 4 202 0 0 0 12 0 0 II 

Co "FIt 5 211 0 0 0 14 0 0 It 

Co "Gil 4 211 0 0 0 44 0 0 II 

Co "H'I 2- 202 0 0 0 15 0 0 II" 

TOTLL 36 ~ 1 51 2 no 0 0 nr 

J~TTJ,CHMENTS : 
Jlo~ 

TOTlet ATTACID'IENTS: 

DET ;".CE-:ErrTS : 

TOTiJ. DET!.CHI1ENTS: 

E".' direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

HEADQUl. i.TEnS 
2d Battaliori, 9th Harines 

3d Marine Division (Rein) FHF 
FPO San FranciscO. California 96602 

~_ F.rom: Cd!Ilmanding Of ricer 
To: Conunanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The belm; infrornation is correct for the period ending 2uOO, 1$ Apr 1967 

ON HA}ID STRENGTH NON-EFFEr.TlVES 
USMC USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF EHL OFF ENL OFF ENL LOG 

H&S CO 18 381 1 51 2 25 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "Ell 4 202 0 0 0 13 0 0 tt 

Co UF" 5 209 0 0 0 16 0 0 II 

Co ilG!! 4 209 0 0 0 37 0 0 II, 

Co "H" 2 201 0 0 0 16 0 0 tt -
TOT1.L )6 1202 1 51 2 107 0 0 " 
1. TT ACHHEHTS : 

TOT1.1 ATTACHVlENTS: 

DET ;'.CI-L::ENTS : 

TOTAL DETACHMENTS: 

Eo/" direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



- --------~ 

DECLASSIFIED 

HEAD:';:UL;'TEHS 
2d Battalion, 9th Harines 

3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF 
FPO San Francisco, California 96602 

l/HE/whg 
1080 
.17 Apr .1967 

___ F~om: Commanding Officer 
To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

SUbj: Pers onnel Weekly Summary 

1. The belovl infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 16 Apr 1967· 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFEr,TlVES 
USMC USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ENL LOC 

H&S CO 19 380 1 51 2 22 0 9 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 202 0 0 a 12 0 0 It 

Co "Fit 5 209 0 0 0 18 0 a " 
Co ItG" 4 206 0 0 0 39 0 0 n 

Co "H" 2 201 0 0 0 14 0 0 n 
- - -

TOTLL 37 1198 1 51 2 105 0 0 " 
j, TT ACHHENTS : 

TOT1;.1 ATTftCHNENTS: 

DEl':'.CH::ENTS: 

TOT£.L DETACill1EUTS: 

E~,' direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

HEADGUl~:tTE HS 
2d Battalion, 9th Marines 

3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF 
FPO San Fr2ncisco, California 96602 

_' $rom: Cormnanding Officer 

l/HE/1-.rhg 
1080 
18 Apr 1967 

To: Conunanding General" 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

SUbj: Personnel Weekly Sununary 

1. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 17 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFEr,TlVES 
USHC USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF ENL LOC 

H&S CO 19 380 1 51 2 18 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 201 0 0 0 10 0 0 It 

Co "Fit 5 207 0 0 0 17 0 0 !I 

Co "G" 4 205 0 0 0 39 0 0 Itl 

Co "H" 2- - 200 0 0 0 11 0 0 It 

- -
TOT1.L 37 1193 1 51 2 95 0 0 " 
.i.TTJ.CHMENTS: 

TOTfJ, ATTliCHMENTS: 

DET }.CEiENTS : 

TOTAL DETl'.CHMENTS: 

E:/ direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



... 

DECLASSIFIED 

HEADQ Uf.i.TE e.s 
2d Battalion, 9th Harines 

3d Marine Division (Rein) FMF 
FPC San Francisco, California 96602 

. __ hom.: Comm.and1ng Officer 

\ 

l/HE/\-1hg 
1080 
19 Apr. 1967 

To: Commanding General, jd Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-1) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly SurrimaI""J 

1. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 18 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENG±H HON-EFFECTlVES 
USMC USN USMC USN 

OFF ENL OFF ENL 
~ 

OFF ENL OFF ENL LOG 

H&S CO 19 357 1 51 2 15 0 0 Phu Bai 

CO '~E" 4 209 0 0 0 12 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co I'ri~ 5 206 0 0 0 16 0 0 It. n 

Co "0" 4 207 0 0 0 29 0 0 " " 
Co "H" ..£ 

;J. c>l 

" ~ 0 0 0 11 0 0 II' 

TOTJ.L 37 ~ 1 51 2 83 0 0 

j,TT ACHMENTS : IIK7 

TOTli.L ATTACHMENTS: 

DET ~·.CEJ:ENTS : 

TOT.tl DETACHMENTS: 

EI direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

~AD:-iUjl_:l.TE HS 
2d Battf~'EO:1} 9'~.h Hannes 

3d 11o.rine Diliis:.'..On (:.~<:,-:1.) FNF 
FPO San Francisco, Califonri3. 96602 

. £rom.! Ccrmnanding Officer 

1/HE/\~hg 
1060 
20 Apr 1967 

To: . Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

10 The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2uOO, 19 Apr 1967 

OH HAND STRENGTH NON-EFF'Er.TlVES 
USMC USN lJ5.1·1C USN 

OFF El'JL OFF EIJL CFF E;·r:r... OFIO ElTL LOG 
Phu Bai 

H&S CO 19 354 1 51 2 14 0 0 

Co "E" 4 210 0 0 0 12 0 0 " " 
Co IIF" 5 205 0 0 0 17 0 0 " " 
Co "ft" 4 203 a 0 a 25 a 0 II " 
Co Il}P' 2-

").01 
';RJ9 a 0 a 11 a a It II 

': JT;.L 37 3:'!tr 1 51 2 79 0 0 
1/19 

:.TT 1.Ci-U-'iENTS: 

TOT~.L AT Ti.cmmI.fTS : 

1:'S7 .... C:-L'£NTS: 

~ .~T;_:r... DE':'!,CHMEl'lTS: 

E~- direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

.~AD,~;Ul~~;TE~.~ 

2d Ba t t~.·ij .::':1, >,:':1 I,1arines 
3d M3I'ine Di vision I~.~~ ~[l) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, Cali::owid. 96602 
l!HE!\-lhg 
1080 
21 Apr 1967 

__ F.rom.= Connnandirig Of ricer 
To: . Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FHF (Attn: SC-1) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

10 The below infro!1lation is correct for the period ending 2400, 20 Apr 1967 

ON HAt'JD STRENGTH NON -EF PEr,TlVES 
USMC USN C"SHC USN 

OFF ENL OFF SHL CD'F E;lL OFF EIJL LOG 

H&S CO 19 338 1 51 2 1.4 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 210 0 0 0 10 0 0 " 
Co "F" 5 208 0 0 0 13 0 0 It 

CO "«II 4 213 0 0 1 23 0 0 It 

Co IIH" 2 21] .. fa 0 0 II 0 0 II 

-
'i'OTJ.L 37 1180 1 51 2 71 0 0 IE' 

i.TTACHMENTS: 

TOTf"L ATTACIDmNTS: 

f":7: .C:-t: :ENTS : 

~ .~~.:~t DETf.CID1ErrTS: 

E:," direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

1:'::.1\ lJ':UnTEflS 
2d Bat. t c.-'j .: '; ~>:·l, L'Tgrines 

3d H3.t'-I.;13 l.;-i'.-L;icJl ,.,:.:"'"" ... ) f.MF 
FPO San Franci5co, Californ.l:.i 96602 

. Fran ! Commanding Of r'icer 

l/HE/t-lhg 
1060 
22 A~r. 1967 

To: . Conmanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FNF (Attn: SC-I) 

Subj : Pers onnel Weekly Sununary 

10 The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 21 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRElTCfTJ! NOn -E'FrnrTI'lES 
US]J!C USN lJ0:~C USN 

OH'~ _ J! ENL OfF ST,IL OFF [;,[1 OFF' ['TT "D LC'.c 

H&S CO 19 338 1 62 4 14 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 209 0 0 1 14 0 0 II 

Co "FIt 5 206 0 0 1 13 0 0 II 

I 

CO I!(",II 4 210 0 0 0 17 0 0 ·It 

Ce. !tHY 2- 210 0 0 0 12 0 0 it 

'L.lr:.L 37 li73 1 62 6 70 0 0 II 

rr: J'I'l;L AT'l'l.cmlEHTS: 

F:· direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



... 

DECLASSIFIED 

!:::A T),"":ur: TE!1S 
2d Ba.t.tc.· j C-'.; ~. :'~l :'hrines 

3d lIla.rj,;12 n-:. ·::i.::iie'1 .': 'c:,) H'lF 
FPO San Francisco, CaE~·(J:.:ui:i 96602 

. .From.: Cormnanding Of ficer 

l/HE/loJhg 
1060 
23 Apr 1967 

To: '. Commandi..J.g General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FNF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Surrunary 

1. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, _-=.2=-2-.!A~p~r--=l~96=-7.1...-

ON HAND STREt;C''':'T1 Hm)·~FJi'F'Er.':'I7ES 
USHC U:)N t.:.:J~·;C USN 

OFF El'lL OC'F E)··IL OFF r:·[1 O::TF EEL LClC 

E&S co 19 332 1 62 4 14 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co nE" 4 210 0 0 1 14 0 0 II 

Co "FI! 5 210 0 0 1 16 0 0 II 

Co l:r;1I 4 210 0 0 1 IS 0 0 II. 

Co IIH" 2- 210 0 0 0 .1. 0 0 II 

,,~ c:r;.L 
37 1172 1 62 7 68 0 0 " 

~O'I':,L /,TTAC!llmms: 

F~' direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

!-,?A1)QULiTE liS 
2d Batt[" 'j ,.";i; ~~-)L ~·l91'ines 

3d IJI,'lrj',.i2: iii vi.Jic.-, "."/; -,,;) FHF 
FPO San :t'rancisco, C&liforrc.d 96502 

.. F)-nm: Commanct1ng Ofiicer 

l/HE!.,rhg 
1050 
24 Apr 1967 

To: . Commanding General; 3d Marine Oivision (Rein), FllF (Attn: SC-l) 

Sub,) : Personnel Weekly Summa~J 
1967 

I. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 23 Apr ~ 

ON IWID STRENC',':::'H HON-EFPF.(:':'I"VES 
USil.[C USN 1"'"."(, 

v.Jlh..J USN 
OFF EHL OT'F 1::],11 C'FF ~;.rL OFF EI1L }/x:; 

H&5 CO 19 332 1 62 5 14 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 210 0 0 1 13 0 0 It 

Co "Fit 5 210 0 0 1 16 0 0 II 

Co "rill 4 212 0 0 1 12 0 0 It 

Co "H" 2 210 0 0 0 8 0 0 It 

~CJr;,1 37 1174 1 62 8 63 0 0 II 

j:.TT,'.c:r·;EETS: 

T8T.'.1 A.TTj\CI1HLIJTS: 

P:-':l;" C:-:':El'ITS : 

,- .... I~·' ' - !JE~:',CP1~tJTS : 

F;; direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



. -' 

DECLASSIFIED 

r-::.p, ~(: Ut '!,TE 1'.5 
2d Bnttr:.·; ,,~'1; ~')l l'!s.rines 

3d H::.rin3 lj~ ',;j_ -SiC!1 :-C-',;; .. ;1) FNF 
FPO San Fre.nc:i.sco, Calif'omi3. 96602 

.From! Commanding Of r'icer 

l/HENhg 
1060 
2S Apr1967 

To: 'ConL11anding General" 3d Marins Division (Rein); FNF (Attn: SC-1) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Sumniary 

I. The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 2)1 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRD;C','I'H NON -EFF'Er'TIVES 
USMC USN L.)l';C USN 

OFF ENL OfF :::;nL CIT E:rL C7F r.i~L vx: 

H&S CO 19 331 1 62 5 13 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 209 0 0 1 13 0 0 It 

Co "F" 5 211 0 0 1 19 0 0 II 

Co 1~,~~.1t 4 210 0 0 1 14 0 0 II 

Co liB" 2 210 0 0 0 10 0 0 II 

'[,':'If:'L 37 li7l 1 62 8 69 0 0 II' 

~ .. _~.'J ~-~{::-r !.E:i~S: 

! J~~~L ATl'hCmffi~ITS : 

r"'-,T:' C'~: J': rITS : 

:-: .... '; r_·~ ::\E~ '~C.I~'lEJ:TTS : 

F~· direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



.... 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
FSAD:::!UI.-i,TE HS 

2d BattL:!:iC:1; S->11 ibrines 
3d 1'1aril18 Di. vision :/,;;-c;l) FMF 

FPO San Fr2.ncisco, C&li~'o:mia. S5602 
l/HE/ll1hg 
le60 
26 AW,1967 

From! Cormnanding Of deer 
To: 'Commanding Ge!1eral" 3d Marine Division (Rein), F}1F (Attn: SC~l) 

Sv.bj: Personnel Weekly Summar'J 

10 The below infromation is corr8ct for the period ending 2400, 25 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRErlQ'I'H NOn -EFF'Er,TlVES 
USl-IC USN CSI'ie usn 

OFF ENL OfF Sl.JL CFF F:"lL OFF EEL LOC 

~ 
W.1S co 19 n: 1 62 5 II 0 0 PhuBai 

Co "EII 4 210 a 0 1 10 0 0 " 
Co "Flt 5 211 0 0 1 17 0 0 " 
Co IIr,lI 4 210 0 0 1 13 a 0 II 

Co "R" 2- - 210 0 0 0 10 0 a " - -
'rOTJ.L 37 1173 1 62 8 61 0 a II 

1,TTACi1I"lENTS: 

TOT:',L ATTACfIT.'LENTS: 

C"? ,C:';:;ZlITS : 

'=' ,:r.'f·.L DE'l'.".Cm.'IEHTS = 

F:- direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
!::-:A1J::~U!_~TEHS 

2d Batt.[.:~_~ :n) S:;_~1 r'1srines 
3d lIi;;:d.l13 D1 \; i si OJ1 : '->0 -•. 1) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, Cali.forni~ 96602 
l/HE/lv"hg 
lObO 

27 Apr 1967 

-F'ram.: Commanding Of i"ieer 
To: . Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-1) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

l~ The below infro~ation is correct for the period ending 2400, 26 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENG~H NON ~EF PEI":TIVES 
USMC USN C:jI"iC USN 

OFF ENL Oft' EHL OFF P:~·TL OFF EHL LOG 

Hf.:S CO 19 332 1 52 5 19 0 0 Phu Bai 

4 2." 1 10 0 0 II 
Co ltD" ..2l-e- 0 0 

Co "FIt 5 207 0 0 1 12 0 0 II 

Co IIG" 4 210 0 0 1 15 0 0 II 

Cr I1H" 2.. - 209 0 0 0 11 Q Q II 
.J --

'.[";.."rLL 37 ~ 1 52 8 67 0 0 II' 

i',TT[,Cill'JENTS: II"~ 

TO';']], ATTLC!i1',mIlTs: 

I'S7. c:.;:: J':ilTS: 

'L\:'~':_::~ DET/.CmllilTTS: 

E;; direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(jJ 



<~-----

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
<:::A!Y.:Ul_-;TE!~ 

2d Bat t ".:'.:} .:;:-).. ~~,ll H:JXines 
3d 1"1~'d ne ui. \-i;ji~"'J~ : .-~(; -c.1) fliP 

FPO San Francisco, Ca1::..foIlf.LCi 96602 

F)-am: Commanding Of i'ieer 

l/HE/whg 
10&0 
26 Apr 1967 

To: . Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1. The below infr.omation is correct for the period ending 2400, 27 Apr 1967 

'ON HAND STRENG'IH NON-EFF'Zr,'l'IVES 
USHC USN bi·iC USN 

OF.F ENL OFF ElJL Clo'F f,\TJ ... OFF E:JL LOC 

H&3 co 18 334 1 52 4 22 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co nEil 4 207 0 0 1 11 0 0 " 
Co "Ftl 5 208 0 0 1 12 0 0 It 

Co nnt! 4 210 0 0 1 15 a 0 " 
Co nUll 

.L 2 209 0 0 0 II 0 0 " 
'i'~1T; .. L 36 1168 1 52 7 71 0 0 " 
".':'T ;.CHf"lENTS : 

TOT},L ATTli.Cmmms: 

r~7_J:::;;T\·;'l'S : 

--; . :':';.t DET!~CJ])ilEtTTS: 

E~ direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
fSA1)::UI_'~TE HS 

2d Battr':!':!"J:'"I) S"~11 ~1arines 
3d M:J."rin~ Di viGiLln :~·:r::-i..n) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, CalHo:t!ll.3. 96602 

.F.:rom.! Cormnanding Officer 

l/HE/l-lhg 
1080 
29 Aw 1967 

To: '. Commanding General" 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

10 The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 28 APr 1967 

ON HAND STREIJGTH r·JON-E"'F'ErTI'lES 
USMC USN eS:i'iC usn 

OFF ENL OFF ENL OFF r:~,IL OFF ENL 10e 

H&S CO 18 332 1 53 2 20 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co liE" 4 207 0 0 l¢ 12 0 0 Phu Bai 

Co "F" 5 208 0 0 1 11 0 0 " 
Co "G" 4 210 0 0 1 15 0 0 II 

Co "H" 2- - 208 0 0 0 12 0 0 " 
l'O~i.L 36 1165 1 53 5 70 0 0 " 
;.':T:,S:·{l-'JEI,!TS: 

TOT1;1 ATTiLCm-mms: 

r~;' Cr.::r,t-[TS: 

r-I"'IMI'T" 
l".J..l:"~ DET,~CEvIEmS : 

E:- direction 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• 
P.I. AD:':2U l~ < iTE 115 

2d Batk::.:i 0:1., 9t,h Harines 
3d Marine Divisim '(;{8i.n) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, Califurrri.1 96602 

__ F';t'om: Commanding Officer 

I/HE/,oJhg 
1080 
30 Apr 1967 

To: . Commanding Ge!1eral, 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj: Personnel Weekly Summary 

1.. The below infromation is correct for the pc;riod ending 2400, 29 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFErTIVES 
USMC USN CSNC USN 

OFF EN1 OFF EN1 CFF £;.11 OFF EHL LOG 

H&S CO 18 332 1 S3 2 19 0 1 Phu Bai 

Co IIEII 4 205 0 0 1 11 0 0 " 
Co IIFlt 5 204 0 0 1 8 0 0 II 

Co "G" 4 209 0 0 1 16 0 0 II, 

Co IIH" 2- 207 0 0 0 10 0 0 It 

'L'JTL1 ,36 1157 1 53 5 64 0 1 " 
;.TTfI.CHMENTS: 

TOTf;.1 ATTACHHEI·rrs: 

D~:I';.C~~:ENTS : 

,":,."::.'cJ. DE T i.ClD1El'JTS : 

E~' direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 
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• • 
P.I:ADQlif.1TEJ1S 

2d BatkJ.im., 9'.:.h Harines 
3d Marine Division (R.8"Ln) FMF 

FPO San Francisco, California 96602 
l/HE/whg 
1080 
1 Hay; 1967 

.. ' Ji'rom~ Cornrnanding Officer 
To: . Commanding General" 3d Marine Division (Rein), FMF (Attn: SC-l) 

Subj : Personnel Weekly Summary 

10 The below infromation is correct for the period ending 2400, 30 Apr 1967 

ON HAND STRENGTH NON-EFFE r::TIVES 
USMC USN USHC USN 

OFF EN1 OFF ENL OFF ElJ1 OFF EHL 1 nro 
.V 

H&S CO 18 334 1 53 2 20 0 1 Phu Bai 

Co "E" 4 203 0 0 1 10 0 0 " 
Co "F" 5 204 0 0 1 9 0 0 II 

Co "r,1I 4 209 0 0 1 20 0 0 II 

Co "H" 2: 207 0 0 0 10 0 0 II 

!'~\'fJ·.1 36 1157 1 53 5 69 0 1 " 
;.TT Acm··iENTS : 

TOT;"-;1 ATTACHl''lEHTS: 

r"!3~ :',C;:::;·;ENTS : 

T:~."_~ D['I'!.CID1EHTS: 

E:- direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

:- -
~. • JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAYM( 219-GS (REY. 5-63) 8-2 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8 -56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

Pl,",CE 

2d BattalionL 9th Harines 
fROM (Dau and hOllr) I TO (Dale Ilnd hour) 

(Clani/h-aIIOn) 

010001H April6.7 302LtOOH Am"i167 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS ,\1-.\1.1/>' T-Trwp. 
I~' OUT NO. GROUP 5-StafJ F-FII, 

Journal onen- 0 10001 Auril67 

072~ J-1 O'072~H Af't,erP.'lol07 2 renorted that engineeI' swe-o 
team itund 2 mines (TK-U' & Russian type) 
on road at YD c;hL ,22 Hines were J'l i'lltat Ip~V' 
2n m~tP.Y's ~nl!l"rt ~nd locJ'lted 1% inch~s helo'!. 
sl'll"f::lcp. nf ~onnd Thev werec.amnni'1a.2P--.d--"lAri lth 
banana sldns and. dirt .... \·Jatp.I' .m!'; ~lso 1..1 

around. the F'lrea. It 1sbelieved the 2-12 MC hmd 
mineB \.!el"'P. 1 ::lid in the morniru!' hours Both [.,7"""1" r'l;!O: ~""'Ar'l 

08,0 J-2 o'08~()H ?Jr./? /Q ..... .:1 t.h::lt. ::I Hal"; nA t.T::I!'1 w::I1Jd nO' 
in the vicinitv of YD C;2126C; He st.:onned_i:n !t.,n 
a drv .01- 'ft bed and -oierced his foot on a nlTn ;i 
!O:t,::Ill"A 'T'hA 0111"1;; S+.a.kA Y::I!O: i m..rl'.e.rr.8.I ; ~il"l""" 
and apoeared to be ap1Jroximat~lv6montbs...c ·[d. 
This DlllUj nit. h~d n.<ttnral concA.<tl11tAnt. :mrl r,h]~ 

stre~ l"11n!'l_in_a northArlv direction 14;U';r :l=! l.T::I~ 

medeV::Ir"'PN T'ronm ~l'"'A::I C-'lS11'lliti.e~ 1" ''"' "+0 j IN 'ere . 
1 USMC 1jIA 

,010 J.1 0110l.0H ? /G/? /0 fonnn 1 2 ~O Mound bomb ..A.t _YD _~~ 
ThE" hnm"h T.T"., ..,1\+. ,.::Irnl"l If''ll'lO'pn n,.. hnnh'T ... .-1 

-~ .-. 
.. .,..:1 ...... ,' 'h 11"1""" .;.., iill ,,"1" .. 

10JI() J.I ()11QI,mr 1·.lh-il", ml\mnO' +.1"1 n;aht. nn~'dt'Lnn '1/.nl?..I.Q 
"''"''"'+.+ ... ,. m ....... :.. ... ,.,+. ,,~ ,..~~..,. .. ';nl'> At. vn r:Q1?7~ 
1 Ir./') /0 ,.nnt. ",,.t.An ")./G/?lq t.n f"ind ...nut. if'_ th '!Y!I'!. 

'f.n>'I"p .. mr t: .. nn~'" ; n t.hiOl ::I"I"pa ..3LG....s.a.id "01"1'''+. iwo 

, In. n"~"pn f-i,.,1:1 !l11d _":\Lr .. nnt; t""'1 on 1/r. t.h!l+: t. """TT 
h::u'l h~l'>n. + .. ,,"' ... IHlrl.E>l"_·~.2.lnz-. 1/r. M ..... .; na T .... 

-" 

_ ..... riO", , .... O~ .f'y",,,... .. .... ""'" ('t""." "', ~ +:.; 0., ............. " ...... o~ "toT ",.. -,-
1 TTC:Mf"! HT l\ 

'1()~ ;r..r: n1'1nc:'~ Ti'/?/O T.P .,+ vn t:"'R-=l?R hl'l!l'l"rl. ~ .. +"" .... 
• J ~ 

~() z!o1;lulis S/-A tire tl;OP:\ ricinitif of."- YD ~4~:t 
N'n .... ""...r1 ...... ", ... 0 i ... "nm; nO' "nn ,.,.; 1 1 ,.." ... t.'; ... 110. t, ""1-, .............. 0 ........ '" 

0710 J-6 020730H E/2/9 I.Thile maviru!" l'llnna the trail $It YD )16 l i7c; 
recAived i m::at. p 1.. v ~O __ 6..Q...ro.nnds MA ...fi.r.e. 
from vicin.i t.v of YD lto? ~81.t 1st platoon fir ~d ~~ny 
HYI 1""nl1n,;~ S/A +'ire ;:mrl 11 M-79 rOllnds Area. i~ 
h",i nO' SI'>~'I",.h~ri !It. m"psp.nt. timp. C.<ts11:'1.1it.ies 11" ._-'" • .-1 

~rer p. 1 USI-iC VIlA. and he will ..b.e.JD.' .:I. ..i'z", 
. 

tlm. 
"' ...... "'_rrv.U"phiI'1'" 

(See rtf erie SIde jfJr mSlrUClIO,Ij) PAGE NO 1 .. 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• . - • JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAYM( 219-G5 (REY. 5-63) 5.2 
SUP~RSEDES 2-52 AND B-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion 9t h 11arines 
fROM (Dare <llId hwrl I TO ~;;~~~o~~r il (C/assifICaIIQR) 

010001H Anri167 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .\I-.\laP' T - Troop' 
Ii" OUT 

NO. GROUP 
'i-Staff F-Fil, 

0830 J-7 02081DH G/?/Q 'I""',...." ... +"'rt t.h",t . .:In ""VI"Iln",,;nn n ... ,.,.".".:1 
"'+_ vn C:OO 'l,(J , It is believed to have been 
electricallv detonated and the creater ed 
l.! 'xl! 'xl.!' • Detonation occured aporovim",+.r:>lv 
apPI'oxirnatelv 8 meters in front of' . .1 t1arine 
but he ~ras not medevaced fl:>om area Casu::!1 i ·.ies 
renorted wp..!"e 1 USl-iC HIA. 

0905 J-8 02090SH G/2/9 located btmker at YD r;9726C; It was 
reinforced .nth bamboo and was 2'X1'xl.i'. 
Found 2 nunii nits and numerous-100 nunii 
<::1t • .!ltr~c: ;;' t.he:> h,.l1c:h li no t.h", . .. 
::mr1 ; t . .:lTm"''''''<::1 t.h.!lt. t.hr:> w",!,! n,. ... nn; r:>n I m",t'''''"tT 
2 iveeks ~ Found 2 1-1.11. rounds· and l.t~:IT'b' l.nE. 

-" 

rounds in ::IrF!a The rounds _bunker ymn;; <::1 ~ "k",,,, lni b. 

WI'>'I"P rip, -' 
-" 

lOOt; J-Q 0?1m~H 1/r./?/o .. +. vn C:Oh?;"C: "I'\,..p~ vp~ ~n1"\,.n'lt'im",+.",l'U' 
~. -~ 

'l"nnnrl .... ,..,; 1"\0,. f';,.p f'p.nm. "'nn+.h "'.; nr.>_ ...... f'-.... i ..... . ~-

.,+. vn C:o;..?~~·- Pl !lo+.nnn ... ,..+ .... .,P.:l i "''''+.''', 
1J::'n _"'-:~rl~ q/A ~ ............ ,.1 "''''., .... ~"h~rl-·-: ... '''''' T • ..l+"h -
."", .... "" .• -I- ~ ••• _'" " +- ~ .. ... , ~ +.' ..I 

_.. 1 USMC ~fu and he Ti7aS mp.r1p'l1""'''P~ .r,..~ -"l'I ~p.a 

1nO J.10 0?11~()H 1/r.!?IQ ..L.prl +.h::.+. M",,.;".,, .J.J.I..-II-II,/.,i "' ... "' ..... '" 

nn nnn;; c:t.::lK-p .!It. YD t;q~?t;11 tl+ . .,k"" . -r.I:!lS _~t,·-, 'nO' 

111 •. ,; rl ... .; + .... "' .. 1'1'1""'" ... 1'. "h"",,"h ........ "',.,,, "'''1'1'1 .... "-1''1,,, ,,,,,:4 
.,~ +h rt"".,rl h.,.,,,,,,,h 6 ..... '" ........ ,., "" ..... ",,,"1 ,../' ..... "".;~ ~+.,t.""", 

..... ,-1 ..... 11"",-1 "" ...... ..; 11 "" ...... "".; '" "'.; n.. r. .. ",,, .. 1"~"'::~ ... , .... ,....,;:,.;1 
T.1"","0 1 Tl'=tMr. j,lT II ., ... rl v h 0 ..... .,. ,.. n+ ..:J ~::A 

rr- .• .-
'. 

'_H.O .T..11 11')11 ':lnH 3/G/2/9 reported that VC was spotted at YD ( ~0'7271 • 
" He was armed with weapon. jumped into river and 

Harine fired at fieeing VC. va reached othel 
side of river Tin thout rifle and was wtnmded in 
ear bv S/A. fire. He was apPrehended and med vaced 
from area. Confiscated cigarette lip.:hter anc ID card. 
G/2/9 also reported locating bridge at ID 6( P7271 
lnot on _man) and f'mlnrl 1'; aht.i na h~l F>~ "', nno It.'I"::'; 1 

12":\0 J-l2. 021210H VG/?/C} ,,.1 th;:.t whp.n VC d..,t.:l.;nAe waS ibeina 
'- -'L, +. ;,., ho hoI' "m"" n .. ~n"c::: ,.m;,,, ........... '" "'.; ~'" h"";rlao 
Ahn,,+' 1 ... ~ ... ,,+.'" 1 .,+.", ... "f't." ... ,. ... n .. .;,;,.,no "h,..-i "<'PP r'" "',., -'" 

",",",1 "., ~_""'.nL'O .~ ..I ..I .. .IJ!::Mn -:·i-I-]., ~~ .. l .... , .1 
.; -·1, 

..• r 
.''';-I-~,,~ A . UP'I"o. 1 T"[(:.Mr. j, h-a ~ .... .-l -. 

" - -'I . . ~ -'I _,,_ .... " 
(St, rfl'fTJt SIde {oP" I1IJlruC/~(JllS) PAGE NO (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• ~ • JOURNAL UNIT OR ~ECTION 

NAVM( 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 5-2 SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-50 EDITIONS WHICH WilL 8E USED 
PLACE 

2d Battalion. 9th Marines 
fROM (Dale alld hOllr) I TO (Dd" "lid hour) 

(C"",iji,alio" ) 
01 0OO1H Anri 167 '~12hC()H A~-l' f..7 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .\I-.\luP; T - Troops 
I~' OUT NO. GROUP S-S"'fJ f-f.l. 

1300 J-13 021100H i/H/2/9 f01md mm;i n-i +. 1 IV1 '."9'_,, j"" ~+.""-
6 mont.h..:: old ::tt vi) J.O(l':t?), Al "'" ~;"T 
1 o:m-lrl"",.. t.-r::.n ,:\,y~,-;r '_1 ,TIC>::',.. nlil1 ~n ... ,.,~ l"'~l'GeQ 
'h1,,,1l-0"'~ FPYA 'y~1 f. mnn+.h", ,,1rl .,,,rI-' + ... .",..,,..'" In .. lnrm-
3'\·Ji.de-3'deep. Search of area revealed pre b::l'ble 
enenrv acti vi t:.v .Ii thin the nast h8-96 holI['~ All 
of the items listed above werP. des·h~ ••. ..I 

fS'10 J-14 021~' OH i/E/2/0 ~pn +.h .,+. h Vr. !l"""'''''~ T • .-l +.h T.lD.,T hn,.,,,, 

(K-C;O or K-117) Hel'l'> <:!; c-ht.l'>n .::It. 'YTl ),?0";(7:;'> " It-,"~r 
Hp.rA tdP.",.,.-i,.,,,, L-h!>t.~ ",..,~" .,."' ....... ~ ~"'r1 ,.= .... ~ ~,...'M ,~ "" 
'",.,. .... -I-t.~~~-I- ..; ,.,+.,.,. •• ~" ._ r>., , ,.,., T'; 

." ... '" -.": ':~ .n",;-+'; 'VA -r";;;;~,1t.~ 
-.nT "'F 

154~ J-'~ CY21C:i'~M :./I1/')/u ..... ..1 +h .. + "1 ..... .; .......... + VT\ I. -.~ 7)" 

t.. ... r1 ., , ..... ~;:. _ ... -,- ---.- t:r_ ._ .-::'. J .. 
'c:.' 

f',..nm "',..., '" 
....... .., • ... ".w ... "" , ....... I"" 

?no J_11\ m')1 'lnU ., IU 1'1 In . .1.. •• - ::.t. YD t:1\? ~?R ~ Inn 
1)) ';'!ili~2q' re~eiv;;~'" ::.nn,..oY"i~",t . .,l'T ~ ;nl"nm-ir 10-
rounds from Ml inrl~l"p;"+. f;T'''' T.1P::mnn All t: ihp 

rounds werA dud!'l ~nn I"I'>::I.,P f'4-r., I"",11 ... rl t.n iP'hnno- ~~ .... 

081C; J_17 ~1r:u 'l/f:ll? 10 .,~ ~t.-I- .... ~ .., U('I __ • ..: __ .: .. westerh 
airection "at YD !.'t 91l2L: •. t~ds ~bl1..<:;h site 
at YD u90321. VC disapneareci before reachi In~ 
ambush site and nlatoon fired 2 rounds 1.~ i nt.n ::l-r ... ::!_ 

Searched area Inth no positivp. results 

091.6 J-18 -d3b94~H UH1E while conducting aerial reconnais"::::Inl" p 

received aoororl;atelv 19 ronnds ",n; np-r fi toe 
from. YD 60221)6 and YO t;872t;8 Nn ",..t.~ 11 Pl"V f'i .,...,...1 

dup f'r-i 2ndl v t.ronn.c: i" !>-rP.<l 

,000 J-1~ m, mOH ?IH/?/Q t·m; lA ~"'TC"'n-;,.,.., ::.,...,::. "'+. m C:f..?~?R f "",,'" 
",,..,rI rl~Q+ ... .......,,~ t."o. .p;;'" ~,.,;,.,'" ..; + "'me. 1 R1 Ut;' 1~"''''' __ 1 .-.. .......... 1 . 1 Fl1mm lffi~'''; ",h+ . A -~n..:m T-I'F. '( 1i'.o",,..,... h '" ""rI TTO...-.r ... , '" ~ or 

d 

P. AP m~n.,,,, (M .• ?' ... ,.,~ .... "' ... "" .... ,,,,) J:?<:>f'O'l"'cn,...,-iY.> b1-=t~~ ~~-~ ... ~~ .. 
"'i1 ~ " 

rt 

'145 J-2C 011~H FI2/Q OP ::.t. YO ~21, ~27 -rl'>,-..",;v",rl " ; m::.t.p 1 lr) ,0<"'" h~ n", 

rounds from vil"i n; t.v of YD t;?7~?7. COllld no snot 
!'In;"",,-r ,."rI r'nnt.i nllp.~ +..... . 'L .,,.."'!> Nn,-..,;, ",,,,.i -! +-! ""'" 

.~ . 

1300 J-21 O'3nOOH 1/H/2/9 f',,,,,,rl 1 r..,; C ....... "","", ... ",..1"" T.'; t.h T."; "'0'" ., i "'<7 
-r .. nm 'hn+.h ",,.,..t,,, .,t_ vn I.AI.~I,n n..c ... "~,,, To""", hl "'T,,.,., ~.... ,:::: ..... .., 

(See rei erst side Jor i",lrurliQflJ) PAGE NO J 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

: • • -
JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVIA( 219-&5 (REV, 5-63) 3-2 5UPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-50 EDITIONS WHICH WILL 8E USED 
PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Ma:t"inp~ 
fROM (Dille "lid IJQur) TO (Dolle oll,d hOI,,) 

(CI",lSijicalion I 

010001H Anri167 ":\1?) r'lnH II......:'~., 

TIME A.(lION TAKEN 
SERIAL DII.TE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSII.GES. ORDERS ,\1-,\1"1>' T -Trc.up. 

I'" OUl NO, GROUP 
5-Slaff F-F.J, 

1540 J-22 n1,~J,OH E/2/9a.t YTl J,~q16Q '''''\I''\++_'''~ 2 va movi~ was' 
at YO 4273~9. VC fired 2S/A l"nl1nn!': :Inn 
E/2/9 returned fire with 100 l"nlmr!!'! ~/ A of'; '" 
Sauad search!"!n ~'I"p.~ ~nrl f'nnnn 1 VC with T .... hT\t"\'I'\ , D''''~''' 

He lrns wounded and was med",v ... ",orl f'rnm :ll"P.:I '" 
2d va is beli9ved to h~ in ::I"''''~ .. n" R/')/o 
is cont.inl1ina to sear~h...:t'~~ ~ ... f"~',:", ..... 
1 AK-l..! 7 and a .. ~,..,..+ ... ..1 DP!lJ'>. f')oL\m. t'lO"t--'>.; ... o~--

,-
~ '. 

1600 J_?~ 031hfY'lH J~R received ',. !'In; T'l""'I" f'i'l"O .p.,.. ...... YD I 59626lr 
arid. YD 6a2 2t;h CallAn :Ii l" d.'P'H"", .Mbich rest lIt.An 
in destruction of several houses Casll;tlit.i Ip.<:: 'l"o ......... -+-~..I 

were 11 VC/KIA (con!) Reference 010C}'1~ !'!nr It. 'P''':::-
.... _A.A .• A ;,"""" ..... ~A AA~ ,A A. Ai -

'-''''' 
07hO J-2L -~-.M 2/G/2/q at YO C;C;o?R? 'r",r. o ; ".~n f... "'1'\~,"rI .. ., .... .:; .. .... - ..... 

bTi07hOH I f'rom YO ~~~?Q? r.a1led artillery mis!'ri.on ar Iii 1.]'; !'I! ... 

unable to search area at present time. 

I 1000 J.2rl Oh1000H '~/G!2/9 repOl'ted that Marine swme d into 
foot tI'an 11()'l1x12"x12 11 ) at YD 1)81211. Insidf 
f'ont. tran SI':I!OI nn 11 nl.:r 'h.,mhnn ...attached..to 2C;O 
nounn bomb fuse Bomh 'Was...l-11'. a 'Oood in...eamQJ.l,[ a~ed 
mo"'",n nl .. ",t.;" Al ~n f'mmd a boobv tranoed B Imm 

l"rlll nr'l nl'>!l'r t.nl'> font. t.l";tn B::Imhoo m.::LT'ki nps 
.:; .... ".:; ", ... +.0 +.,.,,,+. ~nn.al"."'n+.l,r ~'rP:l T""~'" hnnhW: +.'r::l bnen 

'rhA hnmh :mr' .R1mm ronnn l.]'as hlmm..in nlace 

1?nn J-26 Ou1200H 3/G/2/9 at YD 581273 received 1 sni}:ler roun 
from vicinity of YD 582275. No casualities 
reported. Called artillery missio n and sear hed 
area uith no no sit ive results. 

19c;'C; J-27 oL,19c;'t;H GJ2I9.onRiU 51 (YD 5l±2.2811 received 6 6..Qm11.. 
mfYr'T.!l'r 'l"n1md~ from an unkno'lrm position sout 
nf' t.M hil 1 0/2/9 returned fire..~ 60mm 
l"nllnnq ::mn r.allRn ::Irtillerv mission. Casual ties 
.,.,-- .r! ~'r'" 1 USI'1C vITA but he lrJaS not 

~ ·".n f'rrnn !IT'p.a 

'n~n .T_2A Clli2010H H&S 2/9 Inf'ra-red scope at YD .5JJJJ 1J>.icked 
un obiects at YD S'2631h and at YD 528307. 
~il) ~!,,;ln nir.kin!" 1m 

,_ . 
..... at YO 1)37313 

.. nri .. hnl"t.l 'IT t.hAT'A~N.er onp- SID bottle went 
r'I",~rl PM.;t.; on nt=otected mmrement ;ttYD 5'31)) t 1. 
;'1 11m; n::at.; nn fi T'p.d andm movement ~otted. 
Al"p~ T'Fdnf'ol"f'..f>.n "rith 1 M-.18. 

f Set ret er;e ~ide for Imlnu/rolli) PAGE NO 4. 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

MAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will 8E USED 

3-2 
PLACE 

" 2d Battalion. 9th Harines 
FROM ( 0,,/. and h."r) I TO ;;~~~Hh.~~; 1 f,7 010001H Aori167 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAl DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS ,\I-,\I"p' T - Troop' 

IN OUT NO. GROUP S-5/aff F-fl/' 

2200 J-29 ct2200H HR..q 2/Q Al 1 ~nnt.~~t.~ ~nrl ~; I7ht.i nl7!'! 1 n~t. 
Fi.'T'~rlIIR R1mm ill'1m';n.!:l+.;nn ".,1'1 7Q R1mm l-W 

i n """Co" .... .f" 0 .. .:I 0,..0ftm' A ... "., 

T,ril1 "'" .. o., ...... ~~'"' ,,+~ '"'''' •. "., ..... 
(7$" tPIP_1 dJ},lY.eI/'T/<,,,u .IS /~ ~A:I 

1nl,~ .T_':ln ~1nIL~ ('./')/0 ~p -, H~'1 ~1 (m ~I,o?R1) ~l'In 

fn~;';i Q f\f n ,,~~omh1io~ f'1'I'f' R?~ -~-", ... ", 
·:.:Rp'" 'Co nl,1 Q~~H !':nnt. .... 

- .. 
121'5 J-11 0'; 121';H 1/G/2/Q ~t. vn ~R7;:>M 1"':>(,':>;1I'':>r'/ ~ ~n; np1" l"n11l ~ci!'! 

f'ronm vn t:Q??71 r. .. '10M -"!1"t.i" "',.. ..... '"" c>",'; .... n n' "' .... ""'" 

1~ho J - ':12 O~1'::I,OH ('./?/o _+ 'Nlrffl.-l vn t:"t:"rvllln "".; ",h+",,;l 1 VC btl u e 
of -l3'.C. scope ;vVC W:,S seen standin~ at YD 5 9266 
and artillery mission called on area. 

1725 J-33 051725H 3/G/2/9 at m 58.3269 received 2 sniper roun s 
from YD '583265. No casualities reported and 
called artillery mission. 

1917 J-34 051917H 2/F/2/9 renorted that YJ3l"ine tripped e.xplos: Lve 
devi c e at YD -hTL2 i62. 'lVne of exnlosi ve nnrn i1wn 
and ; t. w~~ 'T'i t117p.d wi t.h trio 'llJirp. Cal';uali til !S 
r ~"",~""'~rl 1,JP.1"P -2" USMC l~IA. :md t.hev 'WP-Y'P. ..; 

1 
~n 

-r.,.;"m .,,.,"'!> 

2020 J_1~ ey;::~ ro OH ?~/? 10 ... ,..,..,,, .... +.,,, th-"!t. M",.,.i nlO! ,..0 ... "''1 Trorl "",nC!h ~t 

wnllnri .p,..nm ~-.: no ... ~+ " ... Jr,., .... T.,..., , ,... ...... +~ .... n ~ ('!"' .... " 1101 . .:~~ 

0-" .~.~-~.~ tTC!Mr' tilT A "'"M h", T..ri l' b<>- .... .,,.1. '.r", .. ~..l 
~~ --~- ~ 

"'........ T."'; +1. ~,.. ... "'''-\ +..; '"'" .... ,"' .. , ... 
'"'" s.- .~ 

??I,n J-.36 Or5224OH 'u1El2/9 at In 53632L!, received 1 sniPer ro\Ul( 
from vicinitv of YD ~331. No casualities rel borted 
ann rHrl "nt. ~I'!",,..(!h .<II'Aa bp'c~\lSP' it. is nut.si( Le 'l'AOR 

ant; J-17 06011~ ~/('.12/Q ",t. Y1l r:.f.Q?7Y l'lnnt.t.!=!n M ~~h':>~ ann~I'E ~ntl~T 
I mort."'''' -"!+~ Y1l f,~?7 'J'hP.';' :::I'r~ hp. 1 i Avp.!i t.o· h~ ri1" ; na 

at PK_17 Nnt.ifi",n Aftp.I'P'low. 

1?J,t:: .i_':\R Inh1?1 ~H 'dIG/? /0 .. +_ vn ~7':\?R~ ~:mnt.t."'ti 1 R vr. ~+. YD C:7 t?'::O 
::Inri ,..",1 10.' ... ,..+~.;, 1 ",'I"V m~ !::!'!; nn AO ~h,"'~ki nO' "'] ~ea 

Il""'''''';''''o,", I. "'OlmdS ~~ipel' fire from YO 557)1-' 
~nrt n ...... ., ... ,,!>,.;+~;<>c:: ,.. .:I -. 

n~o J_~Q of,n10H i A i't.o"" .... 1 " ... L?,.". 1 !'l~""'r'l f'Ioonm pl-lONrr DIRN 
nt;' 4 Jv-c 'R;'+.+-<>Hn;' h;n ;n t.h,:> lI';f";nitv 

PAGE NO. 5 
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DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL UNIT OR 5ECTION 

NAVMC 219-GS (REV, S-6J} 5-2 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion 9th lif::tl"im'~ 
FROM I Dolt ,lIId hOllr) TO I Dolt "'''/ hour I 

(Cla"ific{l/lQII ) 

010001H Aoril67 ~mJ,/,\fI'R A'Dri167 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS ,\I-,\I"p. NO. GROUP T-Troop, 
I~' OUT 5-S/a1J f-ftl, 

OtS.1330H cc Int nf' Yn ~1Bhl1 m C::7Jrl 'tR vnC::B.c:JU'lr::' 
11 vr. r. (p __ 11' ", ...... o.;l _,.,.i±.~ 2 6cmun mortars 
and individual -weanons in the vicinitv of 
lD 505434. Rated 8-2 by ARVN'S. 

1 005 J-40 0616~H 2/G/2/q at In r::7':J27J, ~"""++ .J 7 iTr. ... + vn c:.77'J ~7 

land called .!IT'ti'1e-rv mi!'l~in,., A .... "'!l ,.,"'+. <>~",..,.. h",,~ 
lat ..... t,ime 

1 610 J-41 06,610H 11iG/2/9 ;It YD ~h610~_sn"H"..lf., vr~ "'+_ vn (~2 IlL 

lAo "h"'~kert a ....... " .,";+.1-. ,.,1"1 T"\I"I"'~+~.PO ... .,."", ..... '- -. - '~--. , 700 • r_li::> r¥\17M'R ":llr;o/'l In fOlmrl ?() 0'::111 nn1': nf' l1nh".,1I-Qr! ...-I ,",0 

at ID £.1)611)r:;. Rice toJ'as n.!ll"lN>rl ; n I, ~AnpT'.!lt.A 
5 /:I:allon containers and a.lso found ? ~t:I"~W 
hats 1 raj_n coat Items up.]"p ,.. ....... " .. "I1"'n .; ... 
bushes near river. AS!lmnle of ri~e was. l"'e.t.a' ,ned 
and the l"'P.Yllaindsl" lJ~S dl"' .. +-........ ..:I 

u 

2 128 J-L.1 0621?8H PHOIIr. nT11'M .~ 1 v('! Battalion at. 
YO 600260 and"-- 1 VC 60. at YD 6 ~r;127 Rat.p.n 
C-2 by ARVNs. 

0951) J-hh 0709!J!JH 2/E/2/9 at YD 522299 f ourxl 2 bamboo poles 
; nlrr'ound helieved to be used for mortar 
~imi n~ stakes. Bamboo poles destroyed and 
n::tt:rol ~nnt.; nned on mission. 

1n1~ .T..lI~ 07,n1~H _tLG/2/9a.t YD~77283. received 5 sniper roun ds 
f'ronm m,.; ni. tv oi" m 586280. Called artill eIT 
m; f':'::; nn ::tnd ;:rroea not searched at nresent ti me. 

1340 J_-lI.6.. 071310H 2.10/2/9 at~LY#J~~JfP.. YD 5902~5 spotted aEP!' .oximately 
20 VC at YO 5110250. Galled ar'tl..L.Lery m.l.SSl.~ 

::tnr'l vr. movpn in northerlv direction. The 
::rrA::t w.::I1': nnt. searched due to the distance 
1.., ,,,", ?lr.I?/'l and enem" location. 

11130 J-U-( U"(1UjUH :t./U/"to/'1 at. .w ,0,1:: (U rece1vea. "to sniper roUIl .dS 

from YD ~95264. CaJ.led artillery mission, 
but was unable to observe results. 

_1~1.C; J_ltB 071C;~~ G/2.12. at YD SL9282 observed 1 VC in field 
bv use of B.C. scope. VC was observed at 
YO SLn6!) and artillery mission called on 

area. VC 'Was not observed after mission. 
PACE NO 6 (( ll/jH/~ .. u/i~,{) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVM( 219-G5 (REV. 5-63) 5-2 SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 
PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Marines 
fROM I Daft "lid h~u,·) I TO ;;I;~~~oU~pri167 (C/a,,,jifQ(;On J 

010001H April61 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS . \1-.\1"1>' T - Tr •• p • 
I'" OUT NO. GROUP 

S-StaIJ F-F,/. 

17":)'f, .T_ltQ n717~6H 2!E!2/9 at YD 1)99309 while providing 
!!Ip.mll"i t.v fnr mined brid2:e. received 3 snipE r 
,..mmn.~ f'rom YD 601113.. Checked area with 
nn nn~; t.;'TP 1"p~ul ta • . 

• nl..:' J-51:l P71945H 1!.19 ~ ltecon. ;;;quaa Jon CWLUl,.Ii:>ll s~ue i:l.IJ 

'" ~ ... II> 54529/j sighted ~ VI; 1.n t.ree.nne aT. .1.U ;>Ll ,)l)<:; • 

They were wearing khaki Sturt.s ana. apparent. 'rY· 
did not possess any weapons. C-aLlea ar'tl.lle IY 
mission and unable to cneCK area a'[, present. 
time. 

22t;0 J~1 072250H 2/9 South TPS-21 at YD 534314 picked up 
contact at YD .534301 moving southwest. 
Called artillery mission and movement ceas ~ 
iiill search area in morning. 

10)0 J-52 10810300 2/9 H&s sauad ~Dattqd 2 Vietnamese neor:>le it 
YD 549299. Souad moved closer and discover, ~d 
they were 2 Vietnamese women 2atherin,q :SO( 
They l-rere escorted from T./\OR. 

lU/.t.O J-53 061040H 2/G/2/9 ;:It YO -.581211 received...1...I'.o.un.d sn;D! 1"1'" 
fire from :rn 1)80266. Casuali ties renol"ted 
were 1 USHC HI! and anotiller. USMC. "l:..l1A ..in...J..e.jit 
le2 from same bullet. Both Harines were me iev."'I""'rl 
from area. Returned £ire _and.....s..a.w....1....lli! ... ...aJ..1 ...hnt. 
was unable to check area .due_to ...dist.aru-..e.. 1-., 1+ .•. """,,..., 
2/G/2/9 ancl enemy lo..c.ation . c.asua.1 ilie .. 'L'I".J ~..l 

were , VC!KIA (orab) 

1250 J-~u 0812C;OH 1 /G/') /Q f'nl1nn ? h"nlr.,,.,,, ::rl......YIl.£..'ZL2..8h ...BJ..mk.,:: ~ 

WA1"., 6.'.x8. I .".j, I ::lnn n;!-rt.; ::l1..br.. rI"<>+.""N'!1\OrI h,,+ 
HP1"p ~1' f'n.....-t.;f'-i.,.n.. _L-t: ...; ...... v~...±~_...±..}, '= 
WAT''' 11",,,..-1 To.ri +.h;"n +."1'> 1 .<1.,+. ~"''''A1.- Both bunker Sol 
i·rere destroyed. 

1~ J-55 051615H E/2/9 searched area for allel?:ed caves at YI 5211 
with no oo.Si.~e results Se:rr"~h of' .<Il"Aa 1"1" IIrA::ll,.,ri 

2 1 ~mrn dud.s.....~· 81mm dud 2. ...6.Qnm rind anrl .. -, ..... ;",,. 

of 7. 62mm rounds. The 6Qrmn ~QundsaDd 7.. 62m m.. ,.n"nno:! 
Wt=>..I't=I hl'nllO'ht. t,o a.1"Aa. CPo ;:mrl t.hp nt.h",,. .... n"11 H., 
WP.Y'P ·hln~ ;n nl"'~F! 

1700 J-56 Oa1700H 2/G/'2./9_ a.t. YO t:J,R')R?snotiect 1 'IC a.:L.YD.~ I2.J.& 
~h1"nI1O'h 'R J: ",/"("In", C~1 lor! ",,.+.; 1 1 "' .......... .; .,.,; "',., .,.,.,,;/ __ ~ .,-10_ ._1_ 

urUl 01 
(Set r-ntne Hae lor IWlf1l{lWm) PAGE NO. 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• • JOURNAL ._1 UNIT O~ SECTION 

NAVM( 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 5-2 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will SE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Marines 
-- fROM (D.JU .,/Ild hf}UJ") 

I T;~~'4~~~h~;il67 (Cla~;I.·IiL·"'Iff)1I1 
010001 H April67 . 

TIME AClION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .ll_.II"p' T- Trlp)p, 

I~' OUT NO. GROIJP 
\-~I4Jf f--hle 

111400H CO' ~. north to south on trail !'ranYD f,{y)?~1 
to YD 6002S'8 Th!'! re~ult.s nf ::I; T' ~i-.T'~ v<> 
were u huts destro:,red,.-----<md unknOWJlnl1mh= 
of fQxho1 es dest.royed. 

t4L!.5_ J-86 _1Jjhh~H Hl2/~ at YO 600248 made----C-OntaC-t---wi-t-fl--'-'· 
"11mh .. "" c:"Ii'. U'~ ,,+ VT'l t.(\{'l')l. A 'T'!. ., .,zo 

t'-irsj'i ~hl-. hlP.r'!,,! _1 ~KIA (coni) -an-dh; ,~;s 
t>1P.;:,?,,; ncr """,,,on ",hi ,.+. ",nn + ...... ,,"''''...... ~'" ....... "'., ... ." 
. d·ie'! nnt.. ~n<:"'o~C! " ..... "'T"· ..... 1I ... ",... ..;" 'h,,";"::' r::- ~ ~''''''J .. . .- -~-··b ~~~ ~ ...... "" . 

'~1) oJ-O'( 1(:!1L1~H ;;,/2/2b at YO b04200 r,,=ce~ved 4 smper round~ 
from YD 601262 ~ Casua1iti.~reported were 
, USMC 1m and he Was meclevaced irGlTl area. 
Returned fire and casualities reDorted ~re 

.... 2 VC/KIl tcont'). They were dressed in civi ian 
, 

clothes vn. th camouflaged cape and cartridge 
belt. Confiscated] M-1 carbine , M-1 Tin e. 
2 d.oCU::1ents. It 2 propal'!:anda booklet~ca: rtriQg8 
belts. 8 blastin!! caps. and 6 pull friction 
tvoe !!l"enades. 

1Lt,S J-88 121415H H/2/9 a1s YO 600290 found _t5 signs stating 
in Vip.tn~rne!':p. t.hat area wa!': mined 

,it10 J-89 121h10H Jf/2/9 at Yil608286 fOllnd nnmp.l"'onl'! hnl"ll'! 
),Iy) Ix21 ; n ."ll"'P.::l Thev anDP.:'lrerl to have bt=>eh 
r1110' 1 a.c:t. 11; D'ht. 

~ ~ 

1LtC;O J-90 121ht::OH F'.I? ~ found ~ t unneL . .entranC-e- 2 I x2 I x3 I • TIm hAl 
',T'o,," I, I ~,., 1anN+.h "nn ,t.'" h::ln nnt. hr>p' 

It"'''' r-l -f'",.,.. '" nm:'
o 

+; m'" T.",~~+.; nn ~'~ +"T'In~' T.""'''' 
--

VTl. bnl,.,O~ " ... .4 .;+. T.'"'' no ..3 
-~ -01 

I 

QaLo J-91 n0840H lien 3d Tank Battalion-~s ta!lks were re C€lIUr ~ 
a route to cross the~~J ane vehicle hlt 
:'l wi.,..,. !!It. YD_ !)B~'ZQ. A ~lesi ve device was 
.4 .. + ........ + ... .4 ::InlM,t. ?O meters to the south. TheI e 
'~:....... •• e----4amage-----'t.9-----vehicle. .. -

0845 J-~~ 130au5H :1.;1 3d. 'ranK tsaUauen-'l'anks at YO 5B~270 spo ted. 
I 111 VC at.vYD ~8~260, Tanks fired ,5 rounds, 

,m~h; nP. U1.1rLQ into treeline and casualities 
I 

. T' .. .:>nm"i-.on loT"',..'" h VcL..KIA t con!l. VC l·;ere wear ng 
1rh~~; unj forms ld.th blUe markings. The VG w re 
nn n+'n.:>"I" .c::;np nf' river and it vT3S impossiblE to get there. 

-(~ff rtl t!r~e Hde jor Uhlt"l,cIIIJIH) PII.GE NO 10 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL 
UNIT OR SECTION NAVM( 219-G5 tREY. 5-63) 5-2 SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITION. WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

lOll! 

1035 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Marines 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES. QRDERS 

J-93 130900H E/2/9 at YIJ 595201 found 7000 fiastersCM6l.. 
, "Concho. , pair of paJamas, anu pl.aS1iic 

I.,. ~-! n t"I' .. ~,. It" nf the items liste d were 
h .. ",.,...; a.A behind a house, The items "Till be 

ACTION TAKEN 

.ll_.lldP' T - Troop. 
5-51ajf (-'d. 

J-9U 13l014H 3/H/2/9 at n 595200 reporT.eo.-~ an explo ive 
MO""';,.", "Lf:aa ~.",M and casualities reportl d 

. ' .. ' '''-''0 I. ll~ Ull 1 USI-1C W!A were medevaced 

-J-9S- U1Uj~t1 I.i/q'j reported that l"larl.Jlecensumed po~sonou 
·1eaf' .:md was medevaced fr6ll1 area. Thl.5 was __ --+ __ -t-_----j~ ____ _+ . .&l.bi.l:ist.!!.'e~-d~asSL~non-bat tIe casuali ty. 

was blown in place • 

.. 1..0'1 ..1~'2~nH 'GJ2/9 at YD 602264 fQund 2 bodies believed. "t\!> 
!be about 11 daYS eld. They were apparetThl.y -+-j -----
1Iri"e. d bv s7A nunds. VC were dressed in I 
Ih, ",,.\l- n::t";~mas and did nct possess wapons, I 
i r1 e>n+.; fi ~ ~t.; on &r d0cuments. They "Jere I 

!...,,~~4- ..... rl 1-T""''' ? VC!KIA l cent) • 
1300 ~-~o 131300H ISweep team. Wl:tn nune decter dis covere cf mf1l.1 

J-100D 13'~30H 1E/"l./2b at-IV ~<:!J<:!OI spatted 1 VG at ru 51tj2rZ. 
ro"'med with i-leapon running east t.o "West. 
A...-+.;11 .. T"V m;~!'Iinn caJ..led and movement 

,,,,,,.,.,.N ~~c:m:l'; +.i~!'I reported were 1 VC/KJ..A_·· -----'l.t--lIr_o_'b-'--J ____ _ 
,010 J-101 1h1010H 2/G/2/9 Harine found the follo'JT.i..ng items at. __ --+ __ + __ f---___ ~.=Y=-D~6~0~1!!:2L5::::!.6.!...-.:I~n~side a bunker ~TE're VC clothing 

food. cartridl!e. belt, and docume~n.'t'-::S::-'--'A"'lS-O--'~o<.·t--------__ -+ __ --t-__ i--___ --+-=-f.:::.ound 2 blasting caps, and 1 Chi Com grena _. The size of the bunker 1vas 4IX61~C:,.-.-':<..------;f-------
~AC;E NO l' 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVM( 219-G~ (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

8-2 
PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Harines 
FROM (Dole und hQllr J I TO (Doff /llId hwrJ 

010001H April61 302400H April67 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGE5. ORDER5 .11-.11,,1" T - Troop, 
I~' OUT NO. GROUP 

S-5ta/f F-ftlt 

141010H cor t. The blasting caps and Chi Com grenade 
were destroyed; and the other equipment 
Will be sent to CPo 

1110 J-l0i: 141110H E/2/26 at YO 523288 s2~tted 2 VC at YO 524~ 73 
moving- in an easterlY to wester~y directio.1. 
Tanks fired 3 HE rounds and casuaJities ret orted 
were 2 VC/K IA ("Crob). 

,l.to5 J-l0 141405H 3/E/2/9 at YD 58h26] \V'hile sweeninE! area 
reoorled that ~1arine stenned on exnlosive 
rlptM f'''' ,.",,:::,,1tint>' ; n ':::"'1" "nTlAl r.Tn"nn~ C!ll':IIa. , lit,; A!': 

"on"....t-.or1 Yo,,",o 1 TRW. 1,,1T A ::Inn hI" 'T.r"~ ... or1o~r." IAn 
i"l"'nm ::ll"'A::I 

1~ln .T_1nl 11'1~1()H "F/?/Q r!P '0...1 t.h::lt. M::rri np rlet.",,,,.,+ ... r1 

cnncu."l~; nn~i ne-oreSl'lure tvoe C::l!'lualities 
.... rl "' .. ,.'" , TT~r! l'IT.1l. ::Inrl t.hf'!v lo-"""P 

'M f'yot"\", ~,,",p~ Th", m; nf'! tol'~~ 1 ('j~~t.""n 

~t:..YO. ~a.~M I 

QtiOO IJ-'U~ 150800H Romeo II reported that Marine cut hand 
was sent to' BAS. Hand later became swollen 
I and he was medevaced from area. 

~900 J-106 ,50900H E/2/9 at YD ~2224_ ~eported.tha.t. Marine 
had possibly contacted m::ll ::l";.a and M _t.m..<l 

medBvaced from area. He _was. listed a...q 
non-battle casualitv. 

1 720 J-tO'1 1rJ1'Z20H 'iE/2/9 ::It. Tn ~7Q2r::)!) fnund .1~ I"mmrl<:!~..i ..Com. 
7 .62inm rouncfs-~m 53 and '- round clio aonea r'p-d 

to be new. Thev were not camouflal!ed or hidl'l !'!n 
and t-r.lll be Bent to 5-2. 

I 
1011 ~-108 161013H ~/9 at lD 569245 reported 3 nen-combat 

casuali ties. One Marine had abd<minal 
mains. another had neuretic anxities, anotne 
Ih~ !,:TJI1~; nAn 1e~, All sf then were evaced 

f"l"Am ~.f'!a. 

... r~ J-109 ,6"t)~H AO reported that ajf 1U' ~o72fi7, tnere are 
1.// 

InAlJ t'l")xh~1es about 200 yards off road. 

1227 J-"O 16,221H Fhong Dien reported 3 vc Gornpam_es mt.n 
B2mm mortar at YD 605345· 

(Set rtl ene s,de for mJlru(/wm I PACE NO 1 <:: 

DECLASSIFIED 



. . 
JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (RlV. 5-63) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT OR SECTION 

SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 5-2 
PLACE 

~ 
2d Battalion, 9th l'iarines 

fROM (Dale and hOllr) I TO (Da" alld hour) 

01 000lH Apri167 302400H Apri167 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES, ORDERS .II-.Ilwp., T- Tr •• p, 

I~' OUT NO. GROllP S-Sla/J I'-I'il. 

lcc7 J-111 161~27H Shove reported 2 VC Companies in vicinity 
af 1D 565Y66 ~ t2J 3 VC Companies at YD 60s. ~45. 
Ui 100 VC at YO 730327, \·1ith missisn of 
attackin2 some outpost around Hue. 

noo J-112 ,6, ~OOH Ei2i9 a't J1) 5l..l826~, r.e"QQrled that l-Iarine wi tl 
severe t!Alnlitious was me' _. from area. 
Listed a~ non-battle casua.litv. 

J-113 11-17 April Operation II Big Hornil -Destruction Report 
3~9. bunkers., 34 gardens. 6665 trees.98 hC!lUS ~s~ 
9 ~O PGun:i oombs. 14 tunnels. 10 lri.dges 
31.L betobY_ trap...S .... 15 dud s Lh animals. 1 51 f ltghtire ru.le s. 
_~la5ive oocb:v traps 

1 90mm nreiectile. 1 \011' ~enade,::. 5 250 pou b Ind bombs- 1 bem 
had M-26 I7l"enade attached to it. 1 1)7I1D1l rOll Ind. 
1 Chi CQUI ceneussien mine. 3 l05mm rounds, 
2. -'1C)mm I"At!t:li lARS I'flund!'l 1 20mm reun:l. c Ch ti. Cem greaa.des. 
9 pun:'i Pits j ~<>",.h AP mine:;; 1 60mm r eu Ind' , 

:'. 

6 Mnrn,. -±.ran!'l- \1' 

Ca.~\la.1i t.i A~- ~d 

'l JiRIKIA Q JiRI\HA_? diAd Ai" wmund.."1 22 I1 !!In-battle 
t!Sl!!ftHlli t.i "'<:: , FRIWIA ARVN i .... ,.., ... 
r." .. ",,1 -Lt,; p_~ ',., ............ ""~_ Enemv 7 W./KT~I\. " I"AI'l fl 

This is a sununary of destruction r,,,port 
of activities in the CO BI/THANH TAl'] v A.LL~1 
f't"nm "'-17 April 1967. 

1835 J-114 191835H 3/H/2/9 at YO 472306 t·rhile moving to night 
P6sition. dis, 'v' d '3 reinforced bllnln'!I"S. 
The bunker s lrer e ~ I xh 'xL.' and thev war e 
aonroximatelv 1-h mnftt,h!'l old. Thev Here 
destrnveri ltrith demo1i tj ens. 

lU1~ J-1P 201018H Received report from Shove via AfterJ!lGw 
that Bender Special Forces team (Rsad Runner' 
team #102) reported si~htin~ estimated 
, VC Comnanv 1 ...... ,,+""-'1 IIIn hill nt. Yn JIQQCl1R 

Team al~n 1"ADO!'t.l'!d hl'!i nO' f .. 11 r.\l,rpn hv "'~+ . .; m. ',l">rI 

Vr. sonar! ::Inn t.hAV lJA'I"t:!'~ t.n'>"r'i"" hl ~;'1r "nrl 

kh::lk-i ,nnif£l'l"m .. <l.. %<>~7' T..Tt:>'P't:> "' ...... -::rl T.":; +1-. ",., ... 'h'; ."' ... 
_and Suh_ ... .,,,h..; no l7Itrl:' l)o-n.. ... + ...... ±. cllnfimed 
~ O'Spersonnel. ~ 

. -

(Set reI erst s,'d~ for mSlrufiWIIS) PAGE NO. 1:3 
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• 
DECLASSIFIED 

., 

• UNIl OR 5ECTION 

SUPtRSEDtS 2-52 .. NO 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED S-2 
Pl"CE 

2d Battalion, 9th Marines 
FROM (Oa" "lid hour) 

r;~;:~~ b: i167 
(C ianifi(Qllon) 

010001H A}l."i161 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME 
NO. GROUP 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .1f-.\I"p, T-T .. op, 
II" OUl S'-Staff F-Fd, 

0945 J-,H . 20()Qh~u 2-iF/'/Q .. +J,.<1+. ,,+. vn IO'J':I90 M!l,..ine 
tripped Chi Cern !!renad.e boob~~ "fran'" 1'hP t.1'; ;n 

wire 't-Tas across the road tierl t,~ .... _ .... . l'lt . ..,. li-.. 

and the m:-enade vTas a dud. Thp Chi r.nm m"~n!l f.:!o-
will be returned to this CP '" 

1045 J-117 2o,-d..tr;H ,7i/2/9 1!'lt !'lanan at. m r:::nrl''l ':1':1 ....... "'++~ .. ~ ur. 
eating a meal at YD 502329.J!ie~C spotted 
the squad and fled in an lllester1.v direction 
Patrol fired 1 M-79 round. 10 M-16 rounds a 
VC rI ....... .., ..... )..,"',.1 ",,.p~. Thev confiscated 1 sm all 
bae.:-ef rice -, pair of rain trnl1!'1m'~ ::Inn ::I nnn~hn 

1845 J-1' 20,84~H G12/9 1.hile conducting patrols J.n vicinity 
of:Yi:>~k8.02.a9 t.6 XD 46527514" discQvered )0, . ~ .. 
l'illn1i~~.ah~ng.in ;s"i'ze;,r"·om· ,O'x1S!'x4"I.' to .. , 
11'~!.'x3-fJ:. OneHbunker had puri-jis.takes plac d 

'~-it and bunkers are esttmated~o' be -

?~mOnths old..i .Ther.e· 'were mimer.'ol,lS .i'i,ghting. " 

hn'i:!~-in proxiinitv"el';:bunkers and there were 
,.,";·~·nbV ir.aDs ·in·area-. All of the bunkers 
:m'r:'!" f'.;-ah +:~ nO' :h ~ if.! s· ":rere 'de s·tr.oved:.:· . .. .' 

~; : . - " .' 
.. 

1800 J-119 20fBOOH PK.J? .A:rrny Adv~sqr_.~eport~d '.~ lU'J,ergIG'\-r .' 
that while being at YD 5402?? sJ.gnt.ed. 
600 vc ,·lith 57mm recoiless nne, 75mm reco .1.ess 

rifie" 82rnrn mortars. .,,+. YD 5b,,;:::4U. Jill.I'GCt.J.O 1 

of movement not kmmn. Report rated F-<>. 

£.110 J-120 202130H 2/9 convoy "TaS moving east on Highway ifi 
"rith "E" Company at YO 579310, they rece1..vei 
t) sniper rounds from In 575307. Thsre were 
no casualities reported and no action "ms 
taken due t. threat of in.1urinJ1l innocent 
in area. 

0530 i J-1~' 2~0530H E/2/9 at YD 605277 reported. nearl.ng are 
fightin vicinity of YD b1~UO. It was estim lted 
..... """ 100 rounciS were excnanged In nxe -n:gnl 
tThe area is being watched b".f E!219. 

\1700 J-1~2 ?10700H E/2/9 at.. I!.J 605277 rece"lved. !;jfA fire, mortru 
lire froi:'. vidnity ef YD 61ti278-bri~e area. 
CasuaUties reported were 5 USI1C ~'J . 
Fired green smoke and incoming rounCIs cease f. 

PAGE NO '4 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVM( 219-GS (REV. )-63) 5-2 
~UPERS(oES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th 11arines 
FROM (Dille ulld hOIl') I TO (DIlIt ""d hOllr) 

(Cluwficuliofl I 
01 0001 H Apri167 302400H APri167 

TIME AC110N TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .II-.Il"p' T-Troop, 

I~' OUT NO. GROIJP 
S-Staff f-fll, 

2212200 con 1:.. were 1 VC/KIA (coni') and 1 VC/KIA. {orob' 
Sear r.h .of ::I1"p. a 'l"p.vea' pr'! 1 ,..:lm:> :I n,; T.m~' I'> 

!'IearC'h;na r-aVA casna]j tj as repnrled T.lD"'''' 1 rr~Mr' ;.TT A 

r.nnr;~f",,+.<=>r1 1 p::l1"hi ...... ,..~ M.. 'I V_'ll, 1n""""''''7.~''''' 
1)l"I11,..h 1 Artmr M_1h ",,,,_" .. ~,.,o n ... ,.,.'h " ~!2""" h+.o 
1 ,..."..h;,.,o _,,_.,~.; 'T _~- .J_.J I. ~ _ -=..J ~ -~'" . ., 
"I ... "' ... ~.,~ " r,1\7 A • _ • L'__ -/1 '" ".' .L .. • ..JQ -c= • 

':I .... ..,.; ... :~~-+_ ---- ~.-:" '=: - . ...... ,,~ 
1 .... -

1 "~,,,.,,, lot " 
._, C" ~ ..... , t"......... ... ~ ....... ~ . .... , . 

1 () h' ",., ... ~ ........ ..,"'... ., ... A 1 r..~,~ ... ,. 
d'~ ... ,...,~~,no""A ., M.T·"""",,':" ;!,,_ . ..: .... .;+"' ..... :-.... , "" .:- ._ .... 
... ,.., iTr./;Tfi .p .• .".,. 1 h~++''''''' "-:

00
'" :u.~ .. I:.:~ -_ .. _"- ,..3 .. 1:\. _"I. • "' ..... _ .. " ... "'\I 

r ~~.; ~:.' ~v~~,.:~.~"':"'. -~UCl..L ~~/:'~'="'\ ... \ 

~ .;;:'~~ .. ~ ~ 'W~ w.J ...... " 
.. _. ,,,,vu. J, • VI ........ f}/J. lTU J 

• 
1-],1n .1 .. 1 ':I" "><')41..nu Ii'l2/9 located 1 500 pound oomb in vicinity ,-

ef YD 598264. It was b~oby trapped ~dth ele( tric 
1"l.rJ.ng device and bomb was blown in place. 

l~'U .1-131 221510H F/2/9 at lD 600265 reported that they also ound 
1 carbine and a ball full of blastinll caps il cave. 

1955 1 J-1 32 221955H 3/F/2/9 while mevinaintQ ni2ht ambush site 
recei ved 4 rounds autamatic weanons fire ire m 
YO t;9726h. Fire was not returned bp. cause e: ~ac+. 
enemv lecatiQn could net be located. Casual" ties 
reported were , USNC HIA. 

1955 J-'33 2219~H 3lF7279- duriru!' sween 1 ocated 1 hunk-I'!l'" ~ ly6 I "'-.tl 

covered trl th dirt and SOt1 ..... T.Jal': 1 II'll'!at.f lei 
at. YO [;'Q~?61 ann i t. w::t.~~ t1p. !t1 

21h~ J-nl ??-2"h~H I F/2/q <1m}."",]., at vn ~ ~",,-,j."'~..:1 ,.."r+. nn ,.; 1 .. 0,.. 
",t. Vn t:01 ?hl mt'\v; ....... ~,... .,,.. •. _-,j..,.,.., .... ,.H .... 0,.+.; ... 

[nn,., .... "'" f'~,.,o T,'; t.n ':1m ,..n",.,n", .:::./4 ;~.,.'" "nn .,..or 10; ....... A 

":til ,..,."",.,';Q .r::./A fi .... " f'ro""", "",,,+h ",f" ,..~ .... o,.. !lnT'l! 1,.. ... ",,+' ~ • 
. T -,.,. 

~ .... ,., ~ I t.n COlreI' f",,. n.::>nT'l1", .; 1'1 '1""f'+. n"e +.,.. n"';"\n,,,,,,, 
I 1'1"'+ . .,"' ...... ~\-. " ... ~" ~"'rl ,,~-,j. -~ ... ,.T!!>., 1 t"\c:!+. I' 

I~~r:: .1_1 < 9~nc:'1r::u 1/Ti'/9/n ... + vn 1:'1')"')1'\ ____ .,j._ ... .J _ ..... " ._ ~ ",j." 

-"" " _.., ~J-7 '''' .v""....,J ....... ~~~ 1;;-" ....... ++".:1 ') IT('I ....... ,,..; -~ C"~ •• +1. .... ~_+ ""'_~ Vl'I ~1 

;.::,_ +.... ,,.,u."' ........... _ .... ~ • .co ,.,... + ... ~_ .... 'T "' .... .,:~: 
. 

" _. 
'/1 - 'u .-. -i"': ...... ,' 

nAIYI - .1 ':l ·.)'JnQ,,('\U 4 , ..... /') I,' 'h' .1,' ___ • J..' 
-,j. :m- 1:" ... .," 

~ . -'. ;.; .. ;.- ....:..0 ... : I "" .. 'r1' -=. ,:.,,::~-:. . '-- - -;7 (See rej er5(' fldf for In II rua/oII;) PAGE NO /6 (C/"'5fl/IIU/IfJIIJ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

~ 

JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVMe 219-G~ (REY. S-63) S-2 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion. 9th ~1arines 
fROM (O.:lIe IJlld hou,.) I TO (Oillf Ilnd hO/lr J 

(Cluuij"-wtlo" ) 
010001H APri167 302uO)H .l\.Tll"'-i' f..7 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS ,\I-,\Iap, T - Troop. 

I'" OUT NO. GROUP 
5-StaIJ F-"". 

230800H tint. 60 reund!'! slA and 6 ~r-79 T'nIlTln!'! 
SWent area wi t.h nr.l nn~i t.1. v., I"FlS 11' t.!=: 

o 715 J-137 23071~H 2/G/2/Q .<It. 'V'71 ~ 1 ~'> 1 0 f''''''"rl 1 ~.; ~........ """0,..." rl I", 
c:r 

I wi t.h .,.i O'C'pn t."'; n ,"Ii,..p T-!'; ... ", T ..... ., eo'" ...... ,_ ., ..... , ,,.. 
n' rl T\,..,'>~;.; .... n ~ ... r1 .; +. T.T'>" 'h1 "'....... • ~., 

·0 

. " 
3Lto J-nl 2':!()Rl,()H ?"/r./?/o .,+ vn ~)tI~::>R? .,...,n,,"'''''''Qrl "' .. +-i""' .... r 

mis!'!i nn nn ~' ''1n vr. ~.~ hll",hAC! ~t vn' ~1.f,~ 1f..7 

08 

Art;""',..,r fi,..pn ",rlt,h O'nnn f'n'IT",.,.;:aO'p ;:ann ;:a'l""'.<1 
Q 

wa!'! not. f'hpf'kp.n 

n6 J-13 23094~H , /F/'?/Q mmr; npo t.n chp.ck ;:rr'Aa ;:at. 1"'i VPT' YTl r::;c IA'?6) ("""11.'::' 
received 6 rounds automatic ueannns f';T'P f'l fnm 

YD ~9~260. Could not return fire due to ir labi1i br 
to 1o('::tt.o'> p.npl'ITV nC"\!':; t.; nn Cnnt.i nll~r1t.C'\ ~~::tl' It-h. ~-~~ 

I 
1020 J-14( 231020H 17El2/9 at YD ~1h11h I"eceived 1 rif1.e m"en~dp. 

from YD ~061':!6. Returned fire with "1 H-79~o"""r1'" 
Not able to check area and no c:t!'illalit.i.A!'i T 'f'>nn1"'t.",~ 

1 245 J-14 231245H G/2/9 .... __ • that nc:;l\.'r. 1,lTA wh~ 1", +.,...,";,.,er 
to , al"ln in hp.l; l" ont.p.T' at. YJ) ~1 ~?2() (Hi 11 ~c:, b 
Hp.1",."",.,+.o.,.. .,..",+.""'l"I;;'n toM +.1-. mMo ... ",. !>l"In "' ... +.; 1 b ....... 

-" 
m; c""~",,,, ,." 1 , on "... ",.,0" "R", "'", + . ., ,._. 

1 600 ,T_1J,~ 21.1hOOH ?~/? 10 ,,+ vn r:::aA?h~ f'nllnM _. 
l:I' .c I .1 .• 

_ .... ~"''' __ ~..l •. ~+,., '\..,~_'\..,~_ ~ • ..l __ .p, po --:; , 
..l' 

...... + "... "f' ~ + l;I",,, ... rl .\. 'h" '" t.O'O'O .:~ 'Tn ~ bn;;;'''j""TT 

" I_h I':-'I,l~ I ... ".; ... f', ,- .. ..J 
_. .... '" -.. . 

1:' ••• _ .. .,; '- ., .. .... Vf'\ r'nt:.. ... r't.. "j .1 ,',,,:!,', 
._, 

... , .::~.~. .. ~~~ ~:_~:_H;;;;':~:'_ J __ ~., ~:::': , ...... ~ ., 
• -1 .. 

v,,"' ............ 0 .. " ....... pL ....... . - • &0 .. .., .A • - -- ~::. "' ... - "' ........ ..J .~' ........ v .. ~nQ .. ~ .... "'"""""v l"'"'"""""'" ..._ "'.1;"\1 ..... ~."'..,.... 

~, v.L" VLU,l'S WCL.;J ........ u V.L v,y .......... 

1 pr:. J-14 231735H F/2/9 at YD 600265 found paper near area n here 
captured VC was hiding yesterday • .t'aner 'Was 
dated 17 April and indicated two VC Here D; tilled 
T,o'; t,h ~PU''''T"''' SmIth Vi ~+"'''-~s~_.AmPT'; r.::!I"lR Ebn.".,. . 
to be for~ded to this CP 

2 305 J-1h 23210t;H p/?/q !:It. Vf) (-.()"J..?M in ~mhll",h !':;t.r:> ,..pr.p;v",fl 
1 .; n('nmi,.,,,,, ,:::'flmm .,.nllnnC! f'T'nm nnknnHn nn; t, 

",..,.,,."'''' .,.;~.,.,.. ,.",,1 ; ",'U'pn t.n hA ,nnnJI.. Nn ('::I 1::11::.1" +;0"" 

. 'pnn'l"t.pn ;Inn fi1"e 'tnT.'!.s nnt. ret" ...... "ti 

I See r(ler)f ude lor IUJ/ru(/lOrlJ) PAGE NO It' ((Il/.\H/ll~II(j" ) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• JOURNAL lINlT OR SECTION 

NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-631 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND a-51> EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

~ 
PLACE , 

2d Battalion, 9th !-1arines 
FROM I Dal. alld bOllr) 

lTD ;~~~OU~pri167 ,"all(HI/ 

010001H Apri167 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .II-.\Iap, T::- Troop. 
I~' OUT NO. GROUP S-Slalf f-fil, 

2340 J-1hi) 2323hoH F/2/9 at YD ~90265' received 1 illumination 
round abtlve their oosi tion froo unknown 
Sflllrt!e Djv , ... 'LOn _of' T'OIlnr'l ~aa fT'Or.l east of 
SONG RCl river and ,aDDarentlv w~s 81mm 'Y'Ollno 

or art.; 1 hn", round. I'btified Reciment and 
~"'F t.T"'1"i nco t.n dp_t.eT'IIILliP ... o f'_ 'fi,.."" 

u ~ 

2lLffi .T_,), ?<?)IIYl'H HI? 1o "'It, vn k7Q2~ R .p"" ... rl 1(1 f'~ ..,.ht.; nt'l' hn1 ""c! 

lin "loon;,., ..... MnC! m~rlp ""t. nf' hT'nc:h:::'p;:nn:'!!': -.<lhnnt. 
1 ,:,,,,olr~]rl~.,;'.-l~'.",, no",t..l"fl'll' ::.t. -r-/.,...,t. l;aht. 

u 

0900 J-1h' 2u0900H Hl2/9 reported that mine s'!rreep tea.r:l founi 
1 M1/A1 anti-tank mine at YD 517296. Attac:l ed 
te mine t'iere 105mm round and M-16 anti-per~ onnel 
mine. Both mines uere armed and had pre ssm e 
type fuses. The mines and 1 o~m.m round ~rere 
blown in ulace. 

09S0 J-1L.8 2L.09S0H 3/P/2/9 at YD t;97263 received 6 sniper rom ds 
from vicinity of YDS9S'260. Casualities ret ~rted 
'!rTere 1 USHC 1m and he was medevaced frt!lm !rea. 
Returned fire and searched area with no no itive 
resu1t~ 

noo J-,1.t9 21.t'~OOH 1I~/?lq at m 6()?26~ snot.tpri (/.6 TIP.nn1e 
runn; nCl' t.h,..nm,.h t.rep.line at m 6oh261. 
FiJo-eri 1 no ~. C:6mm l"ound..~. 1 00 ma.c.hi ne ~en_1' mnd!'t 
a. nrl 7 M_? q Y'nllnrl~ Swent. a.,..ea tri. t.h no nol':i. ~i VP. l"p.~111 t.!'t 

1 fI"::\n .T_1~' t'I ?1,1f..~nu ~/li'/? /0 .,+ vn t:::O??f..? f"nllnr'! ~ h" , Iv':\l nl 

::Inn ~.=:.o ... "";nf'",.,..",,,M r.dt.h '1"::1; ''I'''''':''~ +.T'!1t'"Il'~ 
1- _1- A1.,,, f'",,,,,,rl 1 +."n",,,,'_I"YI,IY1~1 .<If. Vn ihm?h~ 
~~ ..1""..,,..,,,, ; nrB ... ., ... "" .. +'1.,,,+. +J .. O"lP ~.ft:>.,.o ,"'0..1 .,.o,.."'? It.l ~. 

",,.,ti h.,,.,l,,o,,,,..,,, +."",,.,,,,1 T.l'P"'Prl~~ 
'~ 

, ." 

1 t.':ln .. J. _1 c: ?l,1.IJOT-f n~,,...; ... .;,,,,, R"t>"'''' ~"" ... ++ ... ..1 21 V~ l.mlk-infT prest ~ It '.,. -~ 

vn c;'70?~1 rl,..p."",,,,:i ;n k-h::llr; 11nifOl"rn~ 1"i fle. 
n ..... 1. ('I.,,,,, .-1 ... -I-~11"" ........ . ....... , ... .4 ... " .. ",,1 ;+ . .;""~ 

-~~~ "'" ..l ,.,,,,,.,..,,,,1. 'I1I"...J'JeTJI .'(,. ... If",\~' 
~. 

., 

tY2LJ:' ,. 4&:", ')1. 4'l1.r:'u 2/G/2/9 at YD ~1t;219 received h 6Qnm mGrtar rounds from 
~, .... ... , .... _ .. 1-......... 

nknmrm nosition. CasualitiesGreported were 
,2 USMC 1:JI..I\_routine medevac in IDGlrnirw:. A-rti llenr 
.mission called and results unknm-m because ( f 
Limited Dse: -vati(l)n. 

(5ee reI tne ude [fiT mSlrn,llImJ) PAGE NO I<jf' " 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL UNIT OR 5EC liON 

NAVMl 219-65 (REV, >-63) S-2 
SUPER5EDE5 2- 52 AND 8-56 EDiTIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Narine s 
FROM (Dulc' lIlid /,IllUr) 

ITO ~~;~;~'"'~~ il 67 _""",""'" un I 01000, H All' il67 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS ,ll-,II.,p' f-Tr'Jop; 
I~' OUT 

NO, GROUP 
~- S"'1f F-fde 

1000 ~-'53 2510000 After~lo'W relaved fiom .l'h.nn!:!.~ 
of 3 V~ Rpr>n..,.<tt. _ Yl"l c: .. ~ .. R;; d +-_ ..,~ ... h+ +-).,.,..,. 
moved to tr:lr.b J-L'" (vn ~ ';I .. C:C:' "'m~ f7:.tn",,...u 

; .., f'nlomat.-t ,....., R 'm,..aie~ 
<> 

~,,..v. u 
1135 J-154 251135H F ,~/9 at YD 60026l.t and YD 5.82271 ~PQtt!li d 

1 VC nlatoon \ (almrorimatelJ.r--l5-Jnen)-l7lOving r------------
tvest at YD c:Rr::?Q'; n"" te Q:istanee se'" -F/I - -_t:;.-.~'~' '" them, 2 9 \-/as unable to s~:?ht anv.xe..aoo.n.s. 

Patrol searched area with no.po si ti ve .1'e.s.ul Is 

1 91S J-1St 2S19'"lSH 11£12/9 was setting up <:eCllT'j :t.y:...at._YIL5S-'12~ 11 
1-lhen thev recEived a-oc.roxirna.t.ebL 2QSLA-= Inds. 
from vicini tv of YD t)16::>t; 1 Ret'l.lIned fj re 
wi th 100 H-bO rounds and tHO artillerv m.i.s lion,:: 
c-"Ill Rci on p.np.mv no !';ii-,i on RP.~Tl t,!,: llnlolo1,>n 

and no casualities reDor~ect. =1 
110 J-l t)t 2S2110H 1/F12/9 2d sauad Hhil~ i= ambllSb Dosjtjon ~ 

YD 522268__ heard tWQ O~ 'thr.e., neonl P. rnov; n] 
2 

into ambush nositi.on Fi red :;>C;O 1"1_60 T'olli1d~ 
and 100 H-l6. round c:: Rer-eived 1 incornin-' I 
rounds durin'; en[!""O'~m'?nt jlIa .casnali±..ias 
'rpnOT't.pri ~n· SHent. arE~ T.ri t,h no noc:; +..i.Jre '1"1' 1C:,llt", 

--
06St; J-IC:;~ 260bt;t:;H lfF I') /q '~n srm::ln ::Ii- Yll ~q?')~c 'rprF>i 1TFn R_lr ~fA .,.. ..... nnr'l", 

from vicini tv of YDrJ9 ')21)6. as thev "Jere 1 p. vin~ 

""mh,' <;h .c:; T,P "1"; T"F>r1 1 hn ,.1 . ..J.1:o._r'n' =rt.<:.. ~..D. 0.. ,n".,..." c-

and 6 E-79 rounds Searc"hc_d .a'!"e.a ~ .... .h..no...l"l.l:l ri + , •• ~ :..~ ~,., ... .. • 
Ud2U J-15t 260tl20H 2/G/2/9 at YD 5152r~locatedti.,;o---,rmm reco' less 

rifle round;,; with electrical ltfire attached 
that had been cut t," previous bombings in 
\'idnit;:r- of YD 515219. Also found 2 :t'ound 
blo ~;k.i o:f' Chine 5e 11JT Hi J:-h.j)u11 J:.~d.§:1o..!1~ting 
cap inserted -in vicini~ of YD 5152l>-. Th Y 

--- VIere bloHIl in place. 

JJ.JQ.. J _1C;c 2611jOH 1/F/2/9 found. 2 fresh ~raves at YD 601255. 
LUI:!: un graves and found 2 bodies dressed 
in black clotl!e s and they- are b~lieved to 
have been killen 2u Aoru ~6~ .ll.e.feren,.c..e 
SDot rEO:P0rt G.a"u.itlities renorted Here 
? VCLKI~_ (conf) 

~~--

PAGE NO /7' 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• JOURNAL UNIT OR ,ECTION 
MAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) S-2 SUPERSEDES 2-)2 AND 8-)6 EDIllONS WhiCH Will BE uSED PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th Harines 
fROM ( D..IIe' aNd hr.",.) 

ITO ~~;~;;"~tr i1 117 
(C/.JS(,:(lf.'IIi,.Iu ,I 

010001H Apri167 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .\I-.\I .. /,; T - Trt.J6pj 
I~' OUT NO. GROUP 

S-SIa.tf f-ftl. 

1145 J-160 261145H l.l~l.2./q ~t. vn ~07?~R ""'",.,,......,,I"l 1 17,. clressec 
in black clothing w3tchi~ them aooroxima l£lffiv 
100 meters south of their position at 
YD 597253. Opened fire and VC ran int 0 trE ~A'; l1A 

carrving a carbine. Pursued irr. but lost c( ~ntal'!t. 
, 

searched area :md found 3 IT~~ ·ci"p. IAlt. 
~ 

1230 J-16 2612)OH ,iil?/q :It. vn C:;~),?hh t.mne p!'oriding. <:1"""" . t.,,~ 

for do~m~d helicopter recejvAd~n,~~~~ 1':"" 
-" 

20 .q/A ,.."" nne: f'1"nm vi r; n; t.'U' 1"If' vn ~ C:f.?t:I, 
D. • ':\M .r::!,,/A 'P'rnmne: :Inn 1111::1h1., +.n ",.1' 

"-"'"";" -, •• ,"" '"·""s~-4£ MU.O!'I>"'~: 
i,., " ... ,.,,~ ... "',.."..,." ... ~ ... .; downed heliG~ ...... -R ts \ullmow. 

1230 J-16( 26'2~OH ~ If"'.. J? IQ f'n"nrl twO-bllnkers--~~55ZJ~ ane 
!D5S1.l277. Bunkers were 12 IXhlx1 I and. l-rerE 
supported with heavy beams. They 1.ere 
approximately 6 months old and were blo~m 
in place. 

1255 J-16 2612,SH 'J/Fh/9 at VIl t;90?t;1 locat~d one ';00 nCJIlnC . 

bomb that was boobv tranped Hi t.h AIAct.'P'; c~il 
and DrA!<:SIIl"'A tvne dptDn~ti n."l' riA'I1i CA Tt. '!J;:lll'! 

a' 011l? R; rip. n r t 1"'.<1;] ;mrl l.r.l!'l r.amnn fl al7E'! rl wi ~h 
bns h';;;e: ... TV'! N1" " .. '" '1'h", t:'nn hnmh '.1":1<: rl~t.nn!:!t i",rl 
.:mrl .::I !<:p.l"onn.::rrv FlYn 1 o~; nn ..l anrrrnYirr Ia.tF!1'11' 
1 ~ -r=t. ,.,.~~,. T ;e: Mlipvprl t.h~t. "",,..,, ... ,.1<1 ... ,,. 
e vn 1 Mi nn t.n:l.. ?~ n- pound.. bomb. 

1uQl) ,T-16L 261h()C)'H 1 /w/? IQ =-t. vn r::o??t:'? fi ,..~rl :1+. ? U(, t:,hi 1 f> 

<:"'" ...... 1--.i,.,'" !:!.,.."'''' "nrl fn"nrl t .... !:!;l ..of' hlnnn -" 
'l'hp,,. c.",.' "' ... "':> and fOllnd one.. ,rr. ",,:>;:t,..; n ... 

I ..",,:..,~ ",J.-,,..,.,..+ ... ",,.,rl .,.,..",on ,,+.il it.'U' ~1-.';""'+ <:! ... " .... h""",..l 
...... ,,:>~ found 4 ~~~t~~_1--tea not 
'3 ti n l'!an~1·2 r. pr -'lmie Ls·, 'metal cant ainer 
1 ammo ("an r.ont,aining_1lari.O.~ty.pe:L"'o.f fooO. 
1 pair Qf trQllS~rs~:reen, Lblack...s hirt 

, h~mhnn h.::lt. 1 D::li,.. !'l:mdals 1 ';JOanl'm hArnl1'l er 
I 1 .~- .... ~-- ~ ~~- ~, .... " ... ~ ... -~,..--+ _l.!:\ ... + ........ 

-~ -= . -" 
~q ." ..... ~" ,' __ .. ___ .... _ ._" '~++~ .. --ALt.-Qi'~ 

M<I ~ound lleat! oodY: ,..f' ..1",,,rl rrr ",,.,I"l ,.1'11' h<> 

r~~_~~~ __ 

f,.. ... T.T" .... ..1""..1 +,.., ... t..~~ ",.,.,. "'.,.,., '"'.(+~ ""'" ~~+"'rl 

,- • ..,,,,hrT' I~GR£} . 
e>oLo \ 

1630 1 J-165 2616300 1/F/2/9 at YD 598240 si~hted 4 VG at YD 596 tz34, 
YD 597236. continued to observe enemy and 1 tst contact. 

(See r~1 fr~(: SIde for u/)/r2lcill),Ij) PAGE NO cPo 
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DECLASSIFIED 

-' 
JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVt.\( 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 3-2 
5UPER5EDES 2-~2 AND 8-~6 EDITIONS wHICH wilL BE USED 

PLACE a 

2d 13lttalion, ~~tD Marines 
FROM r D~/r: ,Hid hltl,,") I TO ;~)~~~"·_~~il67 ((I.I'Hfi~·ol/lI~"1 
OH)()01H AprU67 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS ,\I-,\Iap. T- Troop! 

It-' OUT NO GROUP 
S-~wlf r-rtl, 

'Itl)D ~-'66 261839H H/2/9 at YO 485278 spotted 8-10 VC at 
YD 504273. Tbev 'Io7ere dressed in camoufiaeed 
~niforrns and called artill~rr mission. 

1900 J-167 261900H 3/G/2/2 located following booby traps: 
57r?.R round lath 60rmn tied to.gether 'I.nth 
null tvnefuze. '!'rip wire Has stretched 
aeroc:;!'; traiLa~n-552276. 2d--.5lB.R.- round 
with block of 'rHT' attached nth --"P.Jlil fuze 
Trip wire was ... + ... "+"h,,,..l across trail _at 
YD _ C;C;'1277. 'T'hird b!loby' traIL....C.ons:Lsted of 

hnp. nl'mm hln~k nf 'I'l.rr with puJJ ..±.m:le_f'llze. 
and t,.....; n"n,.1'! W-"IlOI. "+--+~d ~.-:t..'I"~~' 

at.-YD r;hL.2'LL 'l'hl=! t.hT'1=!1=! hnl1hJL t.1"a.nR WP.,.P. 
"~mnll f"1 ",,,,,,,rl l.T; t.h h!lmhnn 1'Ilai.s ...rl.irt. .BIld WP.1"p. 

, nl"'!l+.An nn t.t' !'Ii. 1 _+.ha±. _'1·'I'1n."l .-nnl"t.hr.r",."t. ~p 

+.hr~~ hnnh~.r t.r,<lnR lffirf! blot.;n ; n nll'l~e 

1Q()() 1_1hR ?h1Qnnu </n/2/o .n ",n '<lrl 1n",,,,t,,:,rl < 10"" .... 1,."' ... ...9. .at-- -.l 
f'n '_lnt-ri rw"_- I'Q~;_ri'i .,..,h:,,:i. vn ~5-r-Y11---S~}' n? 

1V'n ~~":\?7f: :.." t.h,..",,,,, hllnk-F>T'C: 1JP,..p ?()I'Yl~'Y111" 
. ::Inn 1.1"''1''''' ",nn<::+.'I"Il",t·ed l:lith !t:ooden and stc:pl I !'1 ' .. '" 'l'hp"r ·t.1PT'P l"'",mnIlJ" !lD'l'trl .1,ri±.h 1Dd~","h, """,h 
::I':;~. ~!'Iq., 'l'h:'"h .. ,,1'0'" .~ ~..a±....Yrl ,..,.., II.,? 

-=> I "!--'Y-' I :::"":~~:::s ~~~: ::;~:~~~d:GGUPi€Q .. ~.lJ. I 
?rn!:" .T •• 1hcD ... 1'''',.,'''''77 1/ri'1?/o 1 "'+ ",n"",rl !>+. v.n t:."""Lr' .",T."",,,,,n . ..':In 

-,. "' ... ~"''''.; ... v~m'''+.''''~ c: 'Ur'- ::It .... ':~ ..... ,+",<:' 

'1''''0'' h ..... ,.1~ ... '" -::-.: ....... ,.,~ "';: ,,:::. _+_ ... _"'.;]. _"'-M ;l"-_+~~ 
, t. mr."V·o " , A -, " OJ" .~ Y •• _. a' WJ uere r .. J:' _ ~.~ _~, 

,.. . 
I ... ,., .......... +,.,..:1 f1", ... ,'~+.;, ... ., ... """",.,.+",~._~..2.~ .A. L..,,.._.;o\ 

: '1-"~V 'I':"'~ .~--,.- -. -, ., .-- , 'I 

., ~,U'~ 4 ~G, " .. it ~pl'ebt---

2052 J-170 26~052H Listening post {1BJ at YD 538312 reported r ceiving 
s/A fire from left front. Fir.£'.~Lill.1J1!P-nati n 
and fired counter mortar plan sectors 3.:.:1..' 
No casualities reported. 

21ul) Jo~17 2~1u1)H H&S cro. 1st sq,uad at YD 413.276 reg.E3i~ctJ_ 
incOl1l~lYLgrenade in its ambush nosition. 
R. ....... .:1 -r~ '1"0 -t "+.n rlrea of suspected 
enerrrv position with nO'Qositive results. 
~. ,.,~ m01Tp.n :to DeW ambush 1205-;. tign. 

I r.asu;Q it ies renorted "rere 1 USHC \-ITA "h"t . 

. 1-.0 , .. ,,'" not> mF!devaced from area___. 
PAGE N0.;1/ 
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DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL -
UNIT OR 5ECTION 

NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 5-2 
5UPER5EDES 2-52 AND 8-50 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d Battalion, 9th I'la.rines 
fROM ( nult tuul 11"111") I TO ;~'4J~;iJr/~pril67 ( ,"(lflf)I/' 

010001H April67 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .\I-,\I"/,,, T- frtof.lpJ 

I,,' OUT 
I NO. GROIJP 

S-)taff F-Filt 

toot; J-172 2710Q5H 2/G/2/9 at YD 216219 observed 2 VC at 
YD ~jL211. Fired 15 round S of··artillery 
vnth excp.llent coverage. Results unknown. 

11 "" 
.T_17 ":I. ~711 nOR ":I. IF 12 1 q 1 ncated ] tunnel at YO tJ99259-

~ r::1 .... ':lI..,.'. I T+. t.r::t(! ('~mnnfla",ed and aonarent ~v 
'.T..,'" ·~"t. ,)"C\"Ant.'~r ncr.l1nied"--..Sear~tunnel 
~.T.;t.h "' .... positj ll~ resuJts-'iDd...HilLde!'ltroY ,unnel. 

11 ~~ J-nl ittZ2.7_1 t~ H F /2/9 found 4 large bunker s about tuo weE ks 
old at. YD 6012w6. Each bunker had the capa ity 
-.-to. hold :mnT'nximatel V 20 neoole and the'!]' 
HPl"P r'lPRt.T'mTP.n. -_._- -_._-_._---

1 h~C: J-171 -:2716jt;H 1/F/2/9 found 1 VC body at YD 602251. VC h rtd 
hpI':>n ril":.ri imate1vJ'L davs. C.olsualitie r~ported 

'!..lPl"1'! ~ ~CLKiA (coni). 

1RI,t:: .T •• 171 ??1 RJIc:H ~/r./? /Q f'nllnn h -,. at YD t;h727~ar_ --
'h::1"'::1"'~ f';1'I1ri Thp.v WAre carnou Llaf1ed and 
",~·,,, ... ,,,~,,,,n +.1'1 h~~ n .. ",,,, "l"'ecentl;y: llsed. 
~ - 1 ..... +.0 ",;.,0 nf' hl1nkP.l'"~ IJPT'A ll'vll'~' 
"';;:,~ " .... +1, ". ,,,,1 .. -,,,.,.~ h",.,,, "'" f''; r.> 1 n ~.TPl"A n",~t.T"f ,verl .. . > 

_. 

10"0 ~T _ 17'-' ?R1 ()J ,()H "/F/?/o .<It. yn f..n·~?),f.. f-.lmn t.h", f'n11,.",";..,·,::'--
items· 11 billlkerp-b'xS'xh' ] t,llnnel-~' ~~, x LO' 
6 hnll ~P.~ r:; nlln;; n;t.~_1'v1:1,~lv?1 "rit.h h!>rr,hn 

stakp.::; inn; t. . 
-1"",+ """"'TOrl All nf t.hA......above items--WeI'e--. u 

lS··m .T_17R ?iil t:; '~()H .. I[<'/')/Q ,,+ Vfl f..m?46-1Gca.w~r:('\ n , ... " h,...""h 

hnnh'T . H~ T.+. _h . .,ri -t-.. .... -i. .. ,.;';'~ .t- .+ 
",..,ri·:T"'" ~::""":'l..,nQr1 T.n+1-. -~~,':;" - ~ 

"Q",."I-. '.mn 
0 ,~~~ ... '_.' ,-~ ... , .-0-.. ., 

t' . 
18 1)0 J-179 28Hl30H 3/G/2/9 at YD SS0279 fouruL9_ lker!=;-?O' xfl' k! I 

and were fortified with logs and steel Doles 
They "lere camouf~ed with natural p'rc'lrrth 
Also found -j soider traos-L.lx·1'xL.' in same 3.rea 
_BunkAT"S lATerA dp. Rt. T'()VArl 

IL.'? J-1S0 2818L!I)H 1st Provincial Batte~ rep - rteQ ?_1 sni.nAr rnllnn ~ 
werp. f"i T'pn .<It. t.1"11(,].(- .<It. Vl1 ~?""()J, f'T'l'\m ,,=i r';W i + ... 

18 

of YD C; -:n '{On T1"1'C'\(,c:: r.rPoT'P t.~~;~--4lO-r'+h f'. 
-" 

""m 
fnrtJ~1"rl ::1r·1'.;11 ,'M/' nn~;±.in.n Rpt: IP,.,,,,rl -1'.i.r.@~ 

vi ('; n;_ tv Q f eDem~ po sj tj aD Re Sll] ts llnlrn"t.7n 
1<---"-

~ncl nn (,::l~:m::ll; t.; PO:: l"pnnrt.pr'I 
PAGE NO.;z r7---
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DECLASSIFIED 

JOURNAL L1NIT OR SECTION 

NAVMC 21Q-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERHDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED S _? 

I~' 

TIME I 
SERIAL 

OUT l NO. 

J -Ie 

DArE TIME 
GROUP 

29~35H 

PLACE 

2d Battalion,~9~t~hLFM~a~r~i~~nl&e~S~ ________ __ 

fROM~~~~~~~'"'~~ri 1 h7 1

10 

Il~~;;':~~:r) An~; 1 ~7 
ACTION TAKEN 

INCIDE~ITS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .\I-.\I~p; T - T ",of" 
S-SJ..off F-f,l. 

F/2fJ9 patrel det.nated rnineJbelieVAd tfl 
be 105 or 15Sj at YD S9226S. C;:u::ll:ll; i.i!'!" 

reported 1IJere 2 USHC I~I.!!,A-<1anll!..ld_.1.L..JTJ.L.I.c.;::ll:·M 1.I.L.r,->:tJTu :..t!...!!!A,-'-----t ________ _ 
priority medevac. ___ . ______ ~ __ 

1045 --J:I~f--29lO~H-f--l/F/?/9 D::1trnl :It. YD ~q()?~< "".ec..eiJred 7 8 ....,.."..., ~ 
snir,er fire " n-,m ,,..; C; 11; hLI"Lt· ...YIL~~..-.!(.gRo.±:qll.W"J'l-E,~>-{ .. --ll-___ _ 

firE: and SE::ll"ChAc! :ll"ea -.ri.th~'; to; Un .,o", hl ~ 

1207 J-1B 291207H 1/0/2/9 --.at YD Sh9';.l8·~ obS£I'\[e~2-JLC.at_YD----;~H~I":l?'R.~7 __ _ 
Fired Al"ti11 P'M7 mj 55; on H; tt< goorl IO'P j<:lnrl 

re 81] 1 t. ~ unlmo.Lm ~ 

12~5 
and he was r/l"P".;::pri ; n hl ack tnm sere;;mel \ 

10SO 

and WA.S info,l"l1IPc! t.h.<! t. Vi f> t.n~mo "':;. t.,...,.."'1"\ <::: tJ"'''''''_ 0 

. 
1"'-'.3=OO~_t___ _ _+__'J<-=-18b ~cl] '.()()H 

19/7 H /? .lq ..at. x.r, I, P. c:' 'J ? c:: ..... . ... ,,; --l a.'ap~pg.:rFle:h;;;::dJ8Imlh:al;lt7€e8:1"'y'--+---------
'lo_ 1 Ol', 'Y'n ',,.., .:" ..... i' mn ,...t." yo firs frol+~ W...!S~OJ!:Sh:2~4~h------­

------~-----~----~--------+_-r~Jo~c~a~s~'~Jal~irlt~i_es_r~po~Gd_an~~4.~~.~~.a~.~~'~~~~:~~·~.~~+----------­
____ ~-----+----~--------~~'£ .. ri·Ut~h-~~1D-nllLRll=m~~-~~~'''rrunl~~i,,~-----------t----------

19WO J -19( 291c;LOH G/')I2.-.OIl Hil J 6711 (YD 5162J 9) rece.i¥ed---2---lh'l<bmGnr1l----___ _ 

C'l"pn.<>-jp." f]'V\" """th,.TC>ot ..... ,...,.... , ..... +~~ ..... ".' ~c.",,-L ."'~ 

( See Ttl t'ne 5/de fiJI" ",i.t'7tdIQII)} PAGE NO :;.:3 
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DECLASSIFIED 

' . • . 
JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVM( 219-GS (REV. ,-63) 
~? ,. 

SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-j~ EDITIONS WHICH WILL 8E USED 
PLACE 

~ 
20. B"'~'L..aliull, 9th H&rines 

FROM" Ou" ,"14/ h,,,,) 110 (D"" ,,,,d hr,,,,, 
m mom _Aj)rj.1~7 302LOOH April67 

TIME '. ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .ll_.ll.lp, T - Tr(~'JPs 
I~' OUT NO. GROUP 

.1- 5410 f-h/t" 

')Q1Q),O .... n It. Rpt.llrrled fire "'Ji th Sf A rOlmds and searc ~ed 
!>~O.., Td t.h nn nnsitive reslilts. Casualities 
T'pnrwtpn 1,U=Y'P 1 USlIC ~~IIA-priority medevac. 

IJl.+UU J-191 ~OOLOOH AftergJ.:CmreIayecl agent report. from Shove 
_+ .... ~~.- 1 ,W R"i-+.~lin('l w~s at YD 307485. (p. WI'I C ,3) 
Af~+'" i~ I",r·;mp,.,t, ; c: Y'pnorteci at YD 399283 ( '\.RV1.~ c .J) 

u 

r>..,I.r' .1 .1 q? '~OG7hC;E En~ineer s\,reep team found 1" round m w 
..... an AP attach8ci 1,0 it. It waS located. at. u) ,J.(L)'). 

!>Yld ho~hVtraD lrTaS blolm. in place. 

193C J_19. 301930H H1219 at YO -48)278 spotted 3 VC atYD 4~12t l1 • 
pired 81mrn rounus, 35HE 'l'"nnnc'ls lITi thg~j. 
coverae:e. Rasults of artillery mission unkr IOWll· 

I 

Conclusion Or joUrnal 010001-3024ci()HA,;!- j 11 1967 

-Operation Chinook II 0,0001 H ... O/12hOOH 
operation Bil! Horn OS'OOO1H-2,2hoOH 
Opera tion 3haTrmee· 22DOO' Ii-302uOOH 

-

,---f-- ---

--- -------

---_. 

'Su Yt'ltrl': side /fJr 1IIfII7Ullf.,/H) PACE NO . .;;;.-I ((I.,jil/h·.IJJ·(~n ) 

'(2) 
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JOUmrAL 

I~oo 
i 0725 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
10)0 I 
I !" 

",jl. 

',. 

I 1130 I 
1730 
1940 

.... ,:. 

I 
I 
I 

3 

7 

., 

010600 
010725 

011030 

011130 
011730 
011940 

012105 

DECLASSIFIED 

-. 

,u:rIT JR SSCTIOIJ S ... ) 2/9 
I 

fl~(:;;: fHTN 

InuIJ (~Jfr~~~~7n) 30 Ap.ril 1(.67 
TO (Dt':1'E AI.lD HOi111 

,,1.,>~ulJ 

HESSi;.GES 'Tf.l:-r: 

Sit Report submitted to Afterglow S 
Spot ReptHl. A. G/2/9. B. Ol0725H. C S,F 
FR. YD523265 En. Same. D. While rnovi g 
around night position marine stepped on 
a punji pit in a dry stream bed. He 
stepped oomming to rest on punji st es 
piercing into his right foot. The p ji 
stakes appeared to be about 8' long. 
E. Medevac completed at 0109l0H. F_N 
Negative. 
Spot Rept#2. A. G/2/9 B. 011030H. C" S,F 
FR. YDS2S26S.D. 2nd P1atoonG/2/9 
found (1) 2SOpound bomb at the above :"0 ..... . 
coord. Bomb has not been tampered wi h 
by ve. BOMB was not camouflaged or o by­
trapped. E. Bomb was blown in place "th 
demolition. F-N. Negative. 
Sit Report submitted to Afterglow. S,F 
Sit Report submitted to Afterglow. S,F 
Spot Rept. #3. A. G!2!9. B. 011940H, S,F 
C. FR. YD,88269, YDS91273. EN N/A. 
D. While moving to night position 
G-l spotted movement on ridge line a 
YD591273. G-l contacted G-3 to find ut 
if friendly troops were in the area 
G-3 said negative. 0-1 opened fire 
G-3 then notified G-l that they had een taken 
under fire by G-l and had 1 USMC 
Emengency medevac requested. G-3 a1 
requested medevac for man with bad erves 
(WIA later became 1 friendly KIA). 
Spot Report#4. A. F/2/9 LP. B. 012ID ,R. 
C. FR. YD538328. D. F/2/9 LP heard prox 
10 rounds carbine fire in vicinity D 
5L.33 about lOOOmeters to their fron 
no rounds were incoming. E. Continu ~ 
to observe the area. F-N m Negative. 

_ A""Icerlo IA'-
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____ =--. - _._c .. _ _____.-

I 
1 

I 
I 

JOURNAL 

l1n·l~ I SERIAL 

alJOO 8 
0600 9 . 
0830 10 

0905 11 

1105 12 

1130 13 
1130 14 

;1230 15 
I 

D.4TE Tll-CS 
GROUP 

\ 

012)00 
020600 
020830 

02090, 

i 02110, 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
1\' 021130 

0211)0 

I 
I 
I 

10212.30 
I 
I 
I 
! 

DECLASSIFIED 
'I '" tr ~ -

UllIT OR 

t82~2¥EAN~WduR ) 
IvIES SAGES 

~'I.I:'r';A 

T;\I~r~ 

Sit Report submitted to afterglow 
Sit Report submitted to afterglow. 
Spot Report#5. A. G/2/9. B.020830H 
C. Fr. En. YD599264. D. While walkin 
on path at C90rd YD599264, an explos on 
occured believed to be electrical 
detonated. Very little shrapme1 was 
observed. Explosion left hole 4x4x4. 
Man states their were no trip wires 1. 

received shrapnel ,rounds in right wr~st 
was treated in field and returned to 
duty. F-N. Negative. 
Spot Report#6. A. G/2/9. B.020905H. 
C. FR. YD597265. D. G/2/9 located 0 
bunker 2x3x4 reinforced with bamboo 
overhead. Bunker had (2) imbrazers 0 e 
was pointing north and the second i 
pointing south. Bunker appeared to ve 
been occupied in the last two weeks 
Also located 3 punji pits and 100 p ji 
stakes in bush surro~ding the bunke 
E. Bunker and punji pits were destro 
with demolition. F-N. Negative. 
Spot Report#7. A. G/2/9. B.021l05. 
C. FR. YD596265. EN. YD596263. D. 1 
platoon G/2/9 recemved approx 5rds 

S,F 
S,F 
S,F 

S,F 

S,F 

from south side of river. Position 0 

sniper was well concealed. Itis beli ved 
that sniper used M.l for sniping. 
E. PIt ret approx 150rounds of 
arms fire requested medevac of one U MC 
WIA. 
Sit Report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Spot Report#8. A. G/2/9 1st PIt. B. 
021130H. C. YD595254. D. 3rd squad 
platoon G/2/9 while moving back to 
platoon area. A man stepped on punji trap 
which went into the instept of left oat 
Area was searched and found large 
quanity of punji pits ahProx one ye 
ols area was cleared. Man required 
medevac which was completed 021215H. 
Spot Report#9. A. 3d PIt G/2/9. B. S,F 
021230H. c. YD60l268. D. When bring" g 
VC POW to 3d platoon CP the POW bee e nervous 
when squad crossed bri~ge explosion 
occured about one minute later res ing 
in one USMC Wil. Harine was medevace same time as POW. 
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Spot Report#10. A. E/2/9- B. 021510 S,F 
C. FR. YD421373.,EN. YD429372. D. 3 
platoon E/2/9 spotted (6) VC at abo e coord 
with weapons appeared to 'be K50's 0 K47. 
The 6VC VIera kahki uniforms. The (6 VC 
were on trail moving in north east 

II direction into village. E. Arti~e 
mission was called in on 6 ve. 3rd Blatoon searcled 

I area with negs. ti ve re sul ts. I 
I ' Sit report subnitted to afterglow. I S,F 

Spot Report#ll. A. 2d platoon H/2/9 S,F 
Be 022l3dH. C. FR. YD562328 En. U WOe 

D. While in ambush position, Hotel 
received approx 5 incoming rounds f m 
an indirect fire weapon. All rounds 
were duds. E. Cease fire called to 
PHONG DIEU. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow, S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow" S,F 
3/H/2/9 spotted 7 VC moving in west rly 
direction at YD493324 towards ambus 
site. VC disappeared before they re ched 
ambush killing zone. Platoon opened fire with 
2rds 3.5 searched area with negativ results. 
HUie conducting aerial recon recevi d est 
19rds sniper fire from YD602256 and 
587258. No fire returned due to fri ndly 
units in area. 
Sit report submitted to afterg;J.ow. 
While on OP at YD524327 "Fit receive 
4rds carbine fire from vicinity of 
YD'27327. Could not spot sniper. 
Continued to observe area. No casu 
reported. 
1/H/2/9 found 1 Chicom grenade wit 
wires from both ends of it at YD 
484340. Blown in place with ~b of 
E/2/9 at YD429360 spotted 2 VC mo . 
west at YD427359 VC spotted "Ell el 
and fired 2rds S/A. E returned fir 
loords S/A. Squad searched area an 
1 NVA POW with wpn and gear. POW 

S,F 

in shoulder and head. Priority med 
requested. 2 NVA believed to still e in 
area. Kit Carson scout called for Om 
E/2/9 still searching area, Captur ~. 
AK-47 and assorted gear. ~ 

I tS5~ 
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1730 
2330 j 
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2030 

I 
I 

! 

2200 I 
I 
! 

2300 I 
0600' 
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1540 
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1917 

28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
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35 

37 

J8 
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41 

42 

43 
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I 0)1600 I 

031730 
032330 
040600 
040740 

041130 
041200 

041730 
041955 

042030 

042200 

(42)00 
OS0600 
051130 
051215 

OS1540 

051725 

051730 
OSl917 

I 

I 
r ' 
I 

HUIE (Ref:030945H) Received sporadid S,F 
sniper fire from YD596264 and 60225, 
3 strikes resulted in the destructi 
of several houses. 11 VC KIA (C). 
Sit report submitted to afterglow, S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
2/G/2/9 at YD550282 received 6rds s per 
fire from YD555292. Fired 81 missio 

I area was not searched. I 

Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
3/G/2/9 at YD581273 received 1 ~ .... , ... "'.. S, F 
round from vicinity YD582275. No ,-,a.'l"o.LCIo.Lties 
reported. Called arty searched area 
with negative results. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow, 
G/2/9 on Hill 51 YD549281 received 
6rds 6ar,un me rtars from unkno'WIl 
posi tionsouth of the hill. G re'~lll'ln.EI!a 
fire l'l/6Omm and arty mission fired. 
1 USMC WIA (Non-Medevac). 
Infa red scope picked up objects at 
YD526314 (261'3) and Jor4 at YD528 
SID began picking up sounds at YDS3 
shortly thereafter (1) SID bottle 
dead. Position detected movement at 
YD535311 Illumination fired-mo 
spotted. Area reinforced with 1 
(Ref:042030H) All contact lost. 
Blmm illwns and 79 8lmm HE. Area 
be searched at first lighte 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
Sit fteport submitted to afterglow. 
3/G/2/9 at YDS87268 received 5 

S,F 
S,F 

S,F 

S,F 
S,F 
S,F 

rounds from YD592271 Arty mission Dp.l • .I.C' .... 

G/2/9 at YD5S0280 reported 1 VC 
seen standing at YD529266 by use 0 

a Be scope. Arty mission called on 
3/G/2/9 at YDSB3269 received 33.,u ...... "".I." 
rounds from YD58 3265. No casual 
were reported. Arty being fired. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
2/F/2/9 man-tripped explosive 
YD442362. Type of explosive is 
rigged With trip wire. 3 USMC WlA 
(Med-evaced. Probable grenade. 

DECLASSIFIED 



JOURNAL 

2020 ! 46 

2)00 47 
0600 48 
1130 49 
J2 45 50 

1610 51 

1700 52 

i 

I 
t 

1605 iATEEN~ 53 
I 
I 

17)0 54 
2128 55 

r 

2300 I 56 
0600, 57 
0955 58 

I 
1015 59 

1130 60 
1340 61 

DATE TnfB 
GROUP 

I 052020 

052300 
060600 
061130 
061245 

061610 

061700 

061605 

061730 
062128 

062300 
070600 
070955 

071015 

071130 
071340 

DECLASSIFIED 

PIlIT OR 

lI.C'i'IOH 
EESSAGES TAI::::'i',; 

3/F/2/9 man at YD453353 received guh6hot S,F 
wound from sniper at unknown locatio • 
1 USMC WIA searched area at dayligh and 
found 1 Chicom grenade at YD453353. 
USMC was medevaced at 060955. Grenad 
will be sent' to CP. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
iit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
2/G/2/9 atnYD573283 spotted l8VC at 11 

YD573:ei0. Arty mission ca.Ued-AO 
checking area received 4rds sniper ~ire 
from vicinity YD557247. 
1/G/2/9 at YD546305 saw 6 VC atYD 
557314. AO checked area with negati e results. 
3/F/2/9 found 20gal of unhusked ric 
at YD456355. Ri~e was packed in L 
seperate 5 gal containers. Also fo d 
2 straw hats and one rain caat. Ite s 
were hid and camou:flaged in bushes a~' 

river. 4th Marines instructed 3/F/2 9 
to keep a sample of rice and destro the rest. 
2/G/2/9 at YD~73274 spotted 7 VC in open 
at yp577257. Fired 4lrds artillery. 
Area not checked. 
Sit report submitted to Afterglow. S,F 
PHONG DIEN reported 1 VC aattalion 
at YD600260 and one VC Co. at YD 
635327. Rated C-3 by ARVN. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
E/2/9 YD522299 2 squads while on pa rol 
found 2 bamboo p~es in ground beli ved 
to be used for mortar aiming stakes 
Bamboo ploes dmstroyed and patrol 
continued on mission. 
1/G/2/9 YD577283 EN. YDS86280. 5 sn per 
rounds were received by Golf 1 arty 
mission being called. Arty mission ornp1eted. 
with negative results. 
Sit report submitted to,afterglow. S,F 
2/G/2/9 YD590265 EN. 580250 G-2 spo ted 
approx 20VC standing in the open. A y 
mission being fired as first rounds 
of arty landed VC moved west. Arty 
was on target with excellent cover em L 
1 W.P. and 72 H.E. V.T. ,fuze were "red 
unable to check area due to distanc -
involved from Golf-2. I 
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r 1430 
, - i 

I 62 I 

I 071430 2/G/2/9 YD585270 EN 595264 2d platoo S,F 
, received 2 sniper rounds. Called a 
I mission, unable to observe results 0 , 

! 
arty mission. 

1535 63 071535 G/2/9 YDS49282 EN 54726S.'Observed 1 VC S,F 

I 
~n field through B.C. scope arty mis ion 
called. VC no longer observed after 

I 64 
arty mission. 

1730 I 071730 Sit report submitted to afterglow. ~ S,F 
1736 65 071136 2/E/2/9 at YD599309 provided securit S,F 

I for blown bridge received sniperro ds 
from YD603313. Checked area with 
negative results. 

1945 66 071945 Romeo 2 at YD545298 spotted 2 VC in S,F 
treeline at YD549302. Fired 8lmrn mi ion 
w/excellent coverage. Unable to che area due to 
distance. 

22SO 67 072250 South TPS-21 at YD534314 detected roo ament S,F 
at YDS 34307. Fired total 82 rounds 0 

8lmm. Area searched w/negative re 
2330 68 072330 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
0600 69 080600 Sit report submitted to afterglow~ S,F 
1030 70 0810)0 Romeo 2 spotted 2 Vietnamese people 

at YD549299. Squad moved closer to 
observe and discovered they were 2 
woman gathering foodo Both were 

t loho 
escorted from TAOR. 

71 081040 2/G/2/9 at YD581271 received 1 roun S,F 
sniper fire from Y0580266 resulting 

I in 1 ~SMC WIA (Emergency MeQevac) d 
I 1 USMC WIA in left leg by saIlIe bull t 
I Medevac completed for both at 08112 H. 
I Returned fire and saw one VC fall, 
! Unable to check area due to distanc • 
I 1 VC KIA (p). I 

lUge 12 081130 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
\ 1250 73 081250 1/G/2/9 found 2 bunkers ~t YD574286 

.1 Bunkers were 6x8x4 partically dest yed 
J but well fortified. BeUeved to ha 

been used within last week. Both 
destroyed With C·4. 

11>15 74 0816]5 E/2/9 searched area allerged caves t 
YDS231 w/negative results but found 
2-105duds, 1 8lmm dud, 2 60mm dud 
bandolier of 7.62. returned to CPo 

1700· 75 081700 2/G/2/9 at YD548282 spotted 1 VC in open 
at YD575249 through BC scope called 
arty mission. 

1730 76 081730 Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
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i 
I 

1655 I 84 

I I I \ 
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I I 
1130 i I 86 I 
1800 I 87 I 

I I I 
1940 88 I 

1800L e Ent 89 

2015 90 

;!330 91 
0600 92 
0900 93 

1130 94 

082330 
090600 
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091130 
091200 

091200 

091545 

091655 

091600 

091730 
091800 

091940 

091800 

092015 

0923JO 
100600 
100900 

1011)0 

Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow!!) S, F 
2/G/2/9 found 1-2501b bOmb at YD 
5,46263 about one month ol,d. Was not 
boobytrappede Burned 6 huts and fo 
1 ChiC om grenade, which was not boo -
trapped. Bomb and grenade were ble in 
place. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
H&S Recon at YD549301 spotted 5vc S,F 
moving NW wearing black at YD496333 
No weapons were visual. Fired 16rds 
Hi and WP checked area w/negative r sults. 
3/G/2/9 found at YD545264 IBhuts, 5 S,F 
rice shifting baSkets, 2 grinderspo s 
8 pigs, 10 bunkers and 1 day old h an 
feces. Everything was destroyeds 
FiRed wing and hueys destroyed ene S,F 
positions at YD600266. Also destroy d 
4 houses. 
2/F/2/9 apprehended 1 VN male 80yea s S,F 
old at YD4603S3. Was released had v id 
ID card was hiding in bushes. 
TAOR·recen flight received 200rds S A S,F 
fire from Y0604248 and 601288. Air 
strike. held in area-4huts destroyed 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
1/G/2/9 at YD530287 spotted 8ve in pen 
at YD$27276. Called arty and search d . 
area with neagtive results. 
3/G/2/9 at YD544267 reported hearin 
6rds carbine fire close to YD5S7261 
No rounds were incoming, continued 
observe. 
l/G/2/9 Spotted 8ve wearing black P 
wearing packs, heavy gear and morta 
tubes With base plate. H&I's fired 
area thrOughout night. 
TPS-21 at YD5$8328 detected movemen 
at YDSS0341 continued to observe. 
Movement seased-no further contact. 
Sit report Submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 

I· 2/H/2/9 USMC received wound on righ hand 
I frompuijji stake at YD496326 (Non me evac). 

Sit report submitted to afterglowe S,F 
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1200 I I 95 101200 1/G/2/9 found 2 bunkers and possi S,F I , 60mm base plate at YD538288. Plate 
I was split in half. Bunker and plate I 

1400 I" 
were destroyed 

96 101400 Air strike was conducted in vicini S.F 
of YD60J292. Aircraft received snip 
fire from unknown enemy location. 

1545 I 97 101545 3/G/2/9 located boobytrapped 8lmm S,F 
mortar at YD536267. Was secured to 
post and camouflaged. Also located , 
potatoes mashers, and 1 ChiCom 
4 rifle grenades and 1 lb of TNT in 
bomb crater in same vic. All were 

1600 98 101600 G/2/9 found 18 huts at Y0530260. In hutsS,F 
were farm implements rakes, hoes, " 
baskest, 1 family bunker (4xlOi7) 
found one 10 card and 82mm mortar • 

1710 99 101710 3/G/2/9 found 2501b bomb at YD54 S,F 
Also located l55rd at YD546264. Bo 
were semi camouflaged and believed 
have been boobytrapped blown in 

1730 100 101730 Sit ~eport submitted to afterglow. S,F 
1745 101 101745 Air strike called on area in vic of 

I YD599259. There"were 5 houses and I 

18)0 \ 
casua..l tie s rep 0 rted were 6 VC KIA ( 

102 101830 3/F/iI9 reported that while moving S,F 

I to night position. Marine stepped 
! boobytrap resulting in injury to 

I legs. He was medevaced from area. 
incident occured at YD493332. 

2125 103 I 102125 H&S/2/9 South TPS-21 at YD538318 
detected movement at Y0535309 
mission and movement ceased. Area 
be searched in morning. 

2300 104 102300 Sit report submitted to afterglowe 
0600 105 110600 Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
1130 106 111130 Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
1400 107 lll.400 H/2/9" reported that air strike was 

at YD600261. It was reported that 
20VC at-this coord. and smother 
were located 200meters south of the 
air strike. They were moving north 
on trail from YD600261 to Y0600258 
The results of airstrike were 4 
and unlmown number of foxholes de 
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ll45 ! 108 J.l.l445 H/2/9 YD600248 made contact with ovm s,r 

I number of VC. The results of lire fi ht 
were 1 VC KIA (C) wearing green shi 

! and trdusers. He apparently did not 
pos3ess a weapon. Area is'being sear hed. 

1630 

I 
109 ' 111630 E/2/a62Reported that a mine was deto ated 

at YD602264 casualties reported were 1 
USMC KIA and 2 USMC Medevaced from a ea. 

1730 
I 

110 ll1730 Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
, 

S,F 
2330 ill 112330 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
0600 I li2 120600 ' Sit report submitted to afterglow, S,F 
11.30 113 121130 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
1215 114 121215 E/2/26 1D604266 received 4 sniper from S,F 

" YD601262 casualties reported were 1 
WI! and he was medevaced from area. 

I fire and enemy casualties were 2 VC 
They were dressed in civilian 

I Camou flaged cape and cartridge 
1 N-l carbine andl-N-l rine, 2 ts 
2 propaganda booklets, 8 blasting 

1415 li5 l2l415 
6 pull friction grenades. 
H/2/9 YD600290 found 5 smgns 

I Vietnamese that the area was mined. 
1430 I n6 121430 H/2/9 YD608286 found numerous holes S,F 

I 4x4x2 in area. They appeared to be 

J.450 ! last night. 
li7 121450 E/2/9 found 1 tunnel entrance 2x2x3 turmel 5,F 

! w was 4feet long and apparently had t been 
used for some time. Location of was 

I YD604263 it was destroyed. 
1730 1 118 121730 Sit report submitted to afterglow~ S,F 
23.30 119 122330 Sit report submotted to afterglow.; S,F 
0600 120 130600 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
0845 121 130845 C 3d Tanks at YD585270 spotted l4VC 

at YD58S260 tank fired l5rds 
gun into treeline and casualties 
were 4 vt KIA (C) VC wer~ wearing 
uniforms with blue markings. VC we 
on othe~ side of river and it was 
impossible to get their. 

(}900 122 130900 E/2/9 YD,95261 found 7000 piasters . 
money) 11 1 poncho, 1 pair PJl,s 
rain gear. All items listed were 
behind a house. Items will be 
5-2. 

10Th 123 131014 3/H/2/9'YD59S268 reported~hat an 
device was detonated and casualtie 
were 4 USMC WI! • 3 were medevaced 
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1.312.30 

131300 
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. 131430 

131130 
132330 
140600 
141010 
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141130 
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141530 

141$30 
142330 
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I G/2/9 YD604266 reported that marine consumed S,F 
poisonus leaf and was medevaced fro 
area. This was listed as non battle. 
3/H/2/9 YD597266 found 1 8lmm dud S,F 
and· it was blololIl in place. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
G/2/9 YD602264 found 2 bodies belie d S,F 
to be about 4 days old., They wer ap arently 
ltilled by S/A rds. VC were dressed . n 
black PJl s and did not possess weap ns 
identification or documents. 
Sweep team with minedetector discov red' 
M1/Al russian Anti-tank mine at 
YD603267. Mine was blown in place. 
Sweep team found 250 pound bomb on orth 
side of river at YD602267 next to rob waa 
15SIll!I1 dud .. Wires were leading out 0 bomb to 
south side of river but were not ho ked 
up to anything both explosives were blown in 
place. 
E/2/26 YD523287 spotted I VC at YDS 8272 
armed with weapon running east to w st 
Arty mission called and movement ce sed. 
1 VC . KIA (p). 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglowa S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
2/G/2/9 found the following items a 
YD601256. Inside a bunker were VC c othing 
food) cartridge belt and documents. Also 
found 2 blasting caps and 1 Chicom 
grenades. The siSe of the bunker w 
4x6x~ The blasting caps and chico grenade 
were sestroyed. And all outher equi ment 
will be sent to CPo 
E/2/26 YD523288 spotted 2 VC at YDS 4273 
moVing e'ast to west tanks fired 3 E. 
rounds .. 2 VC KIA (p). 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
3/E/2/9 YD584261 while sweeping a 
reported that marine stepped on exp'osive device 
resulting in shapnel wounds e 1, .USMC WIA. 
F /2/9 OF reported that marine deta ted 
conc31ssion mine pressure type. The 
mine was located at YDsm3266. 2 .. 
1 USMC and the other was .A:RVN Inte erter .. 
Sit report suhmitteo to.afterg1Bw, S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow 
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2300 
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1730 
2330 
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1730 
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I 
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i 

144 
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150600 
151130 
151720 

151730 
152300 
160600 
161130 
161155 

161130 
162300 
110600 
171130 
171730 
172330 
180600 
181130 
181730 
182330 
190600 
191130 
191730 
191835 

192330 
200600 
200945 

201045 

Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
E/2/9 YD579255 found l,rds ChiCom 7 S,F 
type 53 rounds and 5rds c,Up wl).ich 
appeared to be new. They were not c 
flaged or hidden .. Will be sent to 
Sit report submitted to afterg10we S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterg1ow& S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglowe S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 

I . AO rep'orted ne~l foxholes at YD58724 S, F 
about 200yds off roads 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report Submitted to afterglowe S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S, F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
3/H/2/9 YD472306 while moving to S,F 
night position Hotel 3 discovered 3 
reinforced bunkers 3x4x4. Bunkers 
were 3 to 4 month pld and not 
recently occupied. Bunkers were 
destroyed by demo. 
Sit report submitted to afterglowa S,B 
Sit report submitted to afterglow& S,F 
2/F/2/9 YD493329 while on patrol a S,F 
tripped a Chicom grenade boobytrap. Trip wire 

I was acro 55 the trail tied to bamboo 
! stakes grenade was a dud. And will 
I be returned to CP. 
I 1/F/2/9 YD500333 EN. YD,02)29 

on patrol spotted 3 VC. sitting 
preparing to eat. The VC spotted 
squad at the same time and need in 
laiiete~ directio~. Patro1sfired 
1 M-79 round, 10 M-16rds-at VC-and 
then moved into area to check , 
found 1 small bag of rice,' 1 pair 
of rain trousers and ~poncho. 
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r 1800 i 167 201800! 
i I 

G/2/9 while conducting patrol in AO I S,F 
discovered 30 bunkers ranging in siz, from 
10xl5x4 to 4xSx3 vic YD480289 to YD4 5275 
no boobytraps were encountered, 1 er 
had punji stakes placed around bunke 

I 

I 
2130 I 

2330 
0530 

I 

0600 
0700, 

I 

! 
0815 1 

r 

r 

11001 

1130 
1230 

1730 
2120 

2330 
0600 

168 

169 
170 

171 
172 

2021)0 

I 202330 
210530 

210600 
210700 

it is estimated bunkers were 2 month old 
and covered with bamboo and dirt. Th re 
were numerous fighting holes in clos 
proximity of bunkers. All was destroyed 
w/demo. j 
Truck convoy with E/2/9. As convoy,;w s S, F 
moVing east on Highway #1 with E Co. 
they received 5 shiper rounds no act on 
taken because of threat of injurjng 
innocent civilians in the area. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
E/2/9 Y0605277 reported hearing fire~fight 
at YD612278. Received spent roundis i to 
their position (8 to 10 rounds). No asualties 
Echo fired 60rnm illume that area (6r s) 
estimated loords ezchanged in fire f"ght. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
E/2/9 YD605277 received some small s S,F 
fire and--lTIOrtar fire. Approximately 50-

1210015
1 

300 S/A and 6-6Omm. From vic of AR posi.tion 
I at Bridge YD6l4278. Popped green smo e 
I and incoming rounds ceased. 6 USNC 11 • 

E/2/9103278 received 3 sniper rounds 'from 
treeline Vic YD602269 returned fire . th 
3.5 WP rd, 9 6Omm. and 50 M-60 rds, nit 
unable to check area. 

174 ! 211100 2/H/2/9 YD474306 crossed river to s cure other 
side. Found 5 fighting holes newely built 

175 
176 

177 
178 

179 
186 

I 
1 
I 

1 
I 

211130 
211230 

211730 
212120 

I 212330 
I 220600 
I 

and approximately 401bs of local ri e in carrying 
bags. Destroyed fighting holes. Wil 
send rice to CP. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
H/2/9 YD4783l3 located 5 bunkers]x ~ apprmx 
one month old With no signs of rece t 
use. Bunkers were destroyed with d 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
Arty FO Hill 51 reported that tl:tere 
was a secondary explosion from H&I 
fired at YD5S6238 or YD568232e Fire 
a batter,r 2-24rds to see if there 
were any more secondary explosions. 
Negative results e 
Sit report submitted to afterglowe 
Sit report submitted to afterglows 
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\ Dr OUT I ITO. GROUP FESSAGES TJ'.I=-~~ 

I 0945 i '", 181 220945 H/2/9 YD485275 One arty personnel w lIe'" S,F I ; while burning incerement was burned.' Man 
I received 2d and 3d degree burns on u per 

I body. Priority medevac requested co leted at 
1000. 

1130 11 182 221130 SiD report ,submitted to afterglow. S,F 
1220 183 221220, 3/F/2/9 YD598264 EN. YD599262 7 viet amese 

civilians YDS9826u. S males and we 

1345 

1510 

1730 
1955 

I also youngsters, males were apprehe~ded 
I traveling along Song Ho river in a 84m Pan 
I Detainee were car~ng food stuff (T a leaves 
I sweet potato roots) Shortly after in errigation 

I 

I 
i 
I 
I 
j 

I 
I 184 
I 
I 

185 

186 
187 

F-3 received 2 sniper rounds from YD 99262 
requested evacuation for detainee 1 quad 

sent to be arch area of enemy fire. It is belie ed 
: detainee was supplying food for VC. squad 
: sent to check area of sniper firee ter 

221345 

221510 

221730 
221955 

I presB1hDgyri ver 1 man was WIA. Man pr sently 
being prought across river and emer edevac 
callede 

F /2/9 YD598260 Fox Co has been recei . ng 
sparodic sniper fire from YD59626l. hey 
are still in contact and have 1 pla across 
ri ver ~ 1 VC sniper KIA and 1 Bolt ac ion " 
rifle about 31 cal. with swing out t e 
bayonet. \ihile continuing search of rea squad 
uncovered 1 cave while searching 1 U Ie 
WIA in left hand r~sults of search 
2 VC Detainees I-Carbine, 1-M-14 ma 
pouch, 1 army M-16~magazine pouch, 
parachute, 1 carbine magazine full, 
rds russian 30Cal., 1 bandage, 1 be tIe 
cleaning solvent, 1 NITA uniform (Nel), 
2 hats, 3 pair shorts, 1 green shir , 1 
pair trousers, 1 poncno, 16 blastin 
caps, 1 helmet liner with handle an 
the following items were found on 
VC KIA 1 bottle of medicine, 1 army ouch 
anf 1 russian carbine, during cunta t 
unit fired 200r,Junds of ,.56, 800 7 62 
rounds, 10 11-79 rounds 2-6Omm HE an 1 
3.5 Heat round. 
F/2/9 at Y0600265 reported further "nvestigation 
revealed 1 oarbine and bag full of 
blasting caps in cave. " ? 

Sit report submitted to afterglow.= S_F 
3/F/2/9 moving into night position 
siteoc received 4 rds auto ~n fire rom ~\ 
area no action taken. @ 
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1955 
1

188 

I 
I 
j 
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I· 

I 
I 
I 

I 

2330 190 
OS15 191 

I 
0600 I 192 
0800 193 

0040 194 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1020 I 195 

I 
I 
I 

1130 I 196 
1245 i 197 

I 

2730 198 
2330 199 
0600 2000 
0900 201 

0950 202 

1130 203 . 
1300 204 

DECLASSIFIED 

DATE Tn{"E---' 
GROUP EESSAGES 

221955 ! 3/F/2/9 during search of area (YD 
595261) located 1 bunker (5x6x4) 
covered ivi th dirt annd slild. ~lj"as rece tly 
constructed. Bunker destroyed. 

222145 F/2/9 ambush at YD5912b5 spotted raf 
on river at YD5912b4 moving ",est. Op ned 

I 
fire w/300rds SlAt F/2/9 then receivld 
30rds 5/A from south of river appare t1y 
to cover for people in the raft. Belrevedd 
to have hit people in raft, however ue 
to darkness could not check area·los contact. 

222330 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
230515 l/E/2/9 at YD512329 enroute to dayt' 1e 

position spotted 2 VC moving south 
east from YDSlSJ21. Due to tll~e fact r 
and unknown rate of travel of VC, no 
arty was fired. 

230600 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
230800 l/E/2/9 in blocking position at YDS1 333 

spotted 2 VC at YD514327 fired 100rd 
M-bO, 60rds S/A and 6 M-79. 

230840 3/G/2/9 at YD,548202 requested arty 
on suspected VC in bushes at YD5362b • 
Arty fired w/good coverage. Area wi not 
be checked. 

2)1020 l/E/2/9 at YD514334 received 1 rifle 
grenade from YD506336. returned fir 
w/3 ~1-79 rounds. Not able to check 
area. No casualties reported. 

231130 Sit report submitted·to afterglow. S,F 
231245 G/2/9.reported USt,lC was shot in thi 

while trying to land at YD515220 (w 
674), in helicopter. Helo returned CP with 
medevac. Arty mission called·on ene 
position. l1.esults unknow. 

231730 Sit report submitted to afterglow~ S,F 
232330 Sit report submitted to afterglow·. S,F 
240600 Sit rePort submitted to afterglow. S,F 
240900 H/2/9 sweeping road at YD517296 fa d 

1 N-I-Al AT miite.aAT mine had 105rd ani 
N-16 .AP miiie attached to it. ·Mine h d 
pressure type release. Both blown ' 

240950 3/F/2/9at (YD597267) received 6rds . 
carbine fire from YD595260.Results· 
1 U~IC l-JIA (Emergency medevac~ Bet 
fire wi thM-16 and H-79rds. 

241130 Sit report submitted to afterglow. 

.~ 

241300 1/F/2/9 at 602263 spotted 6 people 
running tnmough treeline open fire ~th 300 S/a iire~ 

.3) 
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J/F/2/9 found 5 bunkers 4x3x7 at YD S,F 
592262B Were reinforced with bamboo 
and railroad tracks. Also found 1 
tunnel 4xl.!x15 at YD60326,3e. Bunker an 
tunnel were ~ecently used. Both were destroyed. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit Report submitted to after~low. S,F 
2/G/2/9 at YD515219 received 4rds bOn 
mortar from unknown po si tion. 2 USIiC I\ID~ 
routine medevac artillery mission ca ed. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow& S,F 
F/2/9 at YD600264 and YD582277 spott d S,F 
1 VC platoon (Approx 15) moving west 
Due to di stance unable to tell if th y 
"ere anned. Patrol checked area'. with 

Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
negative results. ~ 

Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
As l/E/2/9 was seting up security fo 
do~med choper they received about 
20 small anps rounds from YD5462'.3 
2 Arty missions were fired w/good 
target coverage. 
2/F /2/9 in ambush position at YD6032 7 
heard approx 2-3 p~ople moving into 
ambush position. 0 ened fire if/250HG 
rds and 100 l"I-16rds. Received 3rds 
carbine fire in return. Ahecked area 
w/negative results. No casualties. 
Sit report submitted to afterblow. 0 S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. . S,F 
3/F/2/9 at YD592259 received 8-10 S,F 
rds sniper fire as they departedthe-r 
ambush site, from YD593256. Returne 
fire with 250rds S/A firi. 
2/G/2/9 found 2 S7mm RR at YDS15219 S,E 
attached w/electrical wire. Also 
located 1 21b block TNT w/pull- type 
detonating cap inserted. Both blown 
in place. 
Sit report suppldtted to afterglow. S,F 
1/F/2/9 found 2 fresh graves at YD6 255 S,F 
opened graves and found 2 VC bodies 
black clothes. No wpns or do61llTlents 
were found. VC believed to have bee 
killed 24 April.·· -
1/F/2/9 at YD592252 fired at 2 VC c se 
Searched trail and found blood trai~ 
followed trail and found 1 VC KIA (CI/' 
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I 
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I 
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233 
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262330 
270600 
27100, 

271130 

271130 
271155 

27162$ 
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272330 
280600 
2810ho 

281130 
281530 

281730 
281830 

281845 
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Sit report submitted to afterglow. : S,F 
3/G/2/9 found 3 bunkers 2Ox4x3 at S,F 
YD522275, 553276 and 554277 camoufla ed 
with grass and dirt all three were d stroyede 

1/F/2/9 at YD603265 sprung ambush on an est 
5 vc two bodies were seen laying on rail 
and other were trying to remove them 
requested ilIum. 2_ VC KIA (C). L KIA (p) 
LP at YD53B312 reported receiving S/ S,F 
fire from left front. Illumination d 

_counter mortar plan was fired. I 
Sit report submitted to ai'terglow.= 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
2/G/2/9 at YD516219 observed 2 VC at 

S,F 
S,F 

YD 534213. Fired l5rds of arty w/exc llent 
coverage. Results unknown. 
3/F/2/9 located 1 tunnel at YD599259 S,F 
15x3X4 was well camouflaged no recen 
occupation searched tunnel w/negativ 
results will destroy. 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 
F (-)/2/9 found 4 large bunkers abou 
2 weeks old at YD60l246. Each was bi 
enough to house 20 people. Bunkers 
were destroyed. 
3/F/2/9 found I VC body at YD602251 
VC had been dead approx 4 days. 

S,F 

S,F 

3/G/2/9 found 6 bunkers at YD547275 ear 
banana field. were well camouflaged d 
appeared.to have been recently used. 
Approx size 4x4x5 bunkers and banana £±eld 
were destroyed. 
Sit report submitted to Afterglow. S~F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
3/F/2/9 found 1 bunker 6x5x4 at YD6 246 

I 1 tunnel 3x2xl0, 6 houses and 5 punj· pits 
I (2" deep w/bamboo stakes) destroyed of the 
i ibrementioned. ~ 
I Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 

3/F/2/9 found boobytrapped 2501b bo S,F 
rigged w/trip wire at YD601246 blo 
in place. -
Sit report submitted- to afterglow. S,F 
3/G/2/9 found 9 bunkers and 3 ppide holes 
Bunkers were camouflaged l-ri th sod d 
grass spider holes were also camo *-­
Detsroyed the holes and bunkers. 
1st 155 Prov Btry reported lead tru k , 
at YD523304 received sniper rounds 1etUrned 40rds SIt) . 
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DATE TL~E--· 

I 0100PlH April67 
___ 'Cr.G!·l (DAT~ AI1D ['.JUn) TO (I'.'tTE jJID H01Jn~' : 

/ 2400 242 
0600 1 243 
0835 I 244 

I 

i 
1130 I 
1730 I 
2330 
0600 ,. 
~O 
1730 II 

1930 

245 
246 
247 
248 
249 
250 
251 

GROUP 

282400 
290600 . 
290B35 

291130 
291730 
292330 
aOO6oo 
301130 
301730 
301930 

!Sit report submitted to afterglow, I S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglmV', S, F 
F/2/9 patrol detonated m ine believed' S,F 
to be lOSor 155 at YD592265. 2 USNC 
KIA and 1 USEe vITA (priority M.edevac) 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. 5,F 
Sit report submitted to· afterglow. S,F 

/

1 Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 

'

Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
Sit report submitted to afterglow. S,F 
H/2/9 YDL83278 EN. YD481261 spotted l S,F 
3 V.c. fired 8lmm mission and 3.5 H.E 
good coverage. Tank fired 1 w.P. roun / 
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2': .. 3a4:jtal·~·.:~-:~: ... -9~:" . :-1_ ~:>~ ..• ~'h~S 
Pr;:L;J i..:I ,. ~ H'vl~ 

2!:16C:;[ J~ :,~i1 1>6'( 
~~e~~ 002(; -,~'7 

;~,sf~ (a. t':ap: h:;O:)OCO;l~f.TI:\AI"i, fillS L70l1lg Sheets 6h~t: n and III~ {,h60 n ~n(' EI, 
(I; DivO 120C'O,.,2I:, (:'J,Y COL) 
(c dvO F2 f)OO"hC ~Div Gonr:n mp) 
(d t th ,:;a.l~ii1€:5 ;,! Order 16=67 
( e'l tth l:arinel:' l\..drl1:1.r. Flan 1~.67 

~,> h. c~'der- '" moye to an(~ assume mission of per:bneter ::J,sfe,:se .for f:'3;;,imental C', 1"'.),.\,, 
!U\~. ','Jupportj.ng artiDery (Vic YD538Jl8) and HiJ.l 51 (Y.J548282), 

b" ;()~ aQ~t search alld df.st,ro:y o;:.'erationw1.tl".in AO tocie;;:y e:~,eroy lin'~1J of co:mnl1micc.'.i~)~,· 
ai.~ d:;,stroyNVA/I1S f( :i'ces :~ii:.h ;).ggressive pa't,rf.)ls~ ambl~hes$ and fUlla11 v.nit· tb,-:1.i,' 

"0 ?l~"j.de securit.y for daily road sweept1 between pe·tij;;et::':,.~ ~\nd H:Igi'lW'ay il1~ and 
:(lEnbleter and for-JUC nrtilJ.er-.v positiono 

do;. Fr·, vide security ttS r€1YuJ.:,:,t,:Q. W include ammunit:Lon l'esuppl,y Cf:rJ.lV':·Y 'w i'ol'rcl.:"1 
~\.; :lTlery posi"\;iono 

eo (1:\ order i 011 appr\")xb·~.tely D minus one day, provide on·,' reilli·H'ceri platoo;'l '~.) 
~F ~.hli8h secu.d ty fa l' rad::..o relay pereonnel on H:i.ll 6Th (YD51'S2l9) (} 

f Co On e,rder p L hO~l1~ ~ D :iaY!I i.:lsE:r'L (me rEilli'O:rw:~d rifle platc()l1 il: to L'G B .. ,z, c: O\.C:.1 

CUh65216) to ):'Oi.".1de secu~ity for enginee1"s during expansion of :,Z" 

/~ } \)l'c >,:,:r'der,9 on or about D Day r{linus :.? provide one rifle~ol11pa~y 'CD es·i:.p.bJ.i,sh::>','';''~ ,,1. 
ro~ ,,\.t"tHler,y forward position (\fie YD4fi6274) 0 

" , 
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3" EXl CUTIO H 

ao ~S~1)..i. 0'£ operation.. 2d Battalion, 9th Marines, on order ass,nnes mission of 
perimet.er defense for l1.egimental OJ ~ LSA and suppor'Ging artillery ld:t.h Olle 
rifle company) conducts search and destroy operations wi thin AO wi tb one 
rifle colDp8ll7J supporta 4th Harines multi-battalion hel.o lift and searcb and 
dest:roy operation throughout VC Base 114 with one .ritle comp.:>.ny; and establishes 
secu:':"ity ,£or forward artillery- poSition with one rifle COmp81W'~ 

h" !!2.. Company (-) (Rei.n£ l 
(1) Supplement perimeter :forces as required .. 
( 2) Haintain a provisional rine platoon for deplo:flllent as r6Qu.t:red ,on order c 

(3) 3e prepared$> on order, to commit a COllllllaIld Group in U. CnlW (,r LZ Hawk o 

c.. ~~.z. E (Reini') 

Assume mission of' perimeter defense for Regimental CP, I,SA" 
Provide one reinf'orced ri£le platoon a.s :;Parrow Ha1r.i:/Reaction l'':-Tce o 

Provide security for daily road sweep between perirtleter <:nd Highw.:'V #1; a.nd 
perimeter and for~ard artillery- positiono 
Provide security as requi.red to include ammunition resupply convoy t\ 
.forward artillery position .. 

do ~:mz F (Reini') 

(1) GOl1ducts search and destroy operations within AO to deny enemy lines of 
,~ommunications and destroy NVA/'lC forces with aggressive patrols, ambushe~1 
and small. 1Uli t tacticSI) 

(2) .de prepared, on order, to support 4th Marines mult:i.-battalion helo lift 
and search and destroy operationI' 

eo COIllP!pY G (Reinf') 

(l) On order, provide one reinforced r.I.fle platoon to establish security for 
radio relay personnel on Hill 674 (YD$16219)o 

(2) On order, insert one reinforced rifle platoon into LZ Bussard (YD4S4214) to 
provide security for engineers during expansion of LZo 

(3) Establish Combat Outpost on Hill 51 (YD549281) with one reinforced rl1'le 
pla.toonQ 

fo ~l.nY H (Rein.f) 

(1) l~rovide security for forward artillery position (YD486274) <> 

(2) 3e preparedll on order. to support 4th 14arines mul.ti-battalion helo lift 
and search and destroy operationo 
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,.e .·e 
Prouids Mo~6~E 'lio suppll3lW1t defa'ls:j.~ 3l@sitions Olll perimetar •. 
Prortde on.e pawon Ul 6~pleme:n~ dt3i'03neivG ptlsitions at foI't~rd artilleiJ7 
posit.ion (YD1£62'14) 6 

Be prepax'ed~ Q,~ ordelr~ tn execute oo7l!.t:iAn~ency plm in 6Upport of District 
llletidquartejffJ~ 
Be !JI'epsredi) on oroel:"o W ~rt. 2d B~talion, 9th lJIarines Counter Attack 
;»lano 

Puov-lde !·j""L2' a to 8upplGn::;,'l~. ~i'e:lsi~.-·~ r:;o.sit1ons ~r. perimeter .. 
Provide one P.NI!.J1SSo) on Hill 511) one AN/l·1SS .. ,3 to 1'onr.ad artillery position 
and two AN.I11SS ... )' s on perilllEltel'o 
~ .p~a.::"'.edt on orde1!':;J to execute oontbgency" plan in .eupport of District 
iTeadquarterso' 
De pr~p~dt> on order-r. to. au'Rr'ol"t,2d DatteJ.iODjI·, 9;/:'h }iar.~es Counter Attack 
plell'lo . . ...: ~. . .. :. 

io Gompmy BgJd Anti Tank BstteJ.iol1 .. 

(1) Provide .tOll:' MSOAll s to INpplement defensive posititlns on perimoter" 
(2) P!"Ovidfi tma i·i50JU~ s to f3Uppleme1it defensive positions at £ol'"W"ard artillery 

pomti()n {lD48621lt)" 

j 0 Det B JL Company A B 3d SP B&t tellOil 

(1) Pmv1d.e HSf supporl a.s requir!3"do 

ko Det;, Hq .. ComognJjth Narines 

( 1) Pt-ovide snwer t.eams lAS requiredo 

Dnclassified code na1llJ3~ SHAUN.GE 
PerE'Onnel oCC'Jpying positions 'on the pe:d.l,mer that are WIuer attack lull 
~ position with red star clu$ter throughout the duration of the attack o 

,final protective tires for all tl1eapons in any given sector of the 
perimeter ldll be controlled by ths iN!:spective sector commander" Si[;!lal 
for final protective' fire' lr1ill'.J1S·. one -gr~en·.:s~.'c1~t.e~" 
Ru19s- of engagement rAW ra1eren~e' (d~',,' . -~--,. , .~" ... 
All pel'soxmel will be cautione¢ as to dsnger of lt1.ines and boobjtraYJs uitllin 
An (Di",o 343501B) ~ . . 
Submit spo'l:, l!'aport on (ll~~.&I.esQ Spot Report format IAv) (!:.:ivO .300001C L. 
Thrust points as folloWSll EcOO YD5726~ Fo~rot YD512.3~ Golf YD53281J ~Iotel 
YD4626£) India YD4.3l9 9 Julic,r:r. YD4716~ all preVious thrust points 1-D,ll be 
diazoege:rolSd 0 
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40 AlIoUN!S'fRATION AND IOOIS'l'lCS 

a.. PerllODnel occupy1Dg poaUJ .. : na OD toM periMtG- vUl haw 2 O/i, 2 fragmentation 
grenades, 2 WP 8"1'.'" an.! k lU-ut.101l gr s •• or f,yJ'Otechn1cs on position, 

b. Spar:row Ha*/a.ctiaa i'o~"C1t8 P4'~al will ba ... 1 u/i. :. fragmentation grenades 
aDd. OIUt '1'vwfM:t1oa cNMM. 

c. l;'l.ak jMket.l .... IrIIIlJete are II 'ptoG ~I' au. ... ..-1. 

do Unit.s a881ened aect.)ra ot clet __ per1:c'4lter all eDDatnu:t a.'d ~tock alIL"11U!lit.ion 
buDkeN v1 t.b J'8tIIM'St.1 ft eec .... 

80 li.elerena. (.). 

50 ruH::A1lD AND cmn-ru['.1CATIOIIS-iU;CTDL::.; -
ao See ret'ererv,e (b) aD4 (0) ~ 

be All tenant lIDit. will ~tar peri ....... W.,.. lin .trca l600H to \:600lfc 
l"requen~ 59.1.0. All t.eDIDt. waite 1IUl ocadQct. ...a.o c1»ct each lx>u~ on the 
oour ~Il J.8OCIt to 0600B. 

c. The 1"'~actiOl1 l'orce 1JJ 1IIIJIIPOrt. ~ ~ I~ wUlli8intain direct 
001lllllt.n1ca'MoDB v1th tile O.S • .ldft..- ~ Ji1aus..t. Jleedqu.rt.ere upon ae:.i vatiol~ of 
the .xlnUngell.JJ' plan (Call. s1&D 110- C"LlU), i'~ 1,2.50) 0 

do Be prepared to &88W11e OOMImaicat.Soll8 gIJ&1"d tor ~tIl barine •• 

8. l3e prepared to set up fi-8 Oil t.be Regil:.Iental TAO let. 

to Supply coJlfl8D1.e8 depJ.o7ed w1th code. ~'~.1I8al"T • courier runSo 

go De preparr.d to &8811D8 -nasioD 01 24 Batt.al:lon. 26th Karinas or 2d Battalioni 1.:-.;1 
YJ8rinee. inc11ldiDs H. P'. capabUi\7.. 

ho Be prepared to support operatiDD with »arta for .... packed KY-8 systemo 

ANNEXt A (task Org8D1a!ltioll) 

(LL1J.~,~ 
~r:::;:i';ma 

L~ol., U.S. Marine Corpa 
ColllWld1ng 
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.. GrJ-')Y No of Copies 

2d aatt8liOli, 9th Har1lies 
Pflh..o ~l1.11, RVI 
2bl8COf A prtl 1967 
toer.. G-eJ2O-t. 7 

(Operation S1tAWNEf) 

Retl None 

2d En (Re~) 8 9th t;arin88 Lt.l.o 1 .10m: J. Yl'::.u.f. 

Co. C, )rd TaDk BD. 
1st Pl't. {->, Btattu;y D, 1at llD., iabt.h !rt.1l~"" 1.,..A, 

Co.. B" 3rd Ant.!. T.-k &l. 
Dete B, Co .. A. )l'Cl SP BDo 
Deto Hq Co. 4th l1ar1nee 

lfcS Co" (-) 
Coo E 
CO e F 
COo 0 
CooR 

2c1Lt." LASTO-J l.l!.A 
c.pt ~ TLJiRILL 
Capt. .. VL'JCUrt' 
c.pt.. KO:iO .... 
Ctrpt,. ftQIPSQII 
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(t) 
(c) 
(d) 
(e) 

H 

;; i, ,,:.; r, (;,"{) .2E 
Uiv" P2COO,.4C 

DECLASSIFIED 

4tr. 1;al'inf:8 (,'ptolrar.i. t. t'r<~;'r 15 6') 
:"{Ji. !:q J :r;or-'.r:;;' ,~.c·:j .~(..TJ" . r"IJ...!p 

8 ~ i.n!1& :'0 rce a;, , ::iE-a t;!urrent : '~i.Ir:S. 
b,. It'rienglY Foree., 0 ~e refeI"P.nce (cJ ' 

f~t:,-.u i):'E:; r,~ . 
...• ,,':'.)(k! .'pri:, J.;;'ui 

c. Attac~tac ~trecti" upon act.1qt1on of coWltemtt&ck plan~ 
do A"fUIIlilOyo Tha:t the enemy caD effect a pe:netrat.ion at any point 0~; ~hG 

pen-tar" 

2., ?-lIS~I,~,tjo 2d ilat.talion. 9th '-1&r1nea continue .. preacnt lliae10n and COllQUctS C:),"" "tc;x' 
attack5 to contain, seal otr and destroy en.eJq,y peDet.rationB and reetore int.egn ty of thE 
4th f.1arines perimeter, prepares to reinforce uistrict lleauquarteras provide s( c~,riGy fe·,~ 
and prepares to rein1'c rce the f'orvard &rt111ery poBi tiono 

E.,xl',Cll'l'IOtl. -
ao Concept of operation" 2d Batta.l.ion, 9th Harines restore8 4th j'~arines pcr) 1".b-:..··-:;: 

by count.er att.ackine Yit.h mobile reaction W\its in desit,nated blcchn,; posiL.o) " 
Annex A (Assellbly Area and Blocking l'oB1,tion O'ft!rl~) ... 2d dattahon" jth i 0.6)', 
will cc ntroJ. rcact.:l.on unite that Y1ll form in attaek positions fr'::r~ 1.h.ich to 
lilldt penetration and destroy the enemy Within the penetration ami i:~ston t,',t 
perimeter .. Supporting tires v.1l.l be preplanned and on-call,. A:rJlEX ~. (ijeret'.s.~· 
fi~ p1an) , 

b" ~ 3att.al1on, 9th lvi.. (;5 (i"le1n.f) 

Attached I Let 8, Co 0 A, 3rt! ~;p an" 
DetjJ Hq Co, lith • larine. l :;niper ."eSDlS) " 

(1) Co"lrdinate periJueter defense for r1e6~tR.l Ci> 0 r'orward A~tinery [:c::;1.t].c;; 
LSA and SIlp,lorting a:rtille1"1" 

(2) Activate ~teratt.ack ulan and r.oatrol reaction forces UPOD a"';IJ,': Li,).: ,)f 
Uei'ense Condition III or in thr t':1p.nt of an enemy att.:;.ck or p~;net::'<J,til)n:,_ r.1,~" 
4th ?'&arines perimeter, 

(3) Provioe llDbile rcact10ii forc£; con8:istir'l~ of one l'eiYlloH:E:d :::-:L l-:; p)'l.t00F , 
one provisional rl.flc platoon and atcacheo 1';'-4[,1 s. :~~421 s iil'.C: ::~"?' s to 1.~;V.:·U.r , 
tlEsembly ar-e~ 13'~ ~j€ r·rcpare<i to cc\nrJ."..~ct C~J' .... !t't,L"['at~tack i!-! ·..rjcir~j.t:l ').7: d(~:3j~ .. :!atc'~ 
'l()(;kin? ;)C;s,tiODS cr. n' iter' (~cI) Ap~dlx ~ 
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c. PItt!1-l: lie'Ll: howl_ 1'e~1oft to .... aaaal8t.1D8 oL Prov181OD1l · ...... 
. - _E 'ill' __ 13 ... be ......... to 0DIldIact ooun~~~" 

4ItWtgnaacl blooJrlnl poIIlUcm em ~o . - . .l.~: 

cl. ¥!. A <t.:JrJ!P!po Oocap.y ~eIlIIe pos1t1ou around 8Out.hem portion o~ L8& 
8IIpP per:lMt.er MCW"lty in that. area. 

~t>r""d I J( - ~ 

1 

e. Coo B (-), 3rd AT Boo 

(1) Provide 't'.bne Onto. to .uppl.8II8Ilt defensi .... poa1t1ona at. tile forard 
artillery poeit1ono 

(2) Provide four Ontes to supplement defensive positions on th~ I.th :,arj.!·~~ 
perimeter ~ 

f. !!g,o Co .. t ~ ~lar!:ill!.! .. 
perime'ter .. 

Provide re9.cti~n force to rdn!orce li.ssiened eector of t'l t" 

(£) 
---- ----'==-.---
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gOo 1st PH", Coo C (-), 3rd l-1T leo 

-­" 

(1) Provide all avdlablt t.rwIl peraonnel. to nppl'tl'!4ent, defel'l8e'lr JI'![::ment.al s,[, 

(2) Be prepared .. on order ll t.:o provide +-,rucks at, :"f'q1.lired te) ~ad. H'lf r,l~.n::· 
ammunition resupply t--o &n7 polnt \)n tnt'! i. t:, ;s:rinf'!l p8ril1let.€T. 

10 ~2 (-), 3!ll Tank ... 

(1) ProVide all ),1-48' • not i.n :; tjesig.nat.e(', [i:;'in,r; p)s1tion t-o a~3(""'l1'1:r area 
13 on ordero 

(2) Provid.e DDt platooD to RPPl.-nt defense of t.he forw.rd artlllfry PCSitiol 

.1. 2d Plt .. (ReiDt), D !Hz. 1ft IDA lt4t1t Ar!JJ.leq. OSiA. 

(1) ProTide OM AJlJtIIS.) eli 0 .. 14 .. 55 to 1NPP1_t de:te:rlM of !~111 SIc> 

(2) Pl"OTia .. Alfl*-J tID 1IIIPP!..nt. del .... 01 the torvard arttlJery pos1t~. 

() ProTide '- AI,....". too "''Pla . ..rt. ael .... of the Lth ":ar~nes peri' etc!" 

(4) ProYidl......,' ... r ... ~· .. t.c .... pl.-t d.r ... ot the L.t.h:'IIJ+in~s perire:cr 

ko ~ a,. (-U~) \lSI! ~. '~ut..r all .,.,..,.Mel not requ11'd:i for' ~'ir" 
Jdii810DS Ii' i4Niiidit; .. .....-lIIIPJt~t. intemai .ecurlty of r~r'n<' Lo:~tn. 

0" CoordinatWl, !I!!:~tJ~! 

(1) Annex A \A_ ... 1, ,I .• ~ noc:1t~ "('titlola ,,"r'l-y) 

(2) Annex B 0..1 .... "1,.. PIM), 

() Pe~ ~mN •. ''iI'Ii!7' fi .... vtH t''''''l$c!ht, .. 'y ...... !t?Or'~ .J-.. iOI':-t.)!" iT; 

aceord-',:,c;~ ';/~t~ )\">1''''111. ,. "I'\" '"'l~ I.: ._, 

(L) Pet"5,.r·' ' 
~ PC>{'l,tl" 

(6) 2d So "f;),,: {""~~. \1"1, 'l. :f';';iJi,j.li1l11' " 

CO'Ullterat.ted!.lJ! I :, l"':"'~ 
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(7) .'1na) protect.hd fires tor all weapon., id BlfI given sector of th€ purL ctll" 
v.lU be contro11ed b7 t.he rupect.iYe sector c~der. :'1pal for f1na1 protecti .. 
lire will be one green star clut!lt.er~ 

'" ~.!\.;:~. I ~. ~ f:' ~'"f ri or''''' 1 1->--;.1 , !.' :'~ _1~. : ~~· • .1. .... i;,·~~ 

I rH./,'if ':'t ~,(i 4 1 tllJ1 1 1!"la".i.or, ", \ ""i: "r ' (!"'1h.cmir;e5~r. posit:':Jn 

b., Countet''lt.u:ck/' P:.(':tlol. forC'f'5 v:U1 have 1 ,i'':.'' fref7"rt.at.1on Crenade" ol.d one 
111um1nat~n grenad~, 

Co f'lak jacket. and Mt..t. an .... ~1'1 lor all p.~1"'ICIII.U)eL. 

d. UD1.t. assigned _oto.,.. ,r det ... paris,eter rill eonst.noct and steck 8Iftlr.unition 
atoragt. buDlcara ldthUa respect1".. _atora. 

s. CCK1AHD MID cc»tlUUlCA'i'lOt&SeU.iCTBOWICS. 

a. Ret.Nlle. (b). 

b o Weran ce l c) • 

c. All tenant. unit. au. ,olOIl1tol' deten.e net troa WOOlr to 0600H. li'requUlcy 59010 
contact PU-er. E.U teDult tmlta 1d.l1 coJlCbact. JWt10 check each hour on the ho~r 
tram 18001 to O6OORo 

d. The l'eactlon torce 1a MPPO" ot D1st.rlct Readquartere v1U ~t.ai.o direct radio 
OOIIIIIUlication wit.h the U.S .. Actwt.ar at D1atr1c\ Re.tqaartel'll :In accordance with 
reterence l e) qx»n act.1vat.1oD 01 tbe coat1ageDa:,y ~. Frecauenc7 1,2050. cont.act 
Bro1al C rotui de 

ACKNmILEDG~; &:.c t, IPT 

ANNEXf!;Sa 

J A. (A8IInb'7 Area ad Blcck1Da PodtioDS Onrlq)o 
.j n. (l!"ire S\Jp!Jort. Pla.) 
\IIC. (Counter J1onu- F1re Sectore}o 
V Do (Deren .. React1an Cond:I.tlaa.). 
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2d Battalions 9th Harines 

ANNEX D (Defense Reaction Conditions) 

10 'l'his annex establishes various condi tiOil8 and sets fort.b the duties and 
responsibilities of units~ 

.' 

20 This Headquarters will establish the def~nse reaction c:onditions COI:l1llensura'te 
-V1l th the existing s1 tuation .. 

30 Defense reaction conditions3 

aa Gonditio!l..!" A daylight only condition, automatically set at sunrise 
and terminated 30 minutes past sunset~ 

Heanin~ - Ho lmOt~ enem,y threat" 

~~ ~ Units conduct nOl~ operatlons1 man specified daylight observation/ 
defensive positionsl! keeping entire perimeter under continuous _observation", 

b" Condi tion II., Condi tien a.ssW7led a.utomattcally from 30 :d.nutes prior to 
~et t.o SUnrise OJ' as specified by this HeadquartE:rs during daylighto 

I'leaning ... No knc~m enemy threat" Unit conducts norreal operat.ionS(l_ 

ActioJ! =, Units man assig,ned perilileter positionso 50% (At least one man 
in each position) on ~latch and alert" Entire perhlcter under continuous 
observationo Patrols fo~rd of the perimet.er as crdered(l Activa.te perimeter 
defeilise neto All stations check ... in., 

eo ConditiQ!!....!ll.o The condition of highest a1er't.~ all ~dit,1onal active and 
passive defense measures are initiated., 

~ean~~ - Indications are that the enemy may attack or attemptinfiltrstion 
withi1n one to ~80 minuteso 

I 
Action = (1) Perimet.er positions 100% alert" 

(2) Issue supplement amnlUnition" 
!-;.~ 

(3) Vital Area Defense Battalion muster reserve forces; prepares 
tor immediate employmento 

(4) Notor transport unit dispatches vehicles (to transport 300 
peroons) to Vi tal Area Detense rJat~~ 

. ;)m; '~LER ~vt . 
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